Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:45 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 0 01 1-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

t ool
jack

1 996 721 115 00 |tool bag 1
with contents
conpri sing:

- 996 361 521 00 |boot 1
for
tyre

- - pl astic gl oves 1

- 996 721 151 00 |towi ng lug 1

- - doubl e-end spanner 1
10 X 13

- - screw driver 1

- - handl e 1
for
screw driver

- 999 571 076 02 |socket wrench 1
- 5 -
for
headl anp

- 999 571 074 30 |threaded bolt 1
for
assenbl y
wheel s

- - rimwench 1

- - operating rod 1
for
rimwench

2 996 721 211 00 |scissors type jack 1

3 996 722 101 00 |foam part 1M 338

4 996 721 701 00 |fastening part 1 |M 338

5 477 813 157 fastening plate 1

7 900 029 004 02 |wi nged nut 1|M 338
M 10

8

(7) 900 029 109 02 |wi nged screw 99- 1M 339

M 10 X 65
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:45 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 0 01 1-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

- 999 031 051 02 |washer 1 |CARRERA 4 S

11,0 X 20 X 3,5 M 450/ M 680
8 - see group

8/ 07/ 00

PCS. 19 1
- 000 722 722 02 |warning triangle 1
- 993 722 041 00 |first-aid kit 1

- -- END --
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:45 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 0 01 1-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
stickers
stickers

tyre pressure

1 996 701 287 20 |sticker -01 1|M 338

1 996 701 287 40 |sticker 02- 1|M 338

1 996 701 287 23 |sticker -01 1|M 339

1 996 701 287 43 |sticker 02- 1|M 339

1 996 701 287 48 |sticker 02- 1 |CARRERA 4 S

1 996 701 287 22 |sticker -01 1/|(AUS) M 338

1 996 701 287 42 |sticker 02- 1/|(AUS) M 338

1 996 701 287 25 |sticker -01 1 |(AUS) M 339

1 996 701 287 45 |sticker 02- 1 |(AUS) M 339

1 996 701 287 50 |sticker 02- 1 |(AUS)
CARRERA 4 S

1 996 701 170 00 |sticker 99- 1M 339/ M 499

first-aid kit

stickers 1
ener gency wheel

2 996 361 701 10 |sticker 1/|(AUS) M 338
english

2 996 361 701 00 |sticker 1 |(AUS) M 339
engl i sh

2 996 361 701 20 |sticker 03- 1 |CARRERA 4 S
english (AUS) M 450

2 928 701 150 00 |sticker 1
"MAX 80 KM H'

stickers
engi ne specifications

3 996 006 107 00 |sticker 98 1 |(AUS)
3 996 006 107 01 |sticker 99 1 |(AUS)
3 996 006 107 03 |sticker 00 1 |(AUS)
3 996 006 107 04 |sticker 01 1 |(AUS)

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:45 19.08.2004 FPOFRSCES PET ORISR
996 05 0 01 1-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
3 996 006 107 05 |sticker 02 1 |(AUS) 8 996 701 430 01 |sticker 01- 1
child car seat
3 996 006 107 06 |sticker 03 1 |(AUS) italian
french
3 996 006 107 07 |sticker 04 1 |(AUS)
8 996 701 430 02 |sticker 01- 1
3 |IN 996 006 107 08 |sticker 05 1 |(AUS) child car seat
english
3 993 006 108 02 |sticker -01 1M 068 spani sh
3 996 006 108 00 |sticker 02- 1|M 068 8 996 701 430 03 |sticker 01- 1
child car seat
4 928 701 140 04 |sticker -99 1M 068, M 325 swedi sh
exhaust gas english
stickers 8 996 701 430 04 |sticker 04- 1
type of fuel child car seat
arabi c
6 996 006 117 00 |sticker 1 engli sh
98 ROZ
12 996 701 141 01 |sticker 1
6 996 006 117 02 |sticker 1 |(AUS) air conditioner
96 ROZ
stickers
6 996 006 117 01 |sticker 1 |M 150 folding top control
98 ROZ see group
8/ 07/ 09
6 996 006 117 03 |sticker 11((J)
93 RON/ MON/ 2 - -- END --
6 996 701 190 00 |sticker 01- 1
fuel tank cap
7 993 006 544 01 |sticker 1
engi ne oil
- MOBIL 1 -
7 996 006 120 00 |indication sticker 00- 1
expansi on tank
cool ant
stickers
ai rbag
8 996 701 421 01 |sticker 98 1
child car seat
8 3B0 010 219 B |sticker 99- 1
child car seat
8 996 701 430 00 |sticker 01- 1
child car seat
ger man
english
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:46 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 0 04 4-00 179
[ Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
FARBNUMMER
COLOUR NUMBER pai nt touch-up applicator
NUMERO DE COULEUR I acquers
NUMERD COLORE - 911 095 932 20 |paint touch-up applicator X
NUMERO DE COLOR
— 719 | bl ack Al
80K |guards red G1
3AT |glacier white Z1
9A3 |biarritz wite Z 2
#_L 12L |pastel yellow Q1
FARBBENENNUNG )
3AR | bl ue turquoise J1
@g?@ 1 COLOUR a
DIAMOND BLUE METALLIC COULEUR 12G |speed yel | ow 50 / X 4
DIAMANT BLAU METALLIC .
=95 COLORE 347 |dark bl ue 55
COLOR
B9A |carrara white B 4
- 911 095 933 20 |paint touch-up applicator X
set
conpri sing:
pai nt touch-up applicator
primer
pai nt touch-up applicator
clear |acquer
92T |arctic silver netallic X1
3AY |ocean blue netallic E1
3AW |zenith blue nmetallic F1
84R |arena red netallic H 8
25H |ocean jade netallic J 3
746 | black-netallic Z 8
40W |vesuvio grey netallic K 3
554 |mrage netallic T1
231 | wi nbl edon green netallic 51
22E |forest green netallic 53
2A2 |rainforest green netallic J 4
39G |violet netallic 54
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:46 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE
996 05 0 04 4-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

37U |cobalt blue netallic 56
92E |pol ar silver netallic 58
22D |slate grey nmetallic 59
39N |iris blue nmetallic 61
37W |m dni ght blue netallic -02 62

03- E9
3C4 |violet/chronaflair M 094/ K 7
8A4 |orient red nmetallic L1
3A9 |lapis blue netallic -02 E 3
MBW |l apis blue metallic 03- J 2
6A7 |meridian netallic -03 X 2

04- 64
1A9 |zanzi bar red -02 N1

03 63
6B5 |seal grey netallic Y1
C9Z |basalt black netallic Z 4
MBW |l agoon green netallic G4
MBW |carnon red netallic E 4
MrX |atlas grey nmetallic E7
M7Z |gt silver netallic 04 M 095

| acquers
1 LTR
- 911 095 903 80 |paint X M 094/K 7
3C4 |violet/chromaflair
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:46 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 01 101-00 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
repl acenent engi ne -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
wi t hout
drive plate
tiptronic
wi t hout
flywheel
manual transm ssion
wi t hout
conpr essor
1 > 996 100 996 00 |replacenent engine -99 1 |M 338
1 > 996 100 996 01 |repl acenment engine -99 1M 339
1 > 996 840 051 01 |replacenent engine 99 1 |M 338 X51
1 > 996 100 951 01 |replacenent engine 99 1 |M 338 X51
1 > 996 840 051 02 |replacenent engine 1 |M 338/339
00- 01 M 620 X51
1 > 996 100 951 02 |replacenent engine 00-01 1 |M 338/339
M 620 X51
1 > 996 100 996 14 |repl acenent engine 02-03 1M 96.03
M 480
X 51
1 > 996 100 996 20 |replacenment engine 04 1|M 96.03
M 480
X 51
1 > 996 100 996 03 |replacenment engine 00 1 |M 660/661
1 996 100 996 11 |repl acenent engine 01 1 |M 660/661
M 480
1 > 996 100 996 01 |repl acenent engine 00 1
1 > 996 100 996 12 |repl acenment engine 01 1 |M 660/661
M 249
see technical information
group 1
NR. 1/ 02 NR. 2/ 02
only
for

996. 100. 996. 07/ 08
996. 100. 996. 09/ 10
attention

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model

996

Year

05

MG

SG

01

Illustration

101-00

Restrictions

Update

179

9:46

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Mode

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

996 100 996 04

996 100

996 100

996 100

996 100

996 100

996 100

996 100

996 100

996 100

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

07

09

18

26

05

08

10

19

25

repl acenent

repl acenment

repl acenent

repl acenment

repl acenent

repl acenment

repl acenent

repl acenment

repl acenent

repl acenment

engi ne

engi ne

engi ne

engi ne

engi ne

engi ne

engi ne

engi ne

engi ne

engi ne

-~ END -- -

02

02

03

04

05

02

02

03

04

05

I 2T ZEZTZ ZTZEZ KX O ZEZ EZEX I Z2EX oLkZLxR

96. 03
660/ 661
480

96. 03
660/ 661
480

96. 03
660/ 661
480

96. 03
660/ 661
480

96. 03
660/ 661
480

96. 03
660/ 661
249

96. 03
660/ 661
249

96. 03
660/ 661
249

96. 03
660/ 661
249

96. 03
249
660/ 661

et_bt2.frm

page: 002

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:46 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 01 101-05 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
1 crankcase -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
| X 02- MB6. 03
1 996 101 901 01 |crankcase -01 1
M >> 66X 11005
M >> 68X 05167
use al so:
996 101 012 64 1
996 101 018 51 6
(1) | 996 101 006 03 |crankcase 02- 1M 96.03
2 999 012 049 00 |straight pin 3
3 996 101 253 50 |dowel sleeve 1
3 996 101 253 51 |dowel sleeve 1
4 996 101 361 51 |gasket 1
5 996 101 363 50 |gasket 1
6 |U 900 378 174 09 |hexagon-head bolt 25
M6 X 35
(6) 999 217 151 09 |hexagon-head bolt 25
M6 X 35
7 996 101 219 52 |screw 1
9 X 150
8 996 101 229 00 |screw 1
M9 X 94
9 996 101 203 00 |screw 1
9 X 94
10 999 701 789 40 |o-ring 2
12 X 2
use al so:
grease
999 917 788 00 1
11 999 095 043 01 |dowel sleeve 4
17M 6 X 18,5
12 996 101 021 51 |cover 1
13 996 101 331 50 |gasket 1
14 900 378 030 09 |hexagon-head bolt 10
M6 X 20
15 996 101 216 51 |cover 1

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:46 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 01 101-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15 996 101 016 00 |cover 1 33 996 606 121 00 |knock sensor 2
16 996 101 336 50 |gasket 1 33 996 606 125 00 |knock sensor 2
17 900 378 035 09 |hexagon-head bolt 24 34 900 378 033 09 |hexagon-head bolt -00 2
M6 X 16 AM 8 X 30
18 900 123 147 30 |(sealing ring 1 34 900 378 108 09 |hexagon-head bolt 01- 2
A 27 X 32 AM 8 X 35
19 900 219 017 30 |screw plug 1 35 900 095 137 01 |roll pin 2
M 27 X 2 5,0 X 12
20 014 301 153 B dowel sl eeve 2 36 996 101 613 50 |support 1M 249
13 X 16 X13,5
37 900 377 010 09 |hexagon nut 1M 249
21 996 101 213 56 |hol der 1 M 6
21 996 101 213 57 |hol der 1 38 999 218 110 09 |stud 4
M 10 X 102
22 |A 996 107 031 54 |oil pan -97 1
-- 900 036 029 02 |cover 2
22 996 107 031 55 |oil pan 98- 1 B 16
23 900 219 009 30 (screw plug 1 -- 999 036 005 02 |cover 2
M 18 X 1,5 B 50
24 900 123 106 30 |sealing ring 1 - -- END --
A 18 X 24
25 996 107 243 51 |bul khead 1
26 996 113 140 53 |cover 1
27 996 113 233 50 |gasket 1
28 996 113 340 50 |cover 1
29 996 113 213 51 |gasket 1
30 000 043 203 73 |sealing conpound X
30 M
(30) 000 043 204 35 |sealing conpound X
50 M.
31 |A 986 606 112 01 |pul se sender 1
31 986 606 112 02 |[pul se sender -02 1
31 986 606 112 03 |[pul se sender 03- 1
32 999 218 005 02 |pan-head screw 1
M6 X 16
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:47 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 01 101-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
belt tensioner -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
bel t drive 02- MB6. 03
1 996 102 016 62 |bracket -98 1
1 996 102 016 64 |bracket -98 1
1 996 102 016 66 |bracket -01 1
1 996 102 016 67 |bracket -01 1
1 996 102 016 69 |bracket 02- 1 |M6. 03
2 996 102 260 50 |tensioner 1
3 996 102 360 51 |lever 1
4 999 072 039 09 |hexagon-head bolt -98 1
M 10 X 30
4 999 072 041 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 30
5 900 067 117 09 |pan-head screw 1
M6 X 16
6 999 067 045 09 |pan-head screw 2
M8 X 22
7 996 102 365 50 |dust boot 2
8 996 102 117 54 |tensioning roller 1
8 996 102 117 56 |tensioning roller 1
9 999 095 064 00 |dowel sleeve 2
12 M6 X 13
10 900 378 022 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
AM 8 X 25
11 900 378 108 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
%% AM 8 X 35
12 996 102 119 57 |deflection roller -01 1
13 12 996 102 119 58 |deflection roller 02- 1
13 996 102 127 52 |cover disc 1
13 996 102 127 54 |cover disc 1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:47 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 01 101-10 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 900 378 150 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1

AM 8 X 55

M >> 66X 06240

M >> 68X 02730
14 |A 900 378 159 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
14 900 378 056 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1

AM 8 X 60

M 66X 06241 >>

M 68X 02731 >>
15 |A 996 102 118 53 |deflection roller -01 1
15 996 102 118 56 |deflection roller 02- 1
16 996 102 125 52 |[cover disc 1
16 |A 996 102 125 53 |cover disc 1
17 900 378 181 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1

M 10 X 145

- -- END --
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:47 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 02 102-00 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
crankshaft -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
1 996 102 011 54 |crankshaft 98 1
1 996 102 011 55 |crankshaft 99 1
1 996 102 011 57 |crankshaft 00 1
see technical information
group 1
NR. 10/ 00
(1) | 996 102 011 56 |crankshaft 01 1
see technical information
group 1
NR. 10/ 00
(1) | 996 102 012 02 |crankshaft 02- 1|M 96.03
2 900 095 031 01 |roll pin 1
6,0 X 16
3 900 012 154 00 |straight pin -01 1
A 4,0 X 10
3 900 302 021 00 |straight pin 02- 1|M 96.03
A 4,0 X 10
4 999 113 475 40 |shaft seal 1
40 X 62 X 10
5 999 113 476 40 |shaft seal 1
85 X 105 X 11
(5) 999 113 490 40 |shaft seal 1
85 X 105 X 11
6 996 102 115 62 |pulley -01 1
(6)| 996 102 115 63 |pulley 02- 1|M 96.03
7 900 082 085 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 16 X 1,5 X 60
8 996 102 315 50 |thrust washer 1
(9)| 996 103 975 01 |1 set -01 1
connecting rods
conpri si ng:
6
connecting rods
see wor kshop manual
986 GR. 1-1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:47 19.08.2004 || momscrE PET e
996 05 1 02 102-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(9) A 996 103 985 00 |1 set 02- 1M 96.03 19 999 052 210 00 |deep-groove ball bearing 1
connecting rods 15 X 35 X 11
conpri si ng:
6 20 996 101 241 51 |gasket 1
connecting rods
see wor kshop nmanual 21 996 101 016 50 |oil separator -01 1
986 GR 1-1
(21) 996 101 010 00 |oil separator 02- 1|M 96.03
(9)| 996 103 985 01 |1 set 02- 1|M 96.03
connecting rods 22 996 101 242 51 |gasket 1
conpri si ng:
6 23 999 218 005 02 |pan-head screw 6
connecting rods M6 X 16
see wor kshop manual
986 GR 1-1 24 996 101 129 51 |thrust washer 2
10 996 103 111 51 |[connecting rod bush 6 (24) 996 101 129 52 |thrust washer -01 2
11 996 103 115 51 |connecting rod bolt 12 (24) | 996 101 132 00 |thrust washer 02- 2 |M 96.03
12 996 103 121 62 |connecting-rod bearing 12 25 996 101 117 53 |straight pin 1
13 996 101 205 10 |crankshaft bearing -01 14 26 996 101 018 51 |splash valve 6
13 996 101 209 01 |crankshaft bearing 02- 14 |M 96. 03 27 996 102 151 65 |poly-rib belt 1
14 996 101 012 61 |gear carrier -98 1 27 996 102 151 64 |poly-rib belt 1 |M573
use al so:
996 101 018 51 6 28 000 043 204 17 |grease X
100 GR.
(14) 996 101 012 64 |gear carrier -98 1
use al so: - -- END --
996 101 018 51 6
(14) 996 101 007 05 |gear carrier -01 1
use al so:
996 101 018 51 6
(14) 996 101 057 03 |gear carrier 02- 1 M 96.03
use al so:
996 101 018 51 6
15 999 095 064 00 |dowel sleeve 3
12 M6 X 13
16 996 101 115 59 |screw 14
M9 X 127
17 996 114 012 03 |doubl e-nmass flywheel 1
18 999 073 092 09 |pan-head screw 8
M 10 X 1 X 50
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:47 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 02 102-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
pi ston -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
1 996 103 051 18 |piston -01 6
tol erance range
X
nunber plate
544 - 547 G
1 996 103 051 19 |piston -01 6
tol erance range
X
nunber plate
+
547 - 550 G
l ‘ 1 996 103 052 09 |piston 02- 6 |M 96. 03
5 tol erance range
L ? X
nunber plate
526 - 532 G
1 996 103 052 10 |piston 02- 6 |M 96. 03
tol erance range
X
nunber plate
+
532 -538 G
2 996 103 053 02 |set of piston rings -01 6
(2) 996 103 053 04 |set of piston rings 02- 6 |M 96. 03
3 |A 996 103 141 02 |circlip -99 12
3 996 103 141 03 |circlip 00- 12
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:48 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 03 103-00 179
1 Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
5 cylinder head -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
1 996 104 003 02 |cylinder head 1
cylinder
1-3
1 996 104 003 03 |cylinder head 1
cylinder
1-3
1 996 104 003 05 |cylinder head 1
cylinder
1-3
1 996 104 004 02 |cylinder head 1
cylinder
4-6
1 996 104 004 03 |cylinder head 1
cylinder
4-6
1 996 104 004 05 |cylinder head 1
cylinder
’“ 4-6
\ S ,
W 44 o 5 - housi ng 4
25 @ @?@ 46 matching with:
\ ‘ 45 cylinder head
6 996 104 117 50 |dowel sleeve 16
7 - cover 2
mat ching with:
cylinder head
8 996 105 111 52 |intake valve 12
9 996 105 113 59 |exhaust valve -98 12
9 996 105 247 00 |exhaust valve 99- 12
10 996 105 115 52 |valve stem seal 24
11 996 105 117 51 |concave washer 24
36 12 996 105 119 53 |valve spring 24
13 996 105 121 54 |concave washer 24
14 996 105 123 51 |collet 48
15 996 104 105 53 |housing -01 2
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:48 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 03 103-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 N 013 814 8 sealing ring 1 28 999 707 343 40 |o-ring 6
A 14 X 18 25,07 X 2,62
16 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 1 29 999 707 215 40 |o-ring 6
A 14 X 18 27,94 X 5,33
17 900 219 018 30 (screw plug 1 30 996 104 207 53 |connection piece 1
M14 X 1,5
31 900 378 163 09 |hexagon-head bolt 5
18 900 067 316 02 |screw 38 M6 X 16
M6 X 35
32 996 606 203 00 |oil pressure sender 1
19 U 900 378 177 09 |hexagon-head bolt 23
33 999 218 005 02 |pan-head screw 2 |M 660
(19) 999 217 155 09 |hexagon-head bolt 23 M6 X 16
AM 6 X 30
34 996 606 106 02 |hall sender 2 |M 660
20 |A 996 105 223 51 |cover 2
35 999 707 404 40 |o-ring 1|M 660
20 996 105 223 52 |cover 2 17,05 X 1,78
21 900 378 030 09 |screw 4 36 000 043 203 73 |sealing conpound X
M6 X 20 30 M
22 996 104 233 01 |cover plate 1 (36) 000 043 204 35 |sealing conpound X
50 ML
23 000 043 203 64 |sleeve 1
for 37 996 104 425 02 |cover plate 2
val ve stem seal
38 996 104 125 00 |bracket 2
23 000 043 204 46 |sleeve 1
for 39 900 378 108 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
val ve stem seal M8 X 35
24 996 104 270 05 |cylinder head gasket 1 40 900 378 017 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
cylinder M8 X 20
1-3
41 999 036 026 02 |cover X
(24) 996 104 269 00 |cylinder head gasket 1 10 WM
cyl i nder
4-6 42 999 507 075 40 |cable hol der 2
3,0 - 12
25 996 104 180 56 |screw 24
M 10 X 230 43 996 607 105 00 |support 1
25 996 104 180 58 |screw 24 44 996 607 103 00 |support 1
M 10 X 230
45 986 607 104 00 |support 2
26 996 104 215 54 |cover 6
46 900 378 036 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
27 996 105 325 52 |pipe 6 M6 X 12
use al so:
grease 47 900 067 377 09 |pan-head screw 8
999 917 788 00 1 M6 X 30
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:48 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE

996 05 1 03 103-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
48 900 036 023 02 |cover 2

D 18
- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:48 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 1 03 103-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
1 cylinder head 02- MB6. 03
1 1 | 996 104 903 00 |cylinder head 1
_ cylinder
3534 33 2-14 1.3
1 996 104 905 00 |cylinder head 1 |X51
cylinder
1-3
(1) | 996 104 904 00 |cylinder head 1
cylinder
4-6
M >> 663 09950 MB6. 03
(1) 996 104 908 00 |cylinder head 1
cylinder
4-6
M 663 09951 >> MP6. 03
(1) | 996 104 906 00 |cylinder head 1 |X51
cylinder
4-6
M >> 683 00433
(1) 996 104 910 00 |cylinder head 1 |X51
cylinder
4-6
M 683 00434 >> MP6. 03
5 - housi ng 4
mat ching with:
cylinder head
6 996 104 117 50 |dowel sleeve 16
00 7 - cover 2
SN mat chi ng wit h:
‘ o (Q'"/ ."*,/ cylinder head
y alflls ol
37 Q @ EORRNEY 8 | 996 105 271 00 |intake valve 12
3, p\
\ \ r.\cg(‘\‘( 9 | 996 105 273 01 |exhaust valve 12
u 2 } 9 996 105 273 03 |exhaust valve 12
= l-((u @)
r ‘ @6 10 996 105 115 52 |valve stem seal 24
@@/V ‘ 11 996 105 117 51 |concave washer 12
26 | ower
12 996 105 118 00 |valve spring 12
exhaust
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:48 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 03 103-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 996 105 118 01 |valve spring 12 26 996 104 215 54 |cover 4
exhaust
27 996 105 325 52 |pipe 6
13 996 105 121 54 |concave washer 12
upper 28 996 104 203 00 |sealing ring 6
-- 996 105 147 00 |[concave washer 12 29 999 701 761 40 |o-ring 6
| ower 28 X 2
-- 996 105 939 00 |set of valve springs 12 30 996 104 207 53 |connection piece 1
intake
31 900 378 163 09 |hexagon-head bolt 5
-- 996 105 145 00 |concave washer 12 M6 X 16
upper
32 996 606 203 00 |oil pressure sender 1
14 996 105 123 51 |collet 48
33 999 218 005 02 |pan-head screw 2 |M 660
15 996 104 042 00 |housing 02 2 M6 X 16
cam fol | ower
hydraul i c 34 996 606 106 02 |hall sender -02 2 |M 660
cam fol | ower
hydraul i c 34 996 606 106 03 |hall sender 03- 2
cam fol | ower
hydraulic 35 999 707 404 40 |o-ring 1M 660
17,05 X 1,78
16 900 123 007 30 |(sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18 36 000 043 204 35 |sealing conpound X
50 M.
17 900 219 018 30 |screw plug 1
M14 X 1,5 37 996 104 445 01 |cover plate 2
18 900 067 316 02 |screw 38 37 996 104 445 02 |cover plate 2
M6 X 35
38 996 104 126 00 |bracket 2
19 999 217 155 09 |hexagon-head bolt 23
AM 6 X 30 39 900 378 022 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 35
20 996 105 244 02 |cover 4
40 900 378 017 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
20 996 105 244 03 |cover 4 M8 X 20
21 900 378 030 09 |screw 4 41 999 036 026 02 |cover X
M6 X 20 10 wm
22 996 104 233 01 |cover plate 1 42 999 507 075 40 |cabl e hol der 2
3,0 - 12
23 000 043 204 46 |sleeve 1
for 47 900 067 377 09 |pan-head screw 8
val ve stem seal M6 X 30
24 996 104 201 02 |cylinder head gasket 2 48 900 036 023 02 |cover 2
D 18
25 996 104 180 58 |screw 24
M 10 X 230 -- 996 104 216 02 |cover 2
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:48 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 03 103-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
996 105 703 01 |oil strainer 2
END
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model

996

Year

05

Illustration

103-10

Restrictions

Update

179

9:48

PORSEHE

19.08.2004

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(7

—

(7

996 105 221 55

996 105 222 55

996 105 216 55

996 105 218 55

A 996 105 041 50

996 105 041 72

996 105 170 53

A 996 105 051 57

996 105 051 58

A 996 105 053 57

996 105 053 58

900 067 372 09

996 105 253 00

canshaft
driving nechanism

canshaft
i ntake
cylinder
1-3

canmshaft
exhaust
cylinder
1-3

canmshaft
i nt ake
cylinder
4-6

canshaft
exhaust
cylinder
4-6

hydraulic val ve tappet
hydraulic val ve tappet
timng chain

tensi oner
cylinder
1-3

t ensi oner
cylinder
1-3

tensi oner
cylinder
4-6

t ensi oner
cylinder
4-6

pan- head screw
M6 X 95

repair kit
gui de piece

-01

-98

99-

-98

99-

24

24

MB6. 01/ 02/ 04

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:48 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 03 103-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
10 996 605 901 00 |sol enoid valve 1 13 996 105 017 01 |housing 1
cylinder M >> 661 14164
1-3 see technical information
bl ack group 1
NR. 10/ 00
10 996 605 902 00 |sol enoid valve 1
cyl i nder (13) 996 105 024 01 |housing 1
4-6 M 661 14165 >>
grey see technical information
see wor kshop nanual group 1
GR 1 NR. 10/ 00
15/ 05/ 33
14 999 707 392 40 |o-ring 1
11 999 141 032 07 |screw 2 7 X2
see technical information see technical information
group 1 group 1
NR. 10/ 00 NR. 10/ 00
12 |A 996 105 015 58 |internedi ate shaft -98 1 15 U 900 378 156 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
see technical infornation M6 X 20
group 1 see technical information
NR. 10/ 00 group 1
NR. 10/ 00
12 |A 996 105 015 63 |internmedi ate shaft -00 1
see technical information (15) 999 217 150 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
group 1 M6 X 20
NR. 10/ 00 see technical information
group 1
(12) | 996 105 901 00 |internediate shaft -00 1 NR. 10/ 00
see technical infornmation
group 1 16 900 380 019 02 |hexagon nut 1
NR. 10/ 00 M8 X 1
see technical information
(12) 996 105 901 01 |internediate shaft 01 1 group 1
M >> 661 14164 NR. 10/00
see technical infornation
group 1 17 996 105 171 55 |tim ng chain -00 1
NR. 10/ 00 see technical information
group 1
(12) 996 105 901 02 |intermedi ate shaft 1 NR. 10/ 00
M 661 14165 >>
see technical information (17) 996 105 171 56 |tim ng chain 01 1
group 1 see technical information
NR. 10/ 00 group 1
NR. 10/ 00
13 |U 999 707 391 40 |o-ring 1
52 X 2,5 18 996 105 165 55 |tensioner blade 1
see technical infornmation see technical information
group 1 group 1
NR. 10/ 00 NR. 10/ 00
see technical information
group 1
NR. 10/ 00
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:48 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 03 103-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
19 996 105 195 00 |pad 1 (27) 996 105 178 54 |sprocket 2
see technical infornmation with
group 1 driver
NR. 10/ 00 see technical information
group 1
20 900 234 040 01 |shim 1 NR. 10/ 00
10 X 16 X 1,2
see technical information 28 996 105 185 54 |driver -98 2
group 1 see technical information
NR. 10/ 00 group 1
NR. 10/ 00
21 900 041 004 01 |circlip 1
10 X 1 29 900 378 162 09 |hexagon-head bolt 8
see technical information M6 X 15
group 1 for
NR. 10/ 00 996 105 178 52
see technical information
22 996 105 166 51 |guide piece 1 group 1
see technical infornmation NR. 10/ 00
group 1
NR. 10/ 00 29 900 378 204 09 |hexagon-head bolt 8
M6 X 12
23 900 075 486 01 |hexagon-head bolt 3 for
AM 6 X 40 996 105 178 53
see technical information see technical information
group 1 group 1
NR. 10/ 00 NR. 10/ 00
24 996 105 179 58 |chain adjuster 1 29 900 378 242 09 |hexagon-head bolt 8
see technical infornmation M6 X 12
group 1 for
NR. 10/ 00 996 105 178 53
see technical information
25 999 707 344 40 |o-ring 3 group 1
18,77 X 1,78 NR. 10/00
see technical infornmation
group 1 30 996 105 175 52 |guide piece 2
NR. 10/ 00 see technical information
group 1
26 996 105 177 52 |tim ng chain 2 NR. 10/ 00
see technical information
group 1 31 996 105 162 52 |screw 6
NR. 10/ 00 M 6
see technical information
27 |A 996 105 178 52 |sprocket -98 2 group 1
see technical infornmation NR. 10/ 00
group 1
NR. 10/ 00 32 999 707 346 40 |o-ring 6
15 X 3
27 |A 996 105 178 53 |sprocket -98 2 see technical information
see technical information group 1
group 1 NR. 10/ 00
NR. 10/ 00
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model

996

Year

05

MG SG

1 03

Illustration

103-10

Restrictions

Update

179

9:48

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Number

Name

Remar ks

Model

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

33

34

35

35

(35)

36

37

38

39

996

996

996

996

996

900

996

996

105

105

105

105

105

123

105

105

996 105 173 53

176 51

180 54

180 55

180 56

197 00

147 30

129 52

112 01

tensi oner bl ade
see technical
group 1

NR. 10/ 00

chai n adj uster
see technical
group 1

NR. 10/ 00

chain adjuster
see technical
group 1

NR. 10/ 00

chai n adj uster
see technical
group 1

NR. 10/ 00

chain adjuster
see technical
group 1

NR. 10/ 00

pressure pin

sealing ring
A 27 X 32

rotor trim

gasket

see technical
group 1

NR. 10/ 00

information

information

information

information

information

information

END -- -

-00

-00

01

et_bt2.frm

page: 004

KAT-021



Model

996

Year

05

MG

SG

Illustration

103-11

Restrictions

Update

179

9:48

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

314‘1639

12

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(5)

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

900

996

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

067

105

035

035

262

036

036

264

041

255

168

051

372

253

00

40

05

00

40

05

72

20

03

03

09

00

canshaft
driving nechanism

canshaft
i ntake
cylinder
1-3

canmshaft
i ntake
cylinder
1-3

canmshaft
exhaust
cylinder
1-3

canshaft
i ntake
cylinder
4-6

canmshaft
i nt ake
cylinder
4-6

canshaft
exhaust
cylinder
4-6

hydraulic val ve tappet
exhaust

hydraulic val ve tappet
i ntake

rai
t ensi oner
cylinder
1-3

pan- head screw
M6 X 95

repair kit
gui de pi ece

02-

12

12

MB6. 03

X51

X51

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:48 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 03 103-11 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
10 996 605 901 00 |sol enoid valve 1 27 996 105 178 54 |sprocket 2
cylinder with
1-3 driver
bl ack
29 900 378 242 09 |hexagon-head bolt 8
10 996 605 902 00 |sol enoid valve 1 M6 X 12
cyl i nder
4-6 30 996 105 156 00 |tensioner blade 1
grey cylinder
see wor kshop nanual 1-3
GR 1
15/ 05/ 33 (30)| 996 105 158 00 |tensioner bl ade 1
cylinder
11 999 141 032 07 |screw 2 4-6
12 996 105 901 02 |intermedi ate shaft 1 31 996 105 162 52 |screw 6
M 6
13 996 105 024 01 |housing 1
32 999 707 346 40 |o-ring 6
14 999 707 392 40 |o-ring 1 15 X 3
7 X2
33 996 105 054 01 |guide piece 1
15 999 217 150 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3 cylinder 1
M6 X 20 until
cyl. 3
16 900 380 019 02 |hexagon nut 1
M8 X1 (33) | 996 105 164 00 |guide piece 1
cyl. 4
17 996 105 171 56 |timi ng chain 1 until
cyl. 6
18 996 105 165 55 |tensioner bl ade 1
34 996 105 188 00 |chain adjuster 1
19 996 105 195 00 |pad 1
35 996 105 180 55 |chain adjuster 1
20 900 234 040 01 |shim 1
10 X 16 X 1,2 35 996 105 180 56 |chain adjuster 1
21 900 041 004 01 |circlip 1 36 996 105 197 00 |pressure pin 1
10 X 1
37 900 123 147 30 |sealing ring 3
22 996 105 166 51 |guide piece 1 A 27 X 32
23 900 075 486 01 |hexagon-head bolt 3 38 996 105 129 52 |rotor trim 1
AM 6 X 40
39 996 105 112 01 |gasket 1
24 996 105 186 00 |chain adjuster 1 see technical information
group 1
25 999 707 344 40 |o-ring 3 NR. 10/ 00
18,77 X 1,78
40 996 105 301 02 |actuator 2
26 996 105 152 00 |timi ng chain 2
40 996 105 301 03 |actuator 2
val ve
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:48 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 03 103-11 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
-- 996 105 903 03 |(o-ring X
-- 996 105 310 03 |support 2
-- 999 651 386 02 |cable clanp 4
41 |A 996 105 303 02 |actuator 2
41 996 105 303 05 |actuator 2

canshaft
-- 996 105 903 05 |o-ring X
-- 996 105 256 01 |support 2
42 996 105 280 50 |ring 4
43 996 104 205 06 |bearing sleeve 2
44 996 105 203 00 |washer 2
45 996 105 051 03 |canshaft adjuster 1

canmshaf t

intake

cyl i nder

1-3
(45) 996 105 052 01 |canshaft adjuster 1

canshaft

intake

cyl i nder

4-6
46 996 105 260 01 |internediate piece 2
47 996 105 254 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2

--- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:49 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 04 104-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
oil punp -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
1 996 107 012 58 |oil punp 1
2 996 107 103 51 |o-ring 2
29,1 X 2,55
use al so:
grease
999 917 788 00 1
3 996 107 121 50 |driver 1
4 996 107 105 51 |screw plug 1
5 996 107 123 50 |sealing ring 1
6 996 107 261 50 |gasket 1
7 996 106 220 51 |connection piece 1
8 996 106 316 51 |gasket 1
9 900 378 030 09 |hexagon-head bolt 14
M6 X 20
10 996 106 216 53 |connection piece 1
11 996 106 321 50 |gasket 1
12 900 219 007 02 |screw plug 1
M10 X 1
13 900 123 144 30 |sealing ring 1
A 10 X 13,5
14 996 107 337 50 |gasket 1
15 996 107 021 54 |oil punp -01 2
15 996 107 021 55 |oil punp 02- 2
16 996 107 221 51 |o-ring 2
95 X 2,5
use al so:
grease
999 917 788 00 1
17 999 217 150 09 |hexagon-head bolt 8
M6 X 20
18 996 107 025 57 |heat exchanger 1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:49 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 04 104-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
19 999 707 409 40 |o-ring 2
26 X 3
20 999 707 389 40 |o-ring 2
35 X 4
21 900 067 380 09 |pan-head screw 4
M6 X 18
22 996 106 103 50 |dowel sleeve 2
8,2 X7
23 996 107 127 53 |spring 1
24 996 107 125 51 |piston 1
25 996 107 212 53 |cover 1
for
996 107 012 56
25 996 107 212 54 |cover 1
for
996 107 012 57
26 900 075 333 02 |hexagon-head bolt 7
M6 X 25
27 996 606 405 01 |tenperature sensor -01 1
27 996 606 410 00 |tenperature sensor 02- 1
28 - sealing ring 1
29 900 378 151 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 70
30 996 106 230 53 |breather hose 01 1
31 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 1
12 - 22 WM
32 999 512 652 09 |hose clanp 99- 1
19 X 12
33 900 378 098 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
AM 10 X 60
34 |A 996 102 235 00 |clip 1|M573
34 996 102 235 01 |clip 1|M573
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:49 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 04 104-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
engi ne | ubrication -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
see technical information
group 1
NR. 1/ 02 NR. 2/ 02
1 996 107 020 54 |oil filter 1
2 996 107 313 51 |sealing ring 1
use al so:
grease
999 917 788 00 1
3 996 107 225 52 |[filter el enent 1
4 996 107 080 54 |oil separator 2
5 999 701 789 40 |o-ring 2
12 X 2
6 900 378 036 09 |hexagon-head bolt 5
M6 X 12
7 996 107 333 50 |support 1
8 999 702 206 50 |gromet 1
9,5 X 18,0 X 1,2
9 996 107 075 57 |suction tube 1
10 999 707 375 40 |o-ring 1
@—13 30 X 3
. 11 900 378 030 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 20
21 12 996 107 113 56 |guide tube 1
Lj L1 13 999 707 369 40 |o-ring 1
4 9,5 X 3,5
use al so:
5
=) grease
8 —& 999 917 788 00 1
/10 = 7 7@ 14 900 378 035 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
% - \ M6 X 16
67% 9
9 15 996 107 150 60 |filler tube 1
11 g% 16 | 999 707 348 40 |o-ring 1
42 X 4
use al so:
grease
999 917 788 00 1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:49 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 04 104-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
17 900 378 163 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 16
18 |A 996 107 035 50 |[cover 1
(18) 996 107 035 51 |cover 1
19 996 107 014 54 |oil level dipstick 1
>>MP6. 03 66211795
(19) 996 107 014 55 |oil level dipstick 1
MB6. 03 66211796>>
20 999 707 402 40 |o-ring 1
8 X 2,0
21 996 606 150 00 |oil-level sender 1
- 999 650 168 40 |plug socket 1
- 999 650 214 12 |connector 4
- 999 650 215 40 |gasket 4
22 /A 999 707 285 40 |o-ring 1
51 X 4,5
(22) | 996 107 336 00 |gasket 1
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:49 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 04 104-10 179
4 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
crankcase -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
bl eedi ng 02- MB6. 03
1 996 107 023 54 |oil separator -01 1
(1) 996 107 026 50 |oil separator 02- 1|M 96.03
(2)| 999 707 507 40 |o-ring 02- 1|M 96.03
29,74 X 2,95
2 996 107 122 00 |sealing ring -01 1
14 X 1,78
3 900 378 177 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 30
4 996 107 147 55 |breather hose -01 1
5 996 107 145 55 |vent line 1
(5)| 996 107 145 30 |vent line 1|M 339
6 996 107 047 51 |connection piece 1
7 999 707 154 40 |o-ring 1
18,77 X 1,78
8 900 378 163 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 16
9 999 512 630 00 |hose clanp 1
32 X 12
(9)| 999 512 683 09 |hose clanp 02- 2 |M 96.03
23 X 12
10 |A 996 107 237 51 |bellows 1
(10) | 996 107 237 52 |bellows -01 1
(10) | 996 107 175 50 |hose 02- 1|M 96.03
11 999 512 551 00 |hose clanp -01 1
30 X 12
12 996 106 208 50 |hose 1
13 996 106 224 51 |hose 1
14 999 512 498 00 |hose clanp 2
13,1 - 15,3
15 999 512 568 02 |hose clanp 3
13,9 - 16,1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:49 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 04 104-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 999 137 052 40 |internediate piece 1
GS 8
17 900 378 035 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 16
18 |A 996 106 226 51 |socket 1
18 996 106 226 52 |socket 1
19 999 512 633 00 |clanp 2
15,6 - 17,8
20 996 106 223 52 |hose 1
21 999 507 644 40 |hose hol der 1
8-33/-13
22 999 707 446 40 |o-ring 4
18,0 X 2,5
-- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:49 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 05 105-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

wat er punp -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
thernost at housi ng 02- MB6. 03

1 996 106 011 51 |water punp 1

2 996 106 340 51 |gasket 1

3 900 378 013 09 |hexagon-head bolt 5
M6 X 25

4 900 378 177 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
AM 6 X 30

5 996 106 121 53 |cover 1

6 996 106 125 52 |thernpstat insert 1

7 996 106 326 50 |gasket 1

8 900 378 030 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 20

9 996 106 103 50 |dowel sleeve 2
8,2 X7

- -- END --
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:50 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE
996 05 1 05 105-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
water cooling 1 -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MP6. 03
1 996 106 640 54 |hose 1|M 338
1 996 106 840 05 |hose 02- 1|M 338
1 996 106 740 04 |hose 99-01 1|M 339
1 996 106 740 73 |hose 02- 1M 339
2 999 512 348 02 |hose clanp 8
49 X 12
3 996 106 641 56 |hose -98 1 |M 480
3 996 106 641 58 |hose 99-01 1 |M 480
3 996 106 841 04 |hose 02- 1 |M 338/480
3 996 106 741 06 |hose 99-01 1 |M 339/480
3 996 106 888 02 |hose 02- 1 |M 339/480
(3)| 996 106 641 59 |hose 99-01 1|M 249
(3)| 996 106 741 07 |hose 99-01 1 |M 339/249
(3)| 996 106 888 03 |hose 02- 1 |M 339/249
(3)| 996 106 841 05 |hose 02- 1 |M 338/249
4 996 106 610 56 |cooling water tube 1
4 996 106 710 04 |water tube 1M 339
4 996 106 710 04 |water tube 1
- 996 106 505 00 |protection cap 1
5 996 106 609 56 |cooling water tube -01 1
(5)| 996 106 809 01 |water tube 02- 1
return
6 996 106 416 54 |support 2
6 996 106 416 55 |support 2
7 996 106 475 51 |support 1
8 900 378 158 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 16
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:50 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 1 05 105-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 996 106 417 51 |support 1 22 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 1
14 X 12
10 996 106 428 50 |support 1
23 996 106 501 53 |water hose -00 1
11 900 377 010 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 6 23 996 106 501 54 |hose -01 1
12 996 106 136 51 |breather hose -98 1 23 996 106 831 01 |hose 02- 1
12 996 106 136 52 |breather hose -01 1|M 338 24 996 106 502 53 |water hose -98 1
(12) | 996 106 826 00 |breather hose 02- 1|M 338 24 996 106 502 54 |hose 99- 1
12 996 106 336 01 |breather hose -98 1|M 339 (24) | 996 106 832 01 |hose 02- 1
12 996 106 336 02 |breather hose -01 1M 339 25 999 512 669 09 |hose clanp 2
53 X 12
(12) | 996 106 836 00 |breather hose 02- 1|M 339
26 996 106 242 52 |water tube -01 1
13 996 106 681 56 |vent line -98 1 M >> 66X 01814
13 996 106 681 57 |vent line 99- 1 26 996 106 242 53 |water tube -01 1
M 66X 01815 >>
13 996 106 681 59 |vent line 03- 1
(26) | 996 106 242 55 |water tube 02- 1|M 480
14 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 3
20 X 12 1 (26) | 996 106 842 02 |water tube 02- 1|M 249
15 996 106 251 71 |breather hose 1 27 996 106 212 51 |hose 1
16 999 512 552 00 |hose clanp 1 27 996 106 212 52 |hose -98 1
25 X 12
27 996 106 212 53 |hose 99- 1
17 996 106 418 53 |hose hol der -01 2
27,0/ 27,0 28 999 512 552 00 |hose clanp 2
27 X 12
18 996 106 250 53 |hose -98 1
29 996 106 233 51 |hose 1
18 996 106 250 54 |hose -98 1 M >> 66X 01814
for
996 106 243 51 29 996 106 233 52 |hose 1
M 66X 01815 >>
18 996 106 250 55 |hose 99- 1
for 29 996 106 233 53 |hose 1
996 106 243 52
30 999 512 551 00 |hose clanp 1
19 999 512 552 00 |hose clanp 1 25 - 40 WM
28 X 12
31 900 378 036 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
20 999 512 551 00 |hose clanp 1 M6 X 12
36 X 12
32 996 106 243 51 |water tube -98 1
21 999 512 551 00 |hose clanp 2 for
29 X 12 996 106 250 54
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:50 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 05 105-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
32 996 106 243 52 |water tube 99- 1
for
996 106 250 55
(32) | 996 106 243 54 |water tube 02- 1|M 480
return
(32) | 996 106 843 01 |water tube 02- 1|M 249
return
(33) A 996 106 222 52 |hose -98 1|M 480
(33) | 996 106 222 54 |hose -98 1|M 480
(33)| 996 106 222 56 |hose 99- 1|M 480
33 996 106 222 53 |water hose -98 1|M 249
33 996 106 222 57 |hose 99- 1|M 249
34 996 106 421 51 |support 2
35 999 511 237 40 |hose hol der 2
10-52/-18
36 999 511 238 40 |hose hol der 1
10-52/-13
37 999 512 657 09 |hose clanp 1
26 X 12
38 999 512 655 09 |hose clanp 1
22 X 12
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:50 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE
996 05 1 05 105-10 179
12 Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model
wat er cooling 2 -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
&)
5 2 1 996 106 611 52 |water tube -00 2
‘ ‘ - supply
== mw\\ 1| 996 106 611 53 |water tube 01- 2
1 suppl
@% 257@9 pply
&Ww 2 | 999 512 499 00 |hose cl anp 12
|| ) < a 40 X 12
24 19 2319 ‘
\//\ 3 996 106 414 55 |support 4
\ %722 4 | 996 106 623 53 |hose /L 1
21 — supply
g2 % |
‘ g% s 4 5 | 996 106 624 53 |hose IR 1
‘ \ 6 996 106 615 54 |water tube 2
2 1 3 return
10 7 996 106 419 52 |support 4
8 996 106 627 52 |water hose 2
9 996 106 651 54 |distributing piece 1
supply
10 996 106 652 54 |distributing piece 1
return
@ 15 11 996 106 413 52 |support 2
‘ ;E ‘ @% 12 999 084 629 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
7 & 2
L 13 996 106 415 52 |support 2
2 12 11 14 900 378 035 09 |hexagon-head bolt 6
&: M6 X 16
‘ 6 15 996 106 420 52 |support 2
2 16 996 106 127 53 |vent line 1
17 996 106 546 54 |y-piece 1
18 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 1
25 - 40
19 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 4
25 - 40
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:50 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE

996 05 1 05 105-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
20 996 106 126 54 |vent line /R 1
21 996 106 225 54 |vent line /L 1
22 996 106 412 51 |support 1
23 996 106 135 52 |breather hose -98 2
23 996 106 135 52 |breather hose 99- 2
24 996 106 685 53 |vent line 2
25 999 507 378 40 |support 2

- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:51 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 05 105-12 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
wat er cooling 2 -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
M 339
1 996 106 611 52 |water tube /IR -00 1
supply
1 996 106 611 53 |water tube /R 01- 1
supply
2 996 106 711 03 |water tube /L 1
supply
3 996 106 414 55 |support 4
4 996 106 525 04 |support 2
5 996 106 723 02 |hose IR 1
supply
supply
6 996 106 724 03 |hose IR 1
supply
7 996 106 715 01 |water tube /L 1
return
8 996 106 720 02 |water tube IR 1
return
9 996 106 419 52 |support 3
10 996 106 727 03 |hose /L 1
return
11 996 106 728 03 |hose /L 1
return
suppl y
12 996 106 752 03 |water tube 1
supply
return
13 996 106 751 04 |water tube 1
return
14 996 106 513 01 |support /L 1
15 996 106 514 00 |support /R 1
16 996 106 540 00 |support 1
17 996 106 515 01 |support 2
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:51 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 1 05 105-12 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
18 996 106 520 01 |support 2
19 996 106 227 72 |vent line 1
20 996 106 647 04 |breather hose 1
21 996 106 766 71 |vent Iline /R 1
22 996 106 765 71 |vent line /L 1
40 X 12
23 999 512 499 00 |hose clanp 8
40 X 12
24 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 2
12 - 22
25 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 1
12 - 22
26 999 507 378 40 |support 2
-- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:51 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 05 105-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
wat er cooling 3 -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
1 JA 996 106 131 50 |radiator 2
1 996 106 131 51 |radiator /L 1
(1) | 996 106 131 72 |radiator /L 1|/C4 s
(1) | 996 106 132 51 |radiator /R 1
(1) | 996 106 132 70 |radiator /R 1/C45S
2 996 624 135 00 |fan 2
3 996 624 131 00 |air box 2
4 996 616 101 00 |series resistor 2
5 900 146 116 09 |screw 6
M5 X 16
6 996 624 136 00 |protection cap 2
7 996 504 175 09 |bracket /L 1
(7)| 996 504 155 00 |bracket /L 02- 1/C4S
04- M 095
(7)| 996 504 156 00 |bracket /R  02- 1/C45S
04 M 095
(7)| 996 504 176 09 |bracket IR 1
8 996 106 621 55 |hose /L 1 |M 480
supply
(8)| 996 106 665 55 |hose /L 1 |M 249
supply
with one conectio
radi at or
centre
supply
(8)| 996 106 622 52 |hose /R 1
suppl y
return
9 996 106 625 54 |hose /L 1
return
return

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:51 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 05 105-15 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(9) 996 106 626 51 |hose /R 1 |M 480 21 999 919 134 09 |oval -head screw 14

return 6,0 X 16
(9)| 996 106 666 52 |hose /IR 1|M 249 22 999 084 630 09 |hexagon nut 2

return M 8

with one conectio

radi at or 23 900 378 074 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4

centre M8 X 16
10 999 512 499 00 |hose clanp 4 24 999 702 214 40 |gronmet 2

42 X 12 14 X 20,5 X 7,5
11 996 106 137 53 |breather hose /L 1 24 803 803 583 cover IR 1

30,0 X 40,0
(11) 996 106 138 53 |breather hose /R 1
25 996 504 721 00 |support 1

12 999 512 585 09 |hose clanp 6

15 X 12 GRV |prime coated
13 996 575 321 00 |air duct /L -01 1 26 900 377 003 02 |hexagon nut 4

M 8
13 996 575 321 03 |air duct /L 02- 1
27 999 512 552 00 |hose clanp 2

(13) | 996 575 321 02 |air duct /L 02- 1|/C4 s 28 X 12
(13) 996 575 322 00 |air duct /R -01 1 28 999 507 590 02 |captive nut 1
(13) | 996 575 322 03 |air duct /R 02- 1 29 996 504 523 01 |support /L 1|/C4 s
(13) | 996 575 322 02 |air duct /R 02- 1/C4 s (29) | 996 504 524 01 |support IR 1|/C4 s
14 999 651 305 02 |[cable hol der 2 -- 996 504 775 00 |support 2
15 999 702 214 40 |rubber sleeve 6 - -- END --

14 X 20,5 X 7,5
16 999 025 255 02 |washer 4
17 999 166 083 09 |safety clip 4

B 25
18 999 166 077 02 |safety clip 6

B 22
19 U 999 703 418 40 |rubber cap 2
(19) 996 106 334 00 |rubber cap 2
20 996 575 341 03 |air duct -98 2
20 996 575 341 04 |air duct /L 99- 1
(20) | 996 575 342 00 |air duct /R 99- 1

page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm




Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:51 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 1 05 105-17 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
radi at or -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
centre 02- MB6. 03
M 249
02- MB6. 03
X51/ M 480
1 996 106 037 51 |radiator 1
2 996 504 487 02 |retaining frane 1
3 996 504 485 02 |retaining frame 1
4 930 113 430 00 |rubber mounting 4
5 900 378 036 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 12
6 999 507 550 02 |BLECHMUTTER 2
M 6
7 900 378 074 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 16
8 999 591 869 02 |speed nut 4
M 8
9 996 575 141 01 |air duct -98 1
radi at or
centre
9 996 575 141 02 |air duct 99- 01 1
radi at or
centre
9 996 575 141 04 |air duct 02- 1
radi at or
centre
10 996 106 901 00 |screw plug 1
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:52 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 05 105-20 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
wat er cooling 4 -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
l 02- MB6. 03
—— 1 |A 996 106 147 54 |water reservoir -98 1
‘ 1 996 106 147 55 |water reservoir -00 1
1 996 106 147 56 |water reservoir -00 1
(1) |A 996 106 157 01 |water reservoir 01- 1
(1) | 996 106 157 02 |water reservoir 01- 1
(1) 996 106 157 03 |water reservoir 03- 1
2 996 641 503 00 |switch 1
3 999 919 058 02 |hexagon-head bolt 8
5,0 X 40
4 996 106 347 01 |bl eeder valve 1
5 996 106 447 01 |cover 1
6 996 106 405 51 |support -01 1
(6)| 996 106 405 52 |support 02- 1
(6)| 996 106 405 71 |support 1 |C4S
7 900 378 033 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 30
8 999 076 071 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
9 000 043 203 78 |antifreeze protection X
1 LTR
cont ai ner
(9) 000 043 203 79 |antifreeze protection X
25 LTR
cont ai ner
10 996 106 297 00 |hose 1
11 999 707 370 40 |o-ring 1
47 X 4
12 999 707 371 40 |o-ring 1
17 X 4
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:52 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 06 106-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
air cl eaner -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
1 996 110 021 56 |air cleaner 1
1 996 110 021 58 |air cleaner 1M 339
(1) 996 110 921 50 |air cleaner 02- 1|M 96.03
2 996 110 131 52 |air cleaner cartridge 1
3 996 606 123 00 |mmss air flow 1
3 996 606 124 00 |mass air flow -01 1|M 339/620
3 986 606 125 01 |mmss air flow 02- 1 M 96.03
- 986 606 925 00 |o-ring 1
for

mass air flow

4 999 919 160 07 |oval -head screw 2
5,0 X 20

5 999 507 544 40 |cable hol der 2
4,0 - 12,0

6 999 702 221 40 |gronmet 3
11,8 X 18,0 X 18

7 900 095 099 02 |roll pin 1
12,0 X 14

8 996 110 224 50 |spring clanp 1

9 999 075 063 02 |hexagon- head bolt 1
M6 X 34

10 996 110 250 52 |sealing bellows 1

11 999 702 246 40 |gromet 2

12,0 X 17,0 X 3

- END -- -

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:52 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 1 o7 107-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
throttle body -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
1 996 110 065 52 |throttle body 1
1 996 110 065 53 |throttle body 1
(1) | 996 605 115 01 |throttle body 1|M 620
2 996 110 223 52 |bracket 1
(2) | 996 110 223 31 |bracket 1|M 339
3 996 110 265 50 |securing clip 1
4 996 110 310 50 |gasket 1
5 900 067 013 02 |pan-head screw 2
6 X 35
6 900 146 150 02 |round head screw 2
M4 X 16
7 996 606 160 01 |idle-speed adjuster -01 1
8 996 606 116 00 |throttle-valve switch 1
9 996 110 221 57 |air box -00 1
9 996 110 221 57 |air box 01- 1|M 480
(9)| 996 110 221 58 |air box 01- 1|M 249
10 999 512 629 00 |hose clanp 1
90 - 100/9
11 999 512 636 00 |hose clanp 1
40 - 60/9
12 930 110 579 01 |bonded rubber buffer 1
13 900 377 010 09 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
14 999 512 542 00 |hose clanp 1
80 - 100/9
15 900 378 013 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 25
(15) 900 378 029 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4 |M 620
M6 X 40
16 996 110 170 50 |venturi tube 01 1 |MB6. 04 M249
page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:52 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE

996 05 1 07 107-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 996 110 170 51 |venturi tube 02- 1 |MB6. 03 M249
17 999 230 535 40 |l ock 3 |M 249

- - END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:52 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 07 107-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
fuel collection pipe -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
1 996 110 031 56 |fuel collection pipe -00 1
(1) 996 110 031 57 |fuel collection pipe 01 1
(1) 996 110 036 52 |fuel collection pipe 02- 1 |MB6. 03
2 993 110 199 01 |pressure regul ator -01 1
3 999 707 276 40 |o-ring 1
5X2,5
4 999 707 277 40 |o-ring 1
20 X 2,5
5 993 110 196 00 |retaining clip 1
6 993 110 217 00 |valve 1
7 993 110 218 01 |cap 1
8 996 110 113 52 |retaining clip 6
9 900 378 036 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 12
(10) | 996 606 120 01 |injector valve 6
(10) 996 606 122 00 |injector valve 01- 6
11 944 110 901 01 |o-ring 12
7,52 X 3,53
12 999 511 194 02 |clanp 1
35 X 15
13 900 378 035 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 16
14 928 574 717 03 |protective tube 1
- 000 043 205 01 |pipe *
4 X1
15 - 420 MM 1
16 999 511 239 40 |cable hol der 3
6,0 X 12
17 996 110 315 55 |feed line 1|M 339
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:52 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 1 o7 107-10 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
i ntake distributor -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
1 996 110 015 55 |intake distributor 2
2 996 110 247 50 |gasket 6
3 996 110 151 51 |adapter -98 1
3 996 110 151 52 |adapter -00 1
(3)| 996 110 151 52 |adapter 01- 1 |M 480
(3) 996 110 151 01 |adapter 01- 1M 249
4 999 701 163 40 |o-ring 2
11 X 2,5
5 999 919 125 09 |hexagon- head bolt 5
6,0 X 16
6 996 110 251 51 |cover 1
7 993 110 530 00 |gromet 1
8 996 606 113 00 |tenperature sensor 1
9 996 110 215 53 |internedi ate piece 1
9 996 110 116 00 |internedi ate piece 1 |M 339
10 996 110 317 50 |sealing ring 1
10 996 110 319 00 |sealing ring 1 |M 339
11 996 110 685 52 |rubber sleeve 2
12 999 512 539 00 |hose clanp 8
90 - 110/9
13 996 110 120 53 |resonance tube 1
14 996 110 686 50 |rubber sleeve -00 2
(14) | 996 110 686 51 |rubber sleeve 01- 2
15 993 110 462 02 |vacuum unit 1
16 900 146 123 02 |screw 2
M5 X 16
25
17 996 110 510 52 |support 1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:52 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 07 107-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
-- 996 110 511 50 |support 01- 1 |M 249 35 996 607 013 00 |support 02 1
venturi tube
35 996 607 143 00 |support 03- 1
18 996 605 123 01 |change-over valve 1
36 900 378 163 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
- 000 043 205 01 |pipe * M6 X 16
4 X1
- -- END --
19 - 420 W 1
20 928 574 717 03 |protective tube 1
- 000 043 204 99 |hose *
3,5 X2
21 - 148 MM 1M 661
(21) - 176 MV 1
22 999 230 498 40 |angl ed pipe 1
23 999 230 535 40 |l ock 1
24 996 110 101 52 |intake manifold 2
25 996 110 103 50 |gasket 2
26 900 378 174 09 |hexagon-head bolt 8
M6 X 35
27 900 378 172 09 |hexagon-head bolt 12
AM 6 X 35
28 996 110 127 50 |vent line 1
(28) | 996 110 127 30 |vent line 1|M 339
29 999 512 554 00 |hose clanp 2
14 X 12
30 996 110 129 52 |vent line 1
31 999 511 155 02 |cl anp 1
15 X 15
32 999 507 246 02 |speed nut 1
M 6
33 996 607 107 00 |support 1
34 996 607 108 00 |support 1
35 996 607 109 00 |support -01 1
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:53 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 1 08 108-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
air injection -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
1 996 605 103 01 |air punp -99 1
(1) | 996 605 104 00 |air punp 00- 1
2 999 703 442 40 |rubber nounting 1
6,5 X 14 X 1,5
3 999 500 078 00 |speed nut 2
M 6
4 900 075 333 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 25
5 900 378 035 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 16
6 993 110 140 03 |vacuum reservoir 1
7 999 919 115 02 |oval -head screw 1
5,0 X 22
1I6 8 | 996 113 131 52 |distributor housing 1
9 993 113 250 03 |check valve 1
10 996 113 241 53 |hose 1
11 993 113 245 01 |shut-off valve 1
12 928 574 717 03 |protective tube 4
13 999 512 657 09 |hose clanp 3
26 X 12
14 996 113 239 55 |hose -99 1
(14) | 996 113 239 56 |hose 00- 1
15 999 512 552 00 |hose clanp 1
28 X 12
16 996 113 117 55 |air tube 1
17 964 110 950 01 |check valve 1
18 996 605 123 01 |change-over valve 2
19 928 573 727 03 |y-piece 1
20 928 573 729 02 |distributing piece 1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:53 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 1 08 108-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
21 900 123 011 30 |(sealing ring 1
A 22 X 27
22 996 605 105 02 |support -99 1
(22) 996 605 124 00 |support 00- 1
23 999 084 629 09 |hexagon nut 5
M 6
24 999 703 465 00 |bonded rubber buffer -99 3
20 X 20 M 6
(24) 999 703 477 40 |bonded rubber buffer 00- 3
20 X 20 M 6
25 999 511 239 40 |cable hol der 1
6,0 - 12,0
26 999 650 118 40 |clip 1
27 999 239 040 40 |connecting piece 1
- 000 043 205 01 |pipe *
4 X 1,0
28 - 120 WM 2
29 - 420 MM 1
30 - 150 MM 1
31 - 50 MM 1
32 996 110 339 50 |(retaining bracket 1
33 999 651 319 40 |cable hol der 1
B 27,00
34 900 378 174 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 35
35 996 113 145 50 |support 1
- 993 105 345 00 |plug 1 |Mm480
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:53 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 1 09 109-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
engi ne suspensi on -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
02- MB6. 03
1 996 375 011 06 |engine carrier 1
1 996 375 011 07 |engine carrier 1
(1) 996 375 011 08 |engine carrier 02- 1|M 96.03
2 993 375 049 06 |engine nmounting 2
3 900 378 055 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
4 999 084 215 09 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
5 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 4
M 10
6 996 606 157 02 |support 1
7 996 606 158 00 |support 1
8 999 591 746 02 |cable clanp 2
7,0 - 9,0
9 999 511 239 40 |cable hol der 2
6,0 - 12,0
10 999 507 511 40 |cable hol der 1
6,0 - 8,0
11 900 377 010 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
- -- END --
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 19.08.2004
996 05 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
set of seals -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
repair kits 02- MB6. 03
>> | > 986 100 905 00 set of seals 1
engi ne
use al so
996 104 269 00 1
996 104 270 05 1
996 110 103 50 2
996 110 247 50 6
- 996 101 361 51 gasket 1
- 996 101 363 50 gasket 1
- 999 701 789 40 o-ring 4
12 X 2
- 996 101 331 50 gasket 1
- 996 101 336 50 gasket 1
- 900 123 147 30 sealing ring 4
A 27 X 32
- 900 123 106 30 sealing ring 1
A 18 X 24
- 996 113 233 50 gasket 1
- 996 113 213 51 gasket 1
- 999 113 475 40 shaft seal 1
40 X 62 X10
- 999 113 490 40 shaft seal 1
85 X 105 X 11
- 999 218 005 02 pan- head screw 6
M6 X 16
- 900 123 007 30 sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
- 996 105 223 52 cover 2
- 000 043 203 64 sl eeve 1
- 999 707 343 40 o-ring 6
25,07 X 2,62
- 999 707 215 40 o-ring 6
27,94 X 5,33
- 996 104 215 54 cover 6
- U 999 707 391 40 o-ring 1
52 X 2,5

et_text.frm

page: 001

KAT-021



PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 19.08.2004
996 05 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Mbdel

- 999 707 346 40 o-ring 6
15 X 3

- 999 707 344 40 o-ring 2
18,77 X 1,78

- 996 107 103 51 o-ring 2

- 996 107 261 50 sealing ring 1

- 996 106 316 51 gasket 1

- 996 106 321 50 gasket 1

- 900 123 144 30 sealing ring 1
A 10 X 13,5

- 996 107 337 50 gasket 1

- 996 107 221 51 o-ring 2
95 X 2,5

- U 900 378 156 09 hexagon- head bol t 18
M6 X 20

- 999 217 150 09 hexagon- head bol t 18
M6 X 20

- 999 707 409 40 o-ring 2
26 X 3

- 999 707 389 40 o-ring 2
35 X 4

- 996 107 313 51 sealing ring 1

- 999 707 375 40 o-ring 1
30 X 3

- 900 378 030 09 hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 20

- 999 707 369 40 o-ring 1
9,5 X 3,5

- 999 707 348 40 o-ring 2
42 X 4

- 996 107 122 00 sealing ring 1
14 X 1,78

- 999 707 154 40 o-ring 1
18,77 X 1,78

- 996 106 340 51 gasket 1

- 996 106 326 50 gasket 1

- 996 110 247 01 gasket 6

page: 002 KAT-021

et_text.frm




et _text.frm

PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:53 19.08.2004
996 05 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 900 378 172 09 hexagon- head bol t 12
AM 6 X 35
- 900 123 011 30 sealing ring 1
A 22 X 27
- 996 111 107 54 gasket 2
- 900 378 131 00 hexagon- head bol t 12
M8 X 28
- 900 378 163 09 hexagon- head bol t 3
M6 X 16
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:53 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE
996 05 2 01 201-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
fuel tank M 338
02- TARGA
1 996 201 021 02 |fuel tank /LL -01 1
1 996 201 021 05 |fuel tank /LL 02- 1
(1) 996 201 022 02 |fuel tank /RL -01 1
(1) 996 201 022 03 |fuel tank /RL 02- 1
2 996 201 623 00 |union nut 1
3 321 919 133 sealing ring 1
4 996 620 102 00 |fuel punp -01 1
(4)| 996 620 132 00 |fuel punp 02- 1
5 996 641 801 00 |tank gauge -99 1
25 (5) 996 620 808 00 |tank gauge -01 1
(5) 996 620 832 01 |tank gauge 02- 1
6 996 201 331 00 |protective plate /LL 1
(6)| 996 201 331 02 |protective plate / RL 1
7 996 201 105 02 |restraining strap 1
8 996 201 106 02 |restraining strap 1
9 996 201 107 02 |restraining strap /LL 1
9 996 201 108 00 |restraining strap / RL 1
10 900 075 479 09 |screw 4
M8 X 40
11 996 201 043 00 |[filler neck -00 1
7 11 996 201 043 09 |filler neck 01- 1
‘ 8 11 996 201 043 01 |filler neck -00 1 |M 150/ 193
%10 11 | 996 201 043 10 |filler neck 01- 1 |M 150/ 193
10 12 | 996 201 143 01 |bl eeder valve 1
13 900 378 036 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M6 X 12
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:53 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 2 01 201-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 |A 996 201 241 00 |fuel tank cap -98 1
14 996 201 241 01 |fuel tank cap -00 1
(14) 996 201 241 02 |fuel tank cap 01- 1
with
clip
-- 999 507 499 40 |expansion rivet 1
15 191 201 557 gasket 1
16 996 201 755 00 |support washer 1
17 996 201 753 00 |gasket 1
18 996 201 751 00 |support 1
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:53 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE
996 05 2 01 201-01 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
fuel tank M 339
02- Cc 4/s
1 996 201 021 01 |fuel tank /LL 1
1 996 201 022 01 |fuel tank / RL 1
2 996 201 623 00 |union nut 1
3 321 919 133 sealing ring 1
4 996 620 103 00 |fuel punp /LL -01 1
(4)| 996 620 133 00 |[fuel punp /LL 02- 1
4 996 620 104 00 |fuel punp /RL -01 1
(4)| 996 620 134 00 |fuel punp /RL  02- 1
5 996 620 803 00 |tank gauge /LL -01 1
5 996 620 804 00 |tank gauge /RL -01 1
(5) 996 620 834 01 |tank gauge /RL 02- 1
(5)| 996 620 833 02 |tank gauge /LL 02- 1
6 996 201 331 01 |protective plate /LL 1
(6) 996 201 331 03 |protective plate / RL 1
7 996 201 105 03 |restraining strap 1
8 996 201 106 03 |restraining strap 1
9 996 201 107 01 |restraining strap 1
10 900 075 479 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 40
11 996 201 043 03 |filler neck 1
11 996 201 043 04 |filler neck 1 |M 150/193
12 996 201 143 01 |bl eeder valve 1
13 900 378 036 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M6 X 12
14 996 201 241 03 |fuel tank cap 1
15 191 201 557 gasket 1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:53 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE

996 05 2 01 201-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 996 201 755 00 ([support washer 1
17 996 201 753 00 |gasket 1
18 996 201 751 00 |support 1
19 996 201 613 00 |breather hose 1
20 996 620 113 00 |venturi tube 1

- -- END --
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:53 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE
996 05 2 01 201-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
fuel system
front
1 986 201 261 01 |pressure line -01 1 |M 338
1 996 201 261 02 |pressure line 02- 1M 338
1 996 201 261 01 |pressure line -01 1M 339
1 996 201 261 03 |pressure line 02- 1 |M 339
2 996 201 271 00 |return line -01 1|M 338
2 996 201 271 01 |return line -01 1M 339
3 996 201 251 01 |vent line 1
3 996 201 251 02 |vent line 1|M 339
4 996 201 361 01 |air tube 1
5 996 201 351 00 |air tube 1
6 999 507 488 40 |cable hol der 1
7 999 507 487 40 |cable hol der 1
8 999 507 554 40 |cable hol der 8
14 996 201 535 00 |support 1
15 999 049 022 40 |plastic nut 2
T5/22 X 10
- -- END --
4
page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:54 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 2 01 201-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
fuel system
rear
1 996 201 265 00 |pressure line -01 1
1 996 201 265 05 |pressure line 02- 1
1 996 201 265 01 |pressure line -01 1M 339
2 996 201 275 02 |fuel line -01 1
3 996 201 355 00 |air tube -01 1
3 996 201 355 02 |air tube 02- 1
4 999 591 922 40 |cable hol der -01 2
5 999 507 521 40 |cable hol der 3
6 996 110 253 01 |fuel filter -01 1
(6)| 996 110 253 52 |fuel filter -01 1M 339
7 999 512 635 00 |hose clanp -01 1
76 X 12
7 999 512 390 00 |hose clanp -01 1M 339
60 - 80/13
8 996 504 517 00 |support -01 1
(8) 996 110 257 03 |support -01 1M 339
9 999 507 488 40 |cable hol der 4
(9)| 999 507 727 40 |cable hol der 02- 2
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:54 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 2 01 201-20 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
carbon cani ster
1 996 201 221 09 |carbon canister 1
2 999 702 221 40 |gronmet 2
3 996 201 255 07 |vent line 1
4 999 084 629 09 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
5 999 507 543 02 |clanp 1
2,00 - 3,00
6 996 605 201 01 |shut-off valve 1M 660
7 999 919 171 07 |oval -head screw 1M 660
5,0 X 20
-- END -- -
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:54 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 2 02 202-00 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
exhaust system -01 MB6. 01/ 02/ 04
1 996 111 101 52 |exhaust nmnifold 1
2 996 111 102 52 |exhaust nmnifold 1
3 996 111 107 52 |gasket 2
(3) 996 111 107 54 |gasket 2
(3)| 996 111 107 55 |gasket 2 |X 51
4 900 378 131 00 |hexagon-head bolt 12
M8 X 28
5 996 113 021 54 |catalytic converter -98 1M 499
5 996 113 021 57 |catalytic converter 99- 1M 499
5 996 113 021 56 |catalytic converter 01 1 |M 661
5 996 113 021 52 |catalytic converter -98 1
5 996 113 021 55 |catalytic converter 99- 1
6 996 113 022 54 |catalytic converter -98 1M 499
6 996 113 022 57 |catalytic converter 99- 1 |M 499
6 996 113 022 56 |catalytic converter 01 1 |M 661
6 996 113 022 52 |catalytic converter -98 1
6 996 113 022 55 |catalytic converter 99- 1
7 996 111 113 50 |gasket 2
8 999 084 052 02 |lock nut 6
M8
9 996 113 123 52 |support 1
10 996 113 223 50 |bracket 1
11 900 378 188 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 20
12 900 378 187 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 12
13 900 165 004 00 |clip 2
13 999 511 087 00 |clip 2
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:54 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 2 02 202-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 900 378 022 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2 29 996 111 220 01 |clanping sl eeve 2
M8 X 25
(30)| 993 606 118 01 |oxygen sensor 00- 2 M 661
15 900 031 001 02 |washer 2
9,0 X 13 X 3,0 (30) 996 606 178 01 |oxygen sensor 02- 2 |M 661
16 900 380 005 09 |hexagon nut 12 31 993 606 128 01 |oxygen sensor 2
M 8
31 996 606 168 01 |oxygen sensor 02- 2 |M 661
17 996 111 127 55 |support 1
32 900 123 050 20 |sealing ring 2
18 996 111 128 54 |support 1 8 X 11,5
19 900 378 033 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4 33 900 083 080 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 30 M8 X1 X 10
20 996 111 121 55 |muffler -98 1 |M 480 34 996 111 229 01 |danping piece 8
20 996 111 121 56 |muffler 99 1|M 480 34 996 111 229 00 |danping piece 8
20 996 111 121 56 |nuffler 00- 1 M 480 (J) 35 996 111 230 00 |spacer sleeve 2
| ong
20 996 111 121 57 |muffler 00- 1|M 480
36 996 111 231 00 |spacer sleeve 2
(20) 996 111 131 54 |muffler 1 |M 249 short
21 |A 996 111 251 54 |tail pipe -00 1 37 900 074 287 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 35
21 996 111 251 55 |tail pipe 01 1
38 996 606 156 00 |cable guide 1
22 996 111 108 00 |clip 2 oxygen sensor
23 996 111 227 02 |support 1 39 999 591 941 40 |expansion rivet 3
ST 4,2
24 900 378 183 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 8 X 140 40 993 606 105 00 |support 1
oxygen sensor
25 900 378 105 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 70 - -- END --
26 996 111 122 56 |muffler 1|M 480
26 996 111 122 56 |muffler 00- 1|M 480 (J)
26 996 111 122 57 |muffler 00- 1|M 480
(26) | 996 111 132 54 |nuffler 1|M 249
27 |A 996 111 252 54 |tail pipe -00 1
27 996 111 252 55 |tail pipe 01 1
28 996 111 228 02 |support 1
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:54 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 2 02 202-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
exhaust system 02- MB6. 03
1 996 111 101 53 |exhaust nmnifold 1
1 996 111 101 40 |exhaust nmnifold 1|X 51
2 996 111 102 52 |exhaust nmnifold 1
2 996 111 102 40 |exhaust nmnifold 1|X 51
3 996 111 107 55 |gasket 2
4 999 075 071 00 |hexagon-head bolt 12
M8 X 28
5 996 113 021 58 |catalytic converter 1 |M661
5 996 113 021 55 |catalytic converter 1
6 996 113 022 58 |catalytic converter 1 |M 661
6 996 113 022 55 |catalytic converter 1
7 996 111 113 50 |gasket 2
8 999 084 052 02 |lock nut 6
M 8
9 996 113 123 53 |support 1
10 996 113 223 50 |bracket 1
11 900 378 030 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 20
12 900 378 123 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 12
13 999 511 087 00 |clip 2
14 900 378 022 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 25
15 900 031 001 02 |washer 2
9,0 X 13 X 3,0
16 900 380 005 09 |hexagon nut 12
M 8
17 996 111 127 58 |support 02 1
17 996 111 127 59 |support 03- 1
18 996 111 128 56 |support 02 1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:54 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 2 02 202-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
18 996 111 128 57 |support 03- 1 26 996 111 132 66 |nuffler 1 |M 074/ ML14
M 193/ MA79
19 900 378 033 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 30 26 996 111 132 67 |nuffler C4s 1|M 074/ ML14
M 193/ MA79
20 996 111 131 57 |muffler 1
26 996 111 132 63 |nuffler C4S 1
20 996 111 985 03 |nmuffler -03 1 |XLF
26 996 111 984 02 |nuffler Cc4S  -03 1 |XLF
20 996 111 985 04 |nuffler 04- 1 |XLF
26 996 111 984 05 |nuffler C4S  04- 1 |XLF
20 996 111 131 66 |muffler 1|M 074/ ML14
M 193/ 479 27 996 111 053 02 |tail pipe 02 1
left
20 996 111 131 67 |muffler C4s 1|M 074/ ML14
M 193/ 479 27 996 111 053 04 |tail pipe 03- 1
left
20 996 111 131 63 |muffler C4s 1
(27) | 996 111 053 03 |tail pipe 04- 1|M 095
20 996 111 985 02 |nuffler C4s -03 1 |XLF left
20 996 111 985 05 |nmuffler C4S  04- 1 |XLF (27) A 996 111 252 58 |tail pipe C4s 1
left
21 996 111 054 02 |tail pipe 02 1
ri ght (27) | 996 111 252 59 |tail pipe C4S 1
left
21 996 111 054 04 |tail pipe 03- 1
right 28 996 111 238 02 |support 1
ri ght
(21) | 996 111 054 03 |tail pipe 04- 1|M 095
right 29 996 111 220 01 |cl anping sl eeve 2
(21) |A 996 111 251 58 |tail pipe c4s 1 30 996 606 178 01 |oxygen sensor 2 |M 661
right
31 996 606 168 01 |oxygen sensor 2
(21) | 996 111 251 59 |tail pipe C4s 1
right 32 900 123 050 20 |sealing ring 2
8 X 11,5
22 996 111 108 00 |clip 2
33 900 083 080 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
23 996 111 237 02 |support 1 M8 X1 X 10
left
37 900 074 287 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
24 900 378 183 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2 M8 X 35
M8 X 140
38 996 606 156 00 |cable guide 1
25 900 378 105 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2 oxygen sensor
M8 X 70
39 999 591 941 40 |expansion rivet 3
26 996 111 132 57 |muffler 1 ST 4,2
26 996 111 984 03 |muffler -03 1 |XLF 40 993 606 105 00 |support 1
oxygen sensor
26 996 111 984 04 |nmuffler 04- 1 |XLF

et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:54 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 2 02 202-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
-- 996 606 157 07 |cable hol der 1
oxygen sensor
left
-- 996 606 158 04 |cabl e hol der 1
oxygen sensor
right
-- 999 651 386 02 |cable clanp X
-- 996 111 351 02 |exhaust pipe C4S 1
-- 996 111 352 02 |exhaust pipe C4S 1
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:54 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 01 301-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch MB6. 01
99-01 MB6. 02
02- MB6. 03
see technical information
group 3
NR. 7 / 00
1 996 116 712 02 |clutch rel ease |ever 1
2 996 116 080 03 |clutch rel ease bearing 01 1
2 996 116 080 04 |clutch rel ease bearing 02- 1
3 012 141 741 retaining spring 1
4 900 067 131 02 |pan-head screw 6
M8 X 16
5 996 116 027 02 |pressure plate 1
5 996 116 027 05 |pressure plate 02- 1M 96.03
6 996 116 013 06 |clutch plate 1
7 996 116 087 01 |guide tube 1
9 N 903 663 01 |pan-head screw 2
M8 X 22
11 996 116 716 00 |ball pin -99 1
11 996 116 716 02 |ball pin 00- 1
12 012 141 751 A internedi ate piece 1
- 996 116 911 00 |repair Kit -01 1
conpl ete
for
clutch
conpri sing:
- 996 116 027 02 |pressure plate 1
- 996 116 013 06 |clutch plate 1
- 996 116 080 03 |clutch rel ease bearing 1
- 996 116 911 02 |repair kit 02- 1
for
clutch
conpri si ng:
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:54 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 01 301-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
996 116 027 06 |pressure plate 1
996 116 013 06 |clutch plate 1
996 116 080 04 |clutch rel ease bearing 1
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:55 19.08.2004
996 05 3 01 301-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
clutch rel ease -01 (96. 00
M 338
99-01 (96. 30
M 339
02- 6. 01
M 338
02- (06. 31
M 339
see group
7/ 02/ 08
- -- END -- -
et _text.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:55 19.08.2004 FPOFRSCES PET ORISR
996 05 3 02 302-00 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
repl acement transm ssion -01 G96. 00
99-01 (96. 30
02- (96. 01
02- (96. 31
ready for installation
use al so:
996. 424. 165. 02 1
999. 073. 209. 09 2
1 JA 996 300 010 01 |transm ssion 1M 219
1 JA 996 300 020 00 |transm ssion 1 |M 220
with
limted-slip differential
22/ 40 %
1 |A 996 300 010 02 |transm ssion 98 1M 219
F >>99W66 05722
F >>99W66 05672
use al so:
- 996 424 041 12 |cable 1
transm ssion control
1 996 300 010 03 |replacenment transm ssion 99-01 1M 219
F >>99W66 05722
F >>99W66 05672
use al so:
- 996 424 041 12 |cable 1
transm ssion control
1 996 300 010 06 |replacenment transm ssion 02- 1M 219
1 JA 996 300 020 01 |transm ssion 98 1 |M 220
with
limted-slip differential
22/ 40 %
F >>99Ws6 05722
F >>99W56 05672
use al so:
- 996 424 041 12 |cable 1
transm ssion control
1 996 300 020 02 |replacenment transm ssion 99 1 |M 220
with
limted-slip differential
22/ 40 %
F >>99Ws6 05722
F >>99W56 05672
use al so:
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:55 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 3 02 302-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

- 996 424 041 12 |cable 1

transm ssion control
2 996 300 010 33 |replacenment transm ssion 99-01 1 |M 339
2 996 300 010 36 |replacenent transmi ssion 02- 1M 339
2 996 300 020 07 |replacenent transmi ssion 04 1M 220

with

limted-slip differential
- 000 043 204 19 |transmi ssion oil X

GEBI NDE

20 LTR

- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:55 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 3 02 302-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
transm ssion -01 G96. 00
M 338
99-01 (96. 30
M 339
02- (96. 01
5 M 338
02- (96. 31
M 339
El NGEBAUT
single parts
1 996 606 103 01 |switch 1
2 996 302 033 00 |flange 99- 1|M 339
3 999 113 475 40 |shaft seal 99- 1|M 339
40 X 62 X 10
4 996 302 317 00 |collar nut 99- 1|M 339
5 996 423 677 00 |clip 1
6 900 108 064 00 |ball 4
8
7 996 303 245 00 |conpression spring 4
8 900 124 023 02 |screw plug 4
M10 X 1
9 996 301 315 00 |o-ring 1
190 X 3
10 996 301 317 00 |hexagon-head bolt X
M8 X 35
11 900 378 101 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M 10 X 35
-- END -- -

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:55 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 3 02 302-06 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
transm ssion -01 @96. 00
M 338
99-01 (96. 30
M 339
02- (96. 01
M 338
02- (96. 31
M 339
AUSGEBAUT
single parts
1 996 302 131 00 |shaft seal 1
28 X 40 X 7,5
2 996 301 071 00 |bleeder 1
17 X 12 X 28,1
3 996 303 237 00 |screw plug 1
M 18 X 15
4 996 303 235 00 |conpression spring 1
5 996 303 035 00 |shift control |ock device 1
6 996 303 257 00 |cover 1
20 X 4
7 900 042 003 01 |circlip 1
20 X 1
8 996 303 255 00 |conpression spring 1
-- END -- -
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:55 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 3 05 305-00 179
1 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
differential -01 @96. 00
M 338
99-01 (96. 30
M 339
02- (96. 01
M 338
02- (96. 31
M 339
1 996 332 922 00 |differential pinions 1
1 set
2 996 332 205 00 |differential bolt 1
3 900 309 038 01 |roll pin 1
5 X 16
4 996 332 276 00 |hexagon-head bolt 12
M12 X 1,25 X 22,5
5 996 332 209 00 |joint flange 2
6 996 332 249 00 |snap ring 2
35 X 2,5
7 999 113 347 40 |shaft seal 2
48 X 68 X 10
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:55 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 3 05 305-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
limted-slip differential -99 @96. 00
1 950 332 209 01 |joint flange 2
2 N 010 472 4 hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 85
3 999 113 347 40 |shaft seal 2
48 X 68 X 10
4 996 332 276 00 |hexagon-head bolt 12
M12 X 1,25 X 22,5
-- END -- -
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:56 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 3 05 305-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
front-axle final drive 99- Z96. 00
M 339
cardan shaft
1 996 349 010 02 |front-axle final drive 1
ready for installation
2 999 072 034 09 |conical screw 2
M 10 X 28
3 996 375 034 00 |transmission carrier 1
front
4 996 375 257 01 |stop 2
5 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 1
M 10
6 996 375 343 03 |transmission carrier 1
rear
7 900 378 142 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 90
8 996 421 020 01 |cardan shaft -01 1
8 996 421 020 50 |cardan shaft 02- 1
9 996 421 145 01 |boot 1
-- 996 375 054 02 |transm ssion nounting 1
rear
-- 999 061 105 09 |stud 2
M 10 X 90
-- 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
nmount
front-axle final drive
cross nmenber
- -- END -- -
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:56 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 05 305-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
front-axle final drive 99- Z96. 00
M 339
vi scous clutch
single parts
1 N 016 161 1 screw plug 1
M 18 X 1,5
2 996 332 309 00 |joint flange 2
3 999 113 454 40 |shaft seal 2
40 X 60 X 9
4 996 332 311 00 |snap ring 2
2,5 X 20
5 996 301 071 00 |bleeder 1
17 X 12
6 996 339 021 02 |viscous clutch 1
7 900 234 174 00 |support washer 1
20 X 28 X 2,0
8 999 041 021 01 |circlip 1
20 X 1,2
9 900 124 025 02 |screw plug 1
M18 X 1,5 PM
10 999 707 455 40 |o-ring 1
123 X 3
11 N 903 660 01 |pan-head screw 4
M8 X 36
13 N 903 660 01 |torx screw 8
M8 X 36
- -- END --
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:56 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 3 06 306-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
manual transm ssion -01 G96. 00
M 338
99-01 (96. 30
M 339
02- (96. 01
M 338
02- (96. 31
M 339
transm ssi on suspension
threaded joi nt
engi ne
1 996 375 039 02 |transmission carrier -00 1
(1) 996 375 039 03 |transmi ssion carrier 01- 1
2 996 375 031 07 |transm ssion carrier 1 -01
2 996 375 031 08 |transmission carrier 1|02
3 996 375 255 04 |stop 2 -02
3 996 375 255 05 |stop 2 |02-
3A| 996 375 333 00 |plate 2
4 900 378 167 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 110
5 999 061 106 09 |stud 2
M 10 X 83
6 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
(6A) | 999 076 053 09 |hexagon nut 6
M 10
7 999 072 010 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 100
8 999 072 008 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M12 X 1,5 X 70
9 900 378 061 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M12 X 1,5 X 50
10 900 378 076 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 50
11 900 377 011 09 |hexagon nut 1
M 10
- -- END --
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:56 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 3 20 320-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C -01 A96. 00
M 338
99-01 A96. 30
M 339
repl acement transm ssion
not
ready for installation
1 |A 996 300 911 00 |transm ssion 98 1M 338
(1) |A 996 300 011 00 |transm ssion 98 1 |M 338
(1) | 996 300 011 02 |transmi ssion 99- 00 1|M 338
(1) 996 300 011 03 |transm ssion 01 1M 338
F >>99XS6 00762
F >>99XS6 40394
use al so:
control unit
996. 618. 114. 02
(1) | 996 300 011 30 |transmi ssion 99-01 1|M 339
2 000 043 205 09 |transm ssion oil X
ATF
20 LTR
GEBI NDE
3 999 917 546 00 |transm ssion oil X
75 W90
1 LTR
GEBI NDE
E ND
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:57 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 20 320-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C 99-01 A96. 30
M 339

al | -wheel
driving nechanism

1 996 321 056 00 |bracket 1

2 996 397 011 00 |torx screw 4
M 10 X 35

3 996 397 012 00 |shaft seal 1

4 996 397 013 00 |round seal 1

5 996 302 301 30 |flange 1

6 944 332 293 00 |collar nut 1
M20 X 1,5

7 900 378 101 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M 10 X 35

-- END -- -
-
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:57 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 20 320-02 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C 02- A96. 10
M 338
02- A96. 35
M 339
repl acement transm ssion
1 722 270 050 O transm ssion 1 |A96. 10
(1) 722 270 060 O transm ssion 1 |A96. 35
2 996 449 101 50 |hook 1
3 999 073 190 09 |oval -head screw 2
M8 X 60
4 000 043 204 41 |transm ssion oil X
ATF
20 LTR
GEBI NDE
5 999 917 546 00 |transm ssion oil X
75 W90
1 LTR
cont ai ner
996 116 101 10 |internedi ate housing 1
END -- -
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:57 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 20 320-03 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C -01 A96. 00
M 338
99-01 A96. 30
M 339
differential
differential housing
1 944 332 587 00 |elastic bolt 1
M 8
2 996 332 202 00 |drive flange 1
3 996 397 004 00 |shaft seal 1
for
cover
(3)| 996 397 015 00 |shaft seal 1
for
fl ange
4 986 397 029 00 |pan-head screw 12
M 8 X 45
5 996 397 005 00 |round seal 1
6 986 397 034 00 |o-ring 1
7 996 397 007 00 |pan-head screw 3
M8 X 30
E ND
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:57 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 20 320-04 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C A96. 35
02- M 339
al | -wheel
driving nechanism
1 722 260 006 2 bracket 1
2 999 073 178 09 |oval -head screw 4
M8 X 30
3 168 997 004 5 o-ring 1
28 X 3
4 722 270 022 0O flange 1
5 140 990 115 O col l ar nut 1
M26 X 1,5
E ND
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:57 19.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 20 320-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C -01 A96. 00
M 338
99-01 A96. 30
M 339
sel ector switch
1 986 325 612 00 |switch 1
2 986 397 025 00 |pan-head screw 2
M6 X 15
3 986 397 024 00 |straight pin 1
M6 X 14
4 996 397 008 00 |shaft seal 1
5 986 397 037 00 |tensioning sleeve 1
6 996 426 901 00 |gearshift |ever 1
E ND
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:58 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 20 320-06 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C 02- A96. 10
M 338
02- A96. 35
M 339
sel ector |ever
1 722 270 011 O sel ector |ever 1
2 722 270 025 9 I ever 2
3 722 278 032 0 I ever 1
4 999 166 079 02 |l ock washer 2
5 screw 2
6 722 992 002 O sl eeve 1
E ND
5
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:58 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 30 330-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C -01 A96. 00
M 338
99-01 A96. 30
M 339
torque converter
drive plate
1 996 316 001 00 |torque converter 1
4 2 996 116 075 07 |drive plate 1
3 999 073 091 09 |pan-head screw 8
M10 X 1 X 25
W 4 900 067 369 09 |pan-head screw 6
M8 X 20
-- END -- -
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:59 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 3 30 330-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C -01 A96. 00
M 338
99-01 A96. 30
M 339
oi |l punp
1 996 397 010 00 |shaft seal 1
2 986 397 012 00 |washer 1
E ND
1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:59 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 3 30 330-02 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C 02- A96. 10
M 338
02- A96. 35
M 339
torque converter
drive plate
1 722 250 120 2 torque converter 1
2 996 116 075 16 |drive plate 1
3 999 073 091 09 |pan-head screw 8
M10 X 1 X 25
4 900 067 369 09 |pan-head screw 6
M8 X 20
- 018 997 044 7 sealing ring 1
for
oi |l punp
-- END -- -
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:59 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 40 340-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C -01 A96. 00
M 338
99-01 A96. 30
M 339
oil filter
oil pan
1 986 321 025 02 |oil pan 1
2 986 397 016 00 |oil sunp gasket 1
3 943 397 039 00 |pan-head screw 27
M6 X 20
4 986 397 014 00 |round seal 1
5 986 397 015 00 |screw plug 1
M30 X 1,5
6 986 397 013 00 |screw plug 1
M16 X 1,5
7 943 397 045 00 |pan-head screw 2
M5 X 12
8 996 307 403 00 |oil filter 1
E ND
I
1
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model

996

Year

05

MG

Illustration

340-02

Restrictions

Update

179

9:59

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

(1)

10

996

996

986

986

986

986

986

996

943

986

996

986

325

325

325

397

325

325

325

325

397

325

325

397

617

617

608

019

604

604

615

601

045

603

611

018

00

02

00

00

00

01

00

00

00

00

00

00

TI PTRONI C

switch unit
sol enoid val ve
pressure regul ator

switch unit

type | abel

transm ssi on case
attention

1060 050 002

>> 4966

switch unit

type | abel

transm ssion case
attention

1060 050 003

<< 4967

inductive transmtter

pan- head screw
M5 X 40

pressure regul ator
type | abel

transm ssi on case
attention

1060 050 002

>> 4966

pressure regul ator
type | abel

transm ssi on case
attention

1060 050 003

<< 4967
retaining bracket
sol enoi d val ve

pan- head screw
M5 X 12

pressure regul ator
Wi ring harness

clanp

-01

99-01

A96. 00
M 338
A96. 30
M 339

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:59 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 40 340-02 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
11 986 397 017 00 |(o-ring 2
12 986 397 020 00 |spacer ring 2
13 996 325 111 00 |retaining bracket 1
14 943 397 013 00 |pan-head screw 1
M6 X 30
15 943 397 005 00 |pan-head screw 16
M6 X 60
16 986 325 609 00 |inductive transmtter 1
17 996 397 001 00 |sleeve 1
18 996 397 002 00 |pan-head screw 1
M6 X 27
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:59 19.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
996 05 3 40 340-03 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C 02- A96. 10
M 338
02- A96. 35
M 339
oil filter
oil pan
1 722 270 161 2 oil pan 1
2 140 271 008 O oi |l sunp gasket 1
3 722 277 009 5 oil filter 1
4 140 271 006 8 cl ampi ng sl eeve 6
5 999 073 202 09 |pan-head screw 6
M6 X 22
6 --- cl anpi ng sl eeve X
7 900 123 062 20 |sealing ring 1
8 900 219 007 02 |screw plug 1
-- END -- -
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:00 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 40 340-04 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 TI PTRONI C 02- A96. 10
M 338
02- A96. 35
E— M 339
11 —% switch unit
sol enoid val ve
§ . 8 13 pressure regul ator
1 722 270 020 6 switch unit 1
2 140 277 007 5 pin 1
3 140 270 017 8 spring 1
4 140 270 029 8 filter 1
5 170 990 012 O screw 1
6 140 270 056 1 el ectric equi pnent 1
7 140 277 053 5 val ve 3
8 140 277 039 8 sol enoid val ve 2
9 140 277 043 5 sol enoid val ve 1
10 140 270 049 8 filter 2
11 140 276 000 3 spring plate 3
12 140 277 107 1 screw 2
13 140 277 117 10 |screw 1
14 140 271 078 2 cover 1
15 140 277 067 1 screw 10
-- END -- -
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:00 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 60 360-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C -01 A96. 00
M 338
99-01 A96. 30
M 339
atf cooler
atf |ines
1 996 307 017 01 |atf cooler 1
2 996 307 020 01 |port plate 2
18,64 X 3,53
3 999 073 095 09 |oval -head screw 3
M8 X 30
4 999 707 388 40 |o-ring 2
18,6 X 3,5
5 900 331 034 40 |o-ring 2
25,8 X 3,5
6 996 307 144 00 |support 2
7 999 073 094 09 |oval -head screw 5
M8 X 20
8 999 707 387 40 |o-ring 2
15 X 2,5
9 996 307 077 03 |water line 99- 1
return
10 996 307 075 01 |water line 1
supply
11 999 512 552 00 |hose clanp 1
25 X 12
12 996 307 651 00 |hose 1
13 996 307 401 00 |plate 1
14 928 574 573 03 |disc valve 1
15 999 512 655 09 |hose clanp 1
22 X 12
16 999 239 040 40 |hose 1
3,5 X 2 X 28
-- 000 043 205 01 |pipe *
17 4 X1 X 870
et_btlfrm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:00 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 60 360-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
18 996 307 061 00 |support 1
-- 999 591 965 40 |hose hol der 1
19 928 574 717 03 |protective tube 1
20 996 307 147 00 |support 4
21 999 707 386 40 |(o-ring 4
12,3 X 2,6
22 996 307 085 01 |oil pipe 1
return
23 996 307 082 01 |oil pipe 1
supply
24 999 073 103 09 |oval -head screw 4
M6 X 16
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:00 19.08.2004 | FomscHe PET FORSCHE
996 05 3 60 360-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
front-axle final drive 99- Z96. 00
M 339
cardan shaft
1 996 349 010 02 |front-axle final drive 1
ready for installation
2 999 072 034 09 |conical screw 2
M 10 X 28
3 996 375 034 00 |transmission carrier 1
front
4 996 375 257 01 |stop 2
5 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 1
M 10
6 996 375 343 03 |transmission carrier 1
rear
7 900 378 142 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 90
8 996 421 020 01 |cardan shaft -01 1
8 996 421 020 50 |cardan shaft 02- 1
9 996 421 145 01 |boot 1
-- 996 375 054 02 |transm ssion nounting 1
rear
-- 999 061 105 09 |stud 2
M 10 X 90
-- 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
nmount
front-axle final drive
cross nmenber
- -- END -- -
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:00 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 3 60 360-02 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
front-axle final drive 99- Z96. 00
M 339
vi scous clutch
single parts
1 N 016 161 1 screw plug 1
M 18 X 1,5
2 996 332 309 00 |joint flange 2
3 999 113 454 40 |shaft seal 2
40 X 60 X 9
4 996 332 311 00 |snap ring 2
2,5 X 20
5 996 301 071 00 |bleeder 1
17 X 12
6 996 339 021 02 |viscous clutch 1
7 900 234 174 00 |support washer 1
20 X 28 X 2,0
8 999 041 021 01 |circlip 1
20 X 1,2
9 900 124 025 02 |screw plug 1
M18 X 1,5 PM
10 999 707 455 40 |o-ring 1
123 X 3
11 N 903 660 01 |pan-head screw 4
M8 X 36
13 N 903 660 01 |torx screw 8
M8 X 36
- -- END --
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:00 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 3 60 360-03 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C 02- A96. 10
M 338
02- A96. 35
M 339
atf cooler
atf |ines
1 722 270 009 5 atf cooler 1
2 999 073 103 09 |oval -head screw 6
M6 X 16
3 026 997 234 8 sealing ring 1
4 722 270 089 6 oil pipe 2
18,6 X 3,5
5 722 270 079 6 oil pipe 1
6 026 997 234 8 sealing ring 1
996 307 711 10 |water hose 1
supply
E ND
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:00 19.08.2004 | FomscHe PET FORSCHE
996 05 3 70 370-00 179
8 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C -01 A96. 00
M 338
99-01 A96. 30
transm ssi on suspensi on
threaded joi nt
engi ne
1 996 375 039 02 |transmi ssion carrier -00 1
(1) | 996 375 039 03 |transmi ssion carrier 01- 1
2 996 375 031 08 |transmission carrier 1
3 996 375 255 05 |stop 2
3A| 996 375 333 00 |plate 2
4 900 378 167 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 110
5 999 061 106 09 |stud 2
M 10 X 83
6 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
(6A) | 999 076 053 09 |hexagon nut 6
M 10
7 999 072 010 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 100
8 999 072 008 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M12 X 1,5 X 70
9 900 378 061 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M12 X 1,5 X 50
10 900 378 076 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 50
11 900 377 011 09 |hexagon nut 1
M 10
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:01 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 3 70 370-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
TI PTRONI C 02- A96. 10
M 338
02- A96. 35
M 339
transm ssi on suspensi on
and
nount
internedi ate fl ange
1 996 375 033 03 |transmission carrier 1
2 996 375 317 06 |bracket 1
upper
3 996 375 015 00 |side nenber 1
4 996 375 259 07 |stop 2
5 900 378 167 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 110
5 999 061 106 09 |stud 2
M 10 X 83
6 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
(6A) | 999 076 053 09 |hexagon nut 6
M 10
7 999 072 010 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 100
8 999 072 008 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M12 X 1,5 X 70
- 999 073 182 02 |lens-head screw 8
M8 X 35
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:01 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 01 401-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
cross nenber
control arm
1 996 341 081 05 |cross nenber 1
F >>99W66 06191
F >>99W56 40419
(1) 996 341 081 10 |cross nenber 1
F 99W86 06192>>
F 99W66 40420>>
(1) | 996 341 081 10 |cross nenber 99- 1
-01 1
(1) lA 996 341 081 12 |cross nenber 02- 1
(1) 996 341 081 14 |cross nenber 02- 1
2 900 197 004 00 |roll pin 1
13 X 14
3 996 341 043 03 |control arm 2
4 900 378 165 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 95
5 999 084 445 09 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
6 996 341 053 07 |control arm -03 2
(6) 996 341 053 14 |control arm 04- 2
(6) 996 341 941 01 |control arm X
adj ust abl e
with
eccentric screw
eccentric washer
and
hexagon nut
7 900 378 146 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 14 X 1,5 X 110
8 996 341 145 06 |plate 2
9 900 378 094 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M12 X 1,5 X 25
10 900 378 145 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M14 X 1,5 X 45
F >>99W56 06191
F >>99W66 40419
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:01 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 01 401-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(10) 900 378 192 09 |hexagon-head bolt -01 2
02- 4
M14 X 1,5 X 50
F 99Ws6 06192>>
F 99Ws6 40420>>
11 900 378 135 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M14 X 1,5 X 73 2
12 900 380 012 09 |hexagon nut 2
M14 X 1,5
13 996 341 483 01 |spoiler /L 1
(13) | 996 341 483 02 |spoiler /L 99- 1 339
(13) | 996 341 483 02 |spoiler /L 04 1 095/ 338
(13) | 996 341 484 01 |spoiler /IR 1
(13) | 996 341 484 02 |spoiler /R 99- 1 339
(13) | 996 341 484 02 |spoiler /R 04 1 095/ 338
14 996 504 433 00 |strut 2
15 996 341 511 01 |support 99 1|M 601
(15) | 996 341 511 02 |support 00- 1 601
16 N 014 129 12 |oval -head screw 2 601
M5 X 10
17 900 378 177 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1 601
M6 X 30
18 996 631 121 00 |sensor 99- 1 601
19 900 380 015 09 |hexagon nut 2
VM 6
20 996 341 375 01 |strut 99- 1 601
21 996 341 371 03 |support 99- 1 601
22 999 084 449 09 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:01 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 01 401-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
wheel carrier
wheel hub
3 4 1 A 996 341 157 09 |wheel carrier /L 1|M 338
(1) |A 996 341 157 11 |wheel carrier /L 1M 338
(1) |A 996 341 957 11 |wheel carrier /L -01 1M 338
(1) | 996 341 957 12 |wheel carrier /L 1 |M 338
(1) |A 996 341 158 09 |wheel carrier /R 1 |M 338
(1) |A 996 341 158 11 |wheel carrier /R 1M 338
(1) |A 996 341 958 11 |wheel carrier /R -01 1M 338
(1) 996 341 958 12 |wheel carrier /R 1M 338
(1) | 996 341 155 04 |wheel carrier /L 99- 1 |M 339
(1) | 996 341 156 04 |wheel carrier /R 99- 1 |M 339
(1) 996 341 165 06 |wheel carrier /L 02- 1|C 4-S
(1) 996 341 166 06 |wheel carrier /R 02- 1|C 4-S
2 999 053 041 02 |angul ar-contact bearing -00 2
(2)| 999 053 041 03 |bearing 01- 2
’.\\5‘} (2)| 999 053 042 07 |bearing 02- 2|C 4-S
@)]p 3 996 606 406 00 |speed sensor -01 2
(3)| 996 606 406 00 |speed sensor 01 2 |M 476
(3)| 996 606 407 02 |speed sensor 02- 2
9 (3) 996 606 406 00 |speed sensor 02- 2 |M 476
10 4 900 067 117 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 16
6 5 996 341 131 01 |tension bolt 2 |M 338
— 6 999 084 634 09 |hexagon nut 2
M22 X 1,5
7 964 341 661 01 |cover 2
7 986 331 661 20 |cover 02- 2|C 4-S

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:01 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 01 401-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 999 217 042 09 |hexagon-head bolt 8
M8 X 35
9 996 341 605 54 |wheel hub 2
(9)| 986 331 605 20 |wheel hub 02- 2 |C 4-S
10 996 361 605 90 |spacer ring 01- 2 XRP
5 W
wi t hout
wheel bolt
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:01 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 01 401-10 179
3 4 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
‘ @‘ drive shaft M 339
ME 1 996 349 038 01 |drive shaft -99 2
il (1) 996 349 038 10 |drive shaft 00- 2
s 6 780910 1213 14 2 | 999 084 640 02 |hexagon nut 2
M22 X 1,5
(2) 999 084 641 02 |l ock nut 2
M22 X 1,5
3 900 067 211 09 |l ock nut 12
M 8 X 50
2 4 996 349 191 00 |plate 6
5 996 349 293 00 |dust bellows 2
@’ 6 996 349 257 02 |clip 2
7 996 349 257 03 |clip 2
8 996 349 030 00 |joint 2
9 900 041 011 01 |circlip 2
10 996 349 267 00 |cover 2
11 000 043 110 01 |grease for drive shaft X
1 tube 100 g
(11) 000 043 205 36 |sealing conpound X
— L
g
<\ 12 996 349 257 00 |clip 2
\\ 13 996 349 291 00 |dust bellows 2
& @)5 11 14 | 996 349 257 01 |clip 2
\wy - -- END --
‘ 14
‘ 13
12
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:01 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 4 02 402-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
springs M 338
shock absorber strut
1 996 343 041 04 |shock absorber -01 2
- bilstein -
(1) 996 343 041 20 |shock absorber 02 2
- bilstein -
(1) | 996 343 041 23 |shock absorber 03- 2
- bilstein -
(1) | 996 343 041 16 |shock absorber -01 2 |M 030
- bilstein -
(1) 996 343 041 18 |shock absorber 02 2 |M 030
ﬂ - bilstein -
/ (1) | 996 343 041 21 |shock absorber 03- 2 |M 030
— ‘ “bilstein -
(1) | 996 343 980 06 |shock absorber -01 2 X74
(1) 996 343 980 20 |shock absorber 02- 2 X74
nount
shock absorber
- 999 084 445 09 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
1 2 996 343 513 00 |cone washer 2
e 3 996 343 018 04 |supporting nount -03 2
(3)| 997 343 018 00 |supporting mount 04- 2
o]
(3)| 996 343 980 08 |supporting mount -01 2 X74
(3) 996 343 980 08 |supporting nmount 02- 2 X74
- 999 084 447 09 |hexagon nut 6
M 8
- 999 703 429 40 |cover 2
4 996 343 517 01 |support ring 2
5 996 343 511 00 |conpensating plate X
3,0 MM
1/ (5) 996 343 511 01 |conpensating plate X
6,5 MM
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:01 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 4 02 402-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
6 996 343 107 02 |[stop plate -99 4 (7) 996 343 531 20 |coil spring 02- 1 |M 030 CABRI O
02- 1|M 030 TARGA
(6) 996 343 107 03 |stop plate 00- 4 1 set
7 996 343 531 01 |coil spring -01 1 |COUPE 504 | marked
1 set green
red
504 |marked
bl ue (7) 996 343 980 07 |coil spring -01 1 X74
yel | ow 1 set
(7) 996 343 531 15 |coil spring 02- 1 |COUPE 504 | marked
1 set red lilac
creany white
504 |marked
br own (7) 996 343 980 07 |coil spring 02- 1 X74
white 1 set
(7) 996 343 531 02 |coil spring -01 1 |CABRI O 504 | marked
1 set red lilac
creany white
504 |marked F >>992S6 03565
br own
red (7) 996 343 980 25 |coil spring 1 X74
1 set
(7) 996 343 531 16 |coil spring 02- 1 |CABRI O
02- 1 |TARGA 504 | marked
1 set red lilac
creany white
504 |marked F 992S6 03566>>
br own
red 8 996 343 505 00 |bellows 2
(7) 996 343 531 11 |coil spring -01 1 M 030 COUPE 9 996 343 301 02 |additional spring 2
1 set
(9)| 996 343 980 09 |additional spring -01 2 X74
504 |marked
green 9 996 343 980 09 |additional spring 02- 2 X74
white
10 900 380 012 09 |hexagon nut 2
(7)| 996 343 531 19 |coil spring 02- 1 |M 030 COUPE M14 X 1,5
1 set
11 A 996 343 515 04 |deep-groove ball bearing 2
504 |mar ked wi th housing
green
white (11) | 996 343 515 05 |bearing 2
wi th housing
(7)| 996 343 531 12 |coil spring -01 1M 030 CABRIO
1 set - -- END -- -
504 |mar ked
green
red

et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:02 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 4 02 402-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
springs 99- M 339
shock absorber strut
1 996 343 043 02 |shock absorber -01 2
(1) 996 343 043 22 |shock absorber 02- 2
(1) 996 343 043 13 |shock absorber -01 2 |M 030
(1) | 996 343 043 23 |shock absorber 02- 2 |M 030
(1) | 996 343 043 26 |shock absorber 02- 2 |C 4-s
COUPE
(1) 996 343 043 29 |shock absorber 04- 2 |C 4-S
CABRI O
(1) 996 343 980 12 |shock absorber -01 2 X74
(1) | 996 343 980 21 |shock absorber 02- 2 X74
(1) | 996 343 980 34 |shock absorber 03- 2 X73
C 4-sS
COUPE
- 900 378 138 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M12 X 1,5 X 70
- 999 084 445 09 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
2 996 343 521 01 |concave washer 2
3 996 343 507 02 |concave washer /L 1
(3)| 996 343 508 02 |concave washer /R 1
4 996 343 533 04 |coil spring -01 1 |COUPE
1 set
504 | marked
vi ol et
silver
(4) | 996 343 533 20 |coil spring 02- 1 |COUPE
1 set
504 | marked
vi ol et
silver
(4) 996 343 533 05 |coil spring -01 1 |CABRI O
1 set
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:02 19.08.2004 || momscrE PET e
996 05 4 02 402-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
504 |marked (4) 996 343 980 13 |coil spring 02- 1 X74
vi ol et 1 set
orange
504 | marked
(4) 996 343 533 21 |coil spring 02- 1 |CABRI O pal e orange
1 set creany white
F >>992S6 03565
504 |mar ked
vi ol et (4) 996 343 980 26 |coil spring 1 X74
or ange 1 set
(4) 996 343 533 14 |coil spring -01 1 |COUPE 504 | marked
1 set M 030 pal e orange
creany white
504 |marked F 992S6 03566>>
lilac
silver (4) 996 343 980 27 |coil spring 03- 1 X73
1 set C 4-S
(4)| 996 343 533 24 |coil spring 02- 1 |COUPE
1 set M 030 504 | marked COUPE
bl ue
504 |marked silver
lilac
silver 5 996 343 509 01 |bellows 2
(4) 996 343 533 15 |coil spring -01 1 |CABRI O 6 996 343 301 02 |additional spring 2
1 set M 030
(6)| 996 343 980 09 |additional spring -01 2 X74
504 |marked
lilac (6)| 996 343 980 09 |additional spring 02- 2 X74
orange
(6) | 996 343 980 09 |additional spring 03- 2 X73
(4)| 996 343 533 25 |[coil spring 02- 1 |CABRI O C 4-S
1 set M 030 COUPE
504 |marked 7 996 343 513 00 |cone washer 2
lilac
or ange 8 996 343 107 02 |stop plate -99 2
(4)| 996 343 533 30 |[coil spring 02- 1|C 4-S (8)| 996 343 107 03 |stop plate 00- 2
1 set
9 996 343 525 00 |base X
504 |mar ked 3,0 wMm
pi nk
bl ue (9)| 996 343 525 01 |base X
6,5 MM
(4)| 996 343 980 13 |coil spring -01 1 X74
1 set 10 996 343 523 00 |support ring 1
504 |marked 11 996 343 501 00 |angul ar-contact bearing 1
pal e orange
creany white 12 996 343 015 04 |supporting nount /L 1
(12) | 996 343 980 15 |supporting nount /L -01 1 X74

et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:02 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 02 402-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(12) 996 343 980 15 |supporting nount /L 02- 1 X74
(12) 996 343 980 15 |supporting nount /L 03- 1 X73
C 4-s
COUPE
(12) 996 343 016 04 |supporting nount /R 1
(12) 996 343 980 16 |supporting nount /R -01 1 X74
(12) 996 343 980 16 |supporting nount /R 02- 1 X74
(12) 996 343 980 16 |supporting nount /R 03- 1 X73
C 4-S
COUPE
- 999 084 447 09 |hexagon nut 6
M 8
13 900 380 012 09 |hexagon nut 2
M14 X 1,5
14 900 378 191 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 55
15 900 377 010 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
--- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:02 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 4 02 402-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
stabiliser
1 996 343 701 09 |stabiliser 1 |COUPE
M 480
(1) | 996 343 701 04 |stabiliser 1 |COUPE
M 249
1 |COUPE
M 030
1 |CABRI O
‘ 1 |CABRI O
4 M 030
(1) | 996 343 701 04 |stabiliser 02- 1 |TARGA
M 480
(1) | 996 343 701 20 |stabiliser 02- 1 |TARGA
M 249
(1) | 996 343 701 10 |stabiliser 02- 1 |TARGA
M 030
(1) | 996 343 703 00 |stabiliser 99- 1|M 339
(1) | 996 343 703 02 |stabiliser 99- 1|M 030/339
02- 1|C 4-S
2 996 343 792 14 |stabiliser nounting 2 |COUPE
M 480
(2) 996 343 792 12 |stabiliser nounting 2 |COUPE
M 249
2 |COUPE
M 030
2 |CABRI O
2 |CABRI O
M 030
(2)| 996 343 792 11 |stabiliser mounting 99- 2 |M 339
(2)| 996 343 792 12 |stabiliser mounting 99- 2 |M 030/ 339
02- 2|C 4-S
02- 2 |TARGA
M 480
(2)| 996 343 792 17 |stabiliser mounting 02- 2 |TARGA
M 249
02- 2 |TARGA
M 030
3 996 343 777 01 |clip 2
4 900 378 070 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M 10 X 30

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:02 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 02 402-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
5 996 343 069 02 |stabiliser nmounting /L -99 1
(5) 996 343 069 03 |stabiliser nmounting /L 00- 1
(5) 996 343 070 02 |stabiliser nmounting /IR -99 1
(5) 996 343 070 03 |stabiliser mounting /R 00- 1
(5) 996 343 073 03 |stabiliser mounting 99- 2 |M 339
(5) 996 343 073 04 |stabiliser nmounting 00- 2 |M 339
7 999 084 445 09 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
8 999 084 643 09 |hexagon nut 2
MLO
--- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model

996

Year

05

MG

SG

03

Illustration

403-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:02

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(2)

(3)

>

>

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

996

347

347

347

347

347

347

347

347

347

347

347

347

011

011

011

012

012

012

110

110

191

191

293

293

05

06

07

05

07

08

01

02

02

04

03

04

power steering
steering gear
steering parts

steering gear
power steering

steering gear
power steering

steering gear
power steering

steering gear
power steering

steering gear
power steering

steering gear
power steering

clip
pi ni on
steering gear

clip
pi ni on
steering gear

bel | ows

for

steering gear
996. 347. 011. 05
996. 347. 012. 05

bel | ows

for

steering gear

996. 347. 011. 06/ 07
996. 347. 012. 07/ 08

clanmping ring

for

steering gear

996. 347. 011. 05
996. 347. 012. 05

clanmping ring

for

steering gear

996. 347. 011. 06/ 07
996. 347. 012. 07/ 08

/LL

/ RL

/ RL

/ RL

-03

04-

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:02 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
4 996 347 373 00 |sealing ring 2
for
steering gear
996. 347. 011. 05
996. 347. 012. 05
(4) 996 347 373 01 |sealing ring 2
for
steering gear
996. 347. 011. 06/ 07
996. 347.012. 07/ 08
5 999 512 645 09 |clanping ring 2
6 996 347 322 03 |joint 2
7 999 034 037 09 |hexagon nut 2
M14 X 1,5
8 996 347 131 03 |track rod -99 2
(8)| 996 347 131 04 |track rod 00- 2
9 - see illustrations
4/ 01/ 00
PCS. 2
10 900 378 100 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
AM 10 X 45
11 999 084 449 09 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:02 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
power steering
l'i nes

1 996 347 451 08 |pressure line /LL -01 1 |M 338
(1) 996 347 451 10 |pressure line /LL 02 1M 338
(1) 996 347 451 10 |pressure line /LL 083- 1M 338
(1) | 996 347 451 27 |pressure line /LL 99 1 |M 339
(1) | 996 347 451 28 |pressure line /LL -01 1 |M 339
(1) |A 996 347 451 29 |pressure line /LL 02 1M 339
(1) 996 347 451 32 |pressure line /LL 083- 1 |M 339
(1) 996 347 452 04 |pressure line /RL -01 1M 338
(1) |A 996 347 452 07 |pressure line / RL 02 1 |M 338
(1) | 996 347 452 08 |pressure line /RL 03- 1 |M 338
(1) 996 347 452 06 |pressure line /RL -01 1M 339
(1) |A 996 347 452 25 |pressure line / RL 02 1M 339
(1) | 996 347 452 27 |pressure line /RL 03- 1 |M 339

2 996 347 449 06 |return line /LL -01 1|M 338
(2)| 996 347 449 09 |return line /LL 02- 1|M 338
(2) 996 347 449 27 |return line /LL -01 1M 339
(2)| 996 347 449 30 |return line /LL 02 1M 339
(2)| 996 347 449 31 |return line /LL 03- 1M 339
(2) 996 347 450 03 |return line /RL -01 1M 338
(2)| 996 347 450 06 |return line /RL  02- 1|M 338
(2)| 996 347 450 05 |return line /RL -01 1M 339
(2)| 996 347 450 25 |return line /RL  02- 1M 339

3 996 347 543 00 |support X

(3) 996 347 553 00 |support /RL 02- 1 |TARGA

4 996 355 543 00 |support 1

page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:02 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 4 03 403-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 996 347 674 00 |support / RL 1 - 999 707 503 40 |sealing ring 1
pressure line pressure |ine
return |line
9 996 347 441 02 |return line -01 1
5 996 347 539 04 |return line 1 rear
centre
F >>99XS6 06898 (9)| 996 347 441 03 |return line 02- 1
F >>99XS6 44623 rear
(5) 996 347 539 05 |return line -01 1 - |A 999 230 540 10 |threaded joint 1
centre NW 10
F 99XS6 06899>>
F 99XS6 44624>> - 999 230 551 10 |threaded joint 1
NW 10
(5) 996 347 539 51 |return line 02- 1
centre - |A 999 230 539 10 |threaded joint 1
NW 6
6 996 347 545 04 |pressure line 1
centre - 999 230 552 10 |threaded joint 1
F >>99XS6 06898 NW 6
F >>99XS6 44623
- 999 230 685 40 |circlip 1
6 996 347 545 05 |pressure line -01 1 for
centre t hreaded j oi nt
F 99XS6 06899>>
F 99XS6 44624>> 10 996 347 747 02 |support -01 1
(6) 996 347 545 52 |pressure line 02- 1 (10) | 996 347 747 04 |support 02- 1
centre
11 996 347 749 03 |support -01 1
7 996 347 549 01 |support 2
(11) 996 347 749 04 |support 02- 1
8 996 347 443 02 |pressure line -01 1
rear 12 996 347 769 01 |support 1
- 999 707 429 40 |sealing ring X 13 900 067 063 02 |pan-head screw 1
pressure line M 10 X 20
(8) 996 347 443 05 |pressure line 1 14 996 347 551 01 |retainer plate 1
rear
F >>992S6 08512 nmount
F >>992S6 31981 pressure line
F >>992S6 45199 return line
power steering
- 999 707 503 40 |sealing ring 1
pressure line - 996 347 671 01 |support / RL 1
left
(8) 996 347 443 06 |pressure line 1
rear - 996 347 672 01 |support / RL 1
F 992S6 08513>> right
F 992S6 31982>>
F 992S6 45200>> - 996 347 771 02 |support /RL 02- 1|C 4-S
left
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:02 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 4 03 403-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 996 347 672 02 |support /RL 02- 1/|C4-s
right
- 996 347 544 01 |support 1
lines
mount
bracket
15 999 230 539 10 [threaded joint 1
16 999 230 540 10 |threaded joint 1
17 999 230 543 40 |repair kit 1
gasket s
18 999 230 542 40 |o-ring 1
19 999 507 575 40 |support 1
9,0/13,0
--- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:03 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 4 03 403-03 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
power steering
7 power - st eeri ng punp
cont ai ner
> 1 996 314 225 02 |expansion tank 1
M >> 664 01953
M >> 684 00519
1 (1) 997 314 225 00 |expansion tank 1
6 M 664 01954 >>
M 684 00520 >>
2 |A 996 314 545 00 |hose 98 1
(2)| 996 314 545 01 |hose 99- 1
M >> 664 01953
M >> 684 00519
- 999 507 658 09 |cable holder 99- 1
3 999 512 527 00 |term nal 1
M >> 664 01953
M >> 684 00519
4 999 707 362 40 |o-ring 1
5 999 707 363 40 |o-ring 1
6 999 701 154 40 |o-ring 1
7 996 314 223 01 |cover 1
M >> 664 01953
M >> 684 00519
(1) 997 314 223 00 |cover 1

M 664 01954 >>
M 684 00520 >>

8 996 314 220 02 |oil tank -02 1
(8) 996 314 220 03 |contai ner 03- 1
9 996 314 050 02 |power-steering punp 1
10 996 314 320 03 |straight pin 2
11 996 314 431 05 |bracket 1
12 900 378 105 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
AM 8 X 70
13 996 147 223 60 |pulley -99 1|M 249
-99 1 |M 480/574

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:03 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-03 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(13) | 996 147 223 53 |pulley -99 1|M 480/573
(13) | 996 147 223 60 |pulley 00- 1
14 900 378 123 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M8 X 12
15 999 707 204 40 |sealing ring 1
12.5 X 2N
16 996 314 551 00 |bracket 1
for
cont ai ner
- 000 043 203 33 |[pentosin X
1000 ML
- -- END -- -

et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-05 179
26 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
! r ' steering outer tube
steering shaft
steering wheels
1 993 347 804 55 |steering wheel 98 1 |M 480

8YR |bl ack -00

(1) 993 347 804 56 |steering wheel 99-01 1 |M 480

1 993 347 804 55 |steering wheel 98 1 |M 480

B50 |space grey
C50 |graphite grey -00
Gl0 |netropol e blue -00
S30 |savanna -00

(1) | 993 347 804 56 |steering wheel 99-01 1 |M 480
A28 | bl ack 01
B50 |space grey
C60 |graphite grey 01
G30 |nmetropol e blue 01
S40 |savanna 01
J40 |nephrite green 01

(1) 993 347 981 01 |steering wheel -01 1 |M 480/ X26
8YR | bl ack -00
A28 | bl ack 01
B50 |space grey -00
C50 |graphite grey -00
C60 |graphite grey 01
G10 |nmetropol e blue -00
G30 |netropole blue 01
S30 |savanna -00
S40 |savanna 01

page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-05 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
J30 |nephrite green -00 B50 |space grey -00
J40 |nephrite green 01 C50 |graphite grey -00
MB0 |boxster red -00 C60 |graphite grey 01
M40 |boxster red 01 Gl0 |netropol e blue -00
P20 |[ci nnanpn br own 01 G30 |netropole blue 01
D11 |dark grey/natural 00-01 S30 |savanna -00
T11 |brown/ natural 00- 01 S40 |savanna 01

(1) 996 347 981 01 |steering wheel -01 1 |M 480/ X28 J30 |nephrite green -00
8YR |bl ack -00 J40 |nephrite green 01
A28 |bl ack 01 M0 |boxster red -00
B50 |space grey -00 MAO | boxster red 01
C50 |graphite grey -00 P20 |ci nnanon br own 01
C60 |graphite grey 01 D11 |dark grey/natural 00-01
G10 |metropol e blue -00 T11 |brown/ natural 00-01
G30 |metropol e blue 01 (1) | 993 347 981 07 |steering wheel -01 1 |M 480/ X77
S30 |savanna -00 8YR | bl ack -00
S40 |savanna 01 A28 | bl ack 01
J30 |nephrite green -00 B50 |space grey -00
J40 |nephrite green 01 C50 |graphite grey -00
MB0 |boxster red -00 C60 |graphite grey 01
M40 |boxster red 01 Gl0 |netropol e blue -00
P20 |[ci nnanpn br own 01 G30 |netropol e blue 01
D11 |dark grey/natural 00-01 S30 |savanna -00
T11 |brown/ natural 00- 01 S40 |savanna 01

(1) 996 347 981 03 |steering wheel -01 1 |M 480/ X30 J30 |nephrite green -00
8YR |bl ack -00 J40 |nephrite green 01
A28 |bl ack 01 M0 |boxster red -00

page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
M40 |boxster red 01 J30 |nephrite green -00
P20 |ci nnanon brown 01 J40 |nephrite green 01
D11 |dark grey/natural 00-01 MBO |boxster red -00
T11 |brown/ natural 00-01 MAO | boxster red 01
(1) 993 347 804 63 |steering wheel 98 1 |M 249 P20 |ci nnanon br own 01
8YR |bl ack -00 D11 |dark grey/natural 00-01
B50 |space grey T11 |brown/ natural 00-01
C50 |graphite grey -00 (1) 996 347 981 02 |steering wheel -01 1 |M 432/ X28
Gl0 |metropol e blue -00 8YR | bl ack -00
S30 |savanna -00 A28 | bl ack 01
(1) 993 347 804 64 |steering wheel 99-01 1 |M 249 B50 |space grey -00
A28 |bl ack 01 C50 |graphite grey -00
B50 ([space grey C60 |graphite grey 01
C60 |graphite grey 01 G10 |nmetropol e blue -00
G30 |metropol e blue 01 G30 |nmetropol e blue 01
S40 |savanna 01 S30 |savanna -00
J40 |nephrite green 01 S40 |savanna 01
(1) 993 347 981 02 |steering wheel -01 1 |M 432/ X26 J30 |nephrite green -00
8YR |bl ack -00 J40 |nephrite green 01
A28 |bl ack 01 M0 |boxster red -00
B50 |[space grey -00 M40 |boxster red 01
C50 |graphite grey -00 P20 |ci nnanon br own 01
C60 |graphite grey 01 D11 |dark grey/natural 00-01
G10 |metropol e blue -00 T11 |brown/ natural 00-01
G30 |nmetropole blue 01 (1) 996 347 981 04 |steering wheel -01 1 |M 432/ X30
S30 |savanna -00 8YR | bl ack -00
S40 |savanna 01 A28 | bl ack 01
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
B50 ([space grey -00 M40 |boxster red 01
C50 |graphite grey -00 P20 |ci nnanon brown 01
C60 |graphite grey 01 D11 |dark grey/natural 00-01
G1l0 |metropol e blue -00 T11 |brown/ natural 00-01
G30 |nmetropol e blue 01 mount
steering wheel
S30 |savanna -00 steering shaft
S40 |savanna 01 - N 012 238 1 spring washer 1
B 16
J30 |nephrite green -00
- 900 078 006 01 |hexagon nut 1
J40 |nephrite green 01 M16 X 1,5
MB0O |boxster red -00 2 999 073 134 02 |pan-head screw 2
M6 X 9,1
M40 |boxster red 01
3 993 347 088 01 |retaining frame 1
P20 |ci nnanon brown 01
4 999 073 127 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
D11 |dark grey/natural 00-01 M5 X 20
T11 |brown/ natural 00- 01 5 993 347 831 00 |switch 1|M 249
1|M 432
(1) | 993 347 981 08 |steering wheel -01 1 |M 432/ X77
6 993 347 835 00 |lever /L 1|M 249
8YR |bl ack -00 /L 1|M 432
A28 |bl ack 01 01C |bl ack
B50 |[space grey -00 (6) 993 347 836 00 |lever /R 1 |M 249
IR 1|M 432
C50 |graphite grey -00
01C |bl ack
C60 |graphite grey 01
7 900 146 016 02 |round head screw 4
Gl0 |metropol e blue -00 M3 X 6
G30 |nmetropole blue 01 8 996 347 007 04 |steering columm -99 1
conpl ete
S30 |savanna -00 with
steering shaft
S40 |savanna 01
(8)| 996 347 007 05 |steering colum 00- 1
J30 |nephrite green -00 conpl ete
with
J40 |nephrite green 01 steering shaft
M0 |boxster red -00

et_bt2.frm page: 004 KAT-021



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(8) A 996 347 007 02 |steering colum 99 1M 476 (20) 996 347 017 07 |steering |ock housing 04- 1
conpl ete see technical information
with group 2
steering shaft NR. 4/ 03
(8) 996 347 007 06 |steering colum 00- 1M 476 21 996 347 917 00 |lock cylinder -01 1
conpl ete with stipulated | ock-no.
with
steering shaft (21) 996 347 917 01 |lock cylinder 02- 1
see techni cal manual with stipulated | ock-no.
group 4
NR. 45. . .. (21) | 996 347 915 00 |lock cylinder -01 1
w o stipulated | ock nunmber
(8) 996 347 007 07 |steering colum 03- 1M 476
conpl ete (21) 996 347 915 01 |l ock cylinder 02- 1
with w o stipulated | ock number
steering shaft
22 4A0 905 849 B ignition starter switch -03 1
10 999 217 042 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M8 X 35 (22) | 4B0 905 849 ignition starter switch 04- 1
see technical information
11 986 347 037 00 |bellows -99 1 group 2
NR. 4/ 03
(11) | 986 347 037 01 |bellows 00- 1
23 996 617 121 00 |support /RL -99 1
12 996 347 339 02 |rubber seal 1
24 996 617 021 04 |control unit -99 1
13 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 1 cruise control
M 10
25 996 347 901 00 |slotted screw 2
14 900 378 095 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 100 26 |A 996 347 804 52 |steering wheel 1 |M 436
15 900 378 157 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1 8YR | bl ack
AM 6 X 25
B50 |space grey
16 999 076 055 09 |hexagon nut 1
M8 C50 |graphite grey
17 996 347 243 01 |(strut 1 Gl0 |netropol e blue
18 900 378 055 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1 S30 |savanna
AM 8 X 40
(26) | 996 347 804 53 |steering wheel 99 1 |M 436
19 900 377 002 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 6 8YR | bl ack
20 |A 996 347 017 05 |steering |ock housing 1 B50 |space grey
(20) 996 347 017 06 |steering |lock housing -03 1 C50 |graphite grey
Gl0 |netropol e blue
S30 |savanna
page: 005 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-05 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
M30 |boxster red (26) 996 347 983 00 |steering wheel 1 |M 480/ XPA
J30 |nephrite green 8YR | bl ack -00

(26) 996 347 804 54 |steering wheel 00- 1 |M 436 A28 | bl ack 01-
8YR |bl ack B50 |space grey -00
A08 |bl ack 00 C50 |graphite grey -00
A28 |bl ack 01- C60 |graphite grey 01-
B50 |[space grey S30 |savanna -00
C50 |graphite grey S40 |savanna 01-
C56 |graphite grey 00 Gl0 |netropol e blue -00
C60 |graphite grey 01- G30 |nmetropol e blue 01-
G1l0 |metropol e blue J30 |nephrite green -00
Gl6 |metropol e blue 00 J40 |nephrite green 01-03
G30 |nmetropole blue 01- M30 |boxster red -00
S30 |savanna M40 | boxster red 01-
S36 |savanna 00 P20 |ci nnanpn brown 01-
S40 |savanna 01- D11 |dark grey/natural 00-
MB0O |boxster red T11 |brown/ natural 00-
M36 |boxster red 00 (26) 996 347 983 04 |steering wheel 1 |M 480/ XPB
M40 |boxster red 01- 8YR | bl ack -00
J30 |nephrite green A28 | bl ack 01-
J36 |nephrite green 00 B50 |space grey -00
J40 |nephrite green 01-03 C50 |graphite grey -00
D11 |dark grey/natural 00- C60 |graphite grey 01-
T11 |brown/ natural 00- S30 |savanna -00
P20 |ci nnanon brown 01- S40 |savanna 01-

(26) 996 347 804 57 |steering wheel 04 1 |M 436/ M 095 G10 |nmetropol e blue -00
VTB |dark grey/natural G30 |netropol e blue 01-

page: 006 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-05 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
J30 |nephrite green -00 B50 |space grey -00
J40 |nephrite green 01-03 C50 |graphite grey -00
MB0 |boxster red -00 C60 |graphite grey 01-
M40 |boxster red 01- S30 |savanna -00
P20 |ci nnanon brown 01- S40 |savanna 01-
D11 |dark grey/natural 00- G10 |nmetropol e blue -00
T11 |brown/ natural 00- G30 |nmetropol e blue 01-

(26) 996 347 983 10 |steering wheel 1 |M 480/ XPC J30 |nephrite green -00
8YR |bl ack -00 J40 |nephrite green 01-03
A28 |bl ack 01- M0 |boxster red -00
B50 |space grey -00 MAO | boxster red 01-
C50 |graphite grey -00 P20 |ci nnanon br own 01-
C60 |graphite grey 01- D11 |dark grey/natural 00-
S30 |savanna -00 T11 |brown/ natural 00-
S40 |savanna 01- (26) | 996 347 983 28 |steering wheel 03- 1 |M 480/ XPG
Gl0 |metropol e blue -00 A28 | bl ack
G30 |nmetropole blue 01- C60 |graphite grey
J30 |nephrite green -00 S40 |savanna
J40 |nephrite green 01-03 G30 |nmetropol e blue
MB0 |boxster red -00 J40 |nephrite green 03
M40 |boxster red 01- MAO | boxster red
P20 |ci nnanon brown 01- P20 |ci nnanon brown
D11 |dark grey/natural 00- D11 |dark grey/natural
T11 |brown/ natural 00- T11 |brown/ natural

(26) 996 347 983 12 |steering wheel 1 |M 480/ XPD (26) /A 996 347 804 62 |steering wheel 1 |M 436
8YR |bl ack -00 M a3z

8YR | bl ack
A28 |bl ack 01-
B50 |space grey
page: 007 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
C50 |graphite grey M36 |boxster red -00
G1l0 |metropol e blue MAO | boxster red 01-
S30 |savanna J30 |nephrite green
(26) 996 347 804 63 |[steering wheel 99 1M 436 J36 |nephrite green -00
M 432
J40 |nephrite green 01-03
8YR |bl ack
D11 |dark grey/natural 00-
B50 |[space grey
T11 |brown/ natural 00-
C50 |graphite grey
P20 |ci nnanon brown 01-
Gl0 |nmetropol e blue
(26) 996 347 983 01 |steering wheel 1 |M 432/ XPA
S30 |savanna
8YR | bl ack -00
M0 |boxster red
A28 | bl ack 01-
J30 |nephrite green
B50 |space grey -00
(26) 996 347 804 64 |[steering wheel 00- 1M 436
M 432 C50 |graphite grey -00
8YR |bl ack C60 |graphite grey 01-
A08 |bl ack -00 S30 |savanna -00
A28 |bl ack 01- S40 |savanna 01-
B50 ([space grey Gl0 |netropol e blue -00
C50 |graphite grey G30 |netropole blue 01-
C56 |graphite grey -00 J30 |nephrite green -00
C60 |graphite grey 01- J40 |nephrite green 01- 03
Gl0 |metropol e blue M30 |boxster red -00
Gl6 |metropol e blue -00 M40 |boxster red 01-
G30 |metropol e blue 01- P20 |ci nnanon brown 01-
S30 |savanna D11 |dark grey/natural 00-
S36 |savanna -00 T11 | brown/ natural 00-
S40 |savanna 01- (26) 996 347 983 05 |steering wheel 1 |M 432/ XPB
M0 |boxster red 8YR | bl ack -00
page: 008 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-05 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
A28 |bl ack 01- MBO | boxster red -00
B50 |space grey -00 MA0 | boxster red 01-
C50 |graphite grey -00 P20 |ci nnanon brown 01-
C60 |graphite grey 01- D11 |dark grey/natural 00-
S30 |savanna -00 T11 |brown/ natural 00-
S40 |savanna 01- (26) | 996 347 983 13 |steering wheel 1 |M 432/ XPD
G1l0 |metropol e blue -00 8YR | bl ack -00
G30 |nmetropole blue 01- A28 | bl ack 01-
J30 |nephrite green -00 B50 |space grey -00
J40 |nephrite green 01-03 C50 |graphite grey -00
MB0O |boxster red -00 C60 |graphite grey 01-
M40 |boxster red 01- S30 |savanna -00
P20 |ci nnanon brown 01- S40 |savanna 01-
D11 |dark grey/natural 00- G10 |nmetropol e blue -00
T11 |brown/ natural 00- G30 |nmetropol e blue 01-

(26) 996 347 983 11 |steering wheel 1 |M 432/ XPC J30 |nephrite green -00
8YR |bl ack -00 J40 |nephrite green 01-03
A28 |bl ack 01- MBO | boxster red -00
B50 |space grey -00 MAO | boxster red 01-
C50 |graphite grey -00 P20 |ci nnanon brown 01-
C60 |graphite grey 01- D11 |dark grey/natural 00-
S30 |savanna -00 T11 |brown/ natural 00-
S40 |savanna 01- (26) | 996 347 983 29 |steering wheel 03- 1 |M 432/ XPG
G10 |metropol e blue -00 A28 | bl ack
G30 |nmetropole blue 01- C60 |graphite grey
J30 |nephrite green -00 S40 |savanna
J40 |nephrite green 01-03 G30 |nmetropol e blue

page: 009 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
J40 |nephrite green 03 - 996 610 123 00 |cable guide -02 1M 476
for
M40 |boxster red steering-angl e sensor
P20 |ci nnanon brown - 996 610 123 01 |cabl e guide 03- 1 |M 476
for
D11 |dark grey/natural steering-angl e sensor
T11 |brown/ natural 34 996 347 705 00 |adapter 1M 476
- 996 347 831 00 |switch 1|M 436 35 999 217 042 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1|M 476
M 432 M8 X 35
- 996 347 835 00 |l ever /L 1 M 436 36 996 347 023 00 |steering shaft 1 |M 476
01C |bl ack M 432 - -- END --
- 996 347 836 00 |l ever /R 1|M 436
01C |bl ack M 432
nount
steering wheel
steering shaft 1
- N 012 238 1 spring washer 1
B 16
- 900 078 006 01 |hexagon nut 1
M16 X 1,5
27 |A 996 347 880 00 |retaining frame 1M 436
(27) 996 347 880 01 |retaining frame -99 1M 436
27 996 347 880 02 |plate 00- 1|M 436
28 999 073 184 02 |round head screw 3 |M 436
M5 X 18,7
29 999 521 079 02 |conpression spring 3 |M 436
30 999 073 183 02 |pan-head screw 2 |M 436
M6 X 10,5
33 |A 996 606 109 01 |steering-angle sensor -02 1 |M 476
(33) 996 606 109 02 |steering-angle sensor -02 1 |M 476
see technical manual
group 4
NR. 45. ...
(33) 996 606 119 00 |steering-angle sensor 03- 1 |M 476
page: 010 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-06 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
ai rbag
1 996 803 089 03 |airbag unit 1

four-spoke steering wheel
plastic material

8YR | bl ack -00

C50 |graphite grey -00

S30 |savanna -00

G10 |nmetropol e blue -00

B50 |space grey -00

A28 | bl ack 01

C60 |graphite grey 01

5

S40 |savanna 01

G30 |netropole blue 01

J40 |nephrite green 01

M40 | boxster red 01

(1) | 996 803 089 02 |airbag unit -99 1|M 436

3-spoke steering wheel
plastic materi al

8YR | bl ack

C50 |graphite grey

S30 |savanna

G10 |nmetropol e blue

7 B50 |space grey
MBO | boxster red
\ J30 |nephrite green
> 6
R (1) | 996 803 089 04 |airbag unit 00 1|M 436

3-spoke steering wheel
plastic materi al

AO08 | bl ack

C50 |graphite grey

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-06 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
C56 |graphite grey (1) 996 803 980 02 |airbag unit 99-01 1 X26/ X28/
four-spoke steering wheel 99-01 X30/ X77
S30 |savanna | eat her
embl em
S36 |savanna embossed
Gl0 |metropol e blue A28 | bl ack 01
Gl6 |metropol e blue C60 |graphite grey 01
B50 |[space grey S40 |savanna 01
J30 |nephrite green G30 |nmetropol e blue 01
J36 |nephrite green M40 |boxster red 01
M30 |boxster red J40 |nephrite green 01
M36 |boxster red D11 |dark grey/natural 00-01
D11 |dark grey/natural T11 |brown/ natural 00-01
T11 |brown/ natural P20 |ci nnanon brown 01
(1) | 996 803 089 02 |airbag unit 01- 1|M 436 (1) | 996 803 980 01 |airbag unit 1 XPA/ XPB/
3-spoke steering wheel 3-spoke steering wheel XPC/ XPD
plastic material | eat her
embl em
A28 |bl ack col our ed
C60 |graphite grey 8YR | bl ack -99
S40 |savanna C50 |graphite grey -99
G30 |nmetropol e blue S30 |savanna -99
J40 |nephrite green 01- 03 G10 |nmetropol e blue -99
M40 |boxster red B50 |space grey -99
D11 |dark grey/natural MBO | boxster red -99
T11 |brown/ natural J30 |nephrite green -99
P20 |ci nnanmpn brown A28 | bl ack 01-
(1) 996 803 089 05 |airbag unit 04- 1 |M 436/ M 095 C60 |graphite grey 01-
3-spoke steering wheel
| eat her S40 |savanna 01-
D11 |dark grey/natural G30 |netropol e blue 01-
J40 |nephrite green 01-03
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 4 03 403-06 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
M40 |boxster red 01- B50 |space grey
P20 |ci nnanmpn br own 01- M0 |boxster red
D11 |dark grey/natural 01- J30 |nephrite green
T11 |brown/ natural 01- D11 |dark grey/natural
(1) 996 803 980 01 |airbag unit 03- 1 XPG T11 |brown/ natural
3-spoke steering wheel
| eat her 2 |A 996 803 071 06 |airbag unit -01 1
enmbl em
col oured (2)| 996 803 071 07 |airbag unit -03 1
see technical information
A28 |bl ack GR. 6 NR.2/03
C60 |graphite grey (2) 996 803 071 08 |airbag unit 03- 1
see technical information
S40 |savanna GR. 6 NR.2/03
G30 |nmetropol e blue - 996 803 091 00 |airbag unit /L 1 |M 563
J40 |nephrite green 03 - 996 803 092 00 |airbag unit /R 1 |M 563
M40 |boxster red - 900 378 222 09 |hexagon-head bolt 8 |M 563
M6 X 16
P20 |ci nnanmpn brown
3 996 652 211 00 |support for contact 1 |M 480
D11 |dark grey/natural
(3)| 996 652 213 00 |support for contact 1 |M 249
T11 |brown/ natural
4 900 378 137 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
(1) | 996 803 980 01 |airbag unit 00 1 |M 094/ XPC AM 8 X 95
3-spoke steering wheel
| eat her 5 996 803 611 00 |hinge pin 1
enmbl em
col oured 6 996 803 173 04 |cover 1
| eatherette
T11 |brown/ natural
A18 | bl ack -99
(1) | 996 803 980 03 |airbag unit 00 1 XPA/ XPB/
3-spoke steering wheel 00 XPC/ XPD B18 |space grey -99
| eat her
enmbl em C18 |graphite grey -99
silver
S18 |savanna -99
8YR |bl ack
G18 |nmetropol e blue -99
C50 |graphite grey
Al12 | bl ack 00-
S30 |savanna
B52 |space grey 00
G1l0 |metropol e blue
C52 |graphite grey 00-
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model

Year

996 05

MG SG

Illustration

403-06

Restrictions

Update

179

10:04

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Mode

(6)

(7
(7

A

S32

Gl2

J32

996 803 173 05

All

B51

C51

S31

D12

T12

P12

996 618 217 01

900 377 010 09

999 084 635 02

996 618 219 00

996 618 219 02

900 377 010 09

944 618 401 00

996 618 221 00

996 618 221 01

savanna
metropol e bl ue
nephrite green

cover
| eat her

bl ack

space grey
graphite grey
savanna
nephrite green
boxster red
metropol e bl ue
dark grey/natura
brown/ nat ura
ci nnanon br own
switch unit

nut
M 6

shear-of f nut
M 6

control unit
control wunit

nut
M 6

nut
M 6

sensor
ai rbag

sensor
ai rbag

00-

00-

-03

-03

00-

00-

00-

-01

02-

562

562

562

562, 563
562, 563

562, 563

562, 563

563

563

999 073 152 09

900 146 024 07

oval - head screw
M6 X 18

oval -head screw
M5 X 8

END --

M 563

et_bt2.frm

page: 004

KAT-021



Model

996

Year

05

MG

SG

Illustration

501-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:04

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(1)

(1)

(1)

(8)
(8)

996

996

996

996

999

996

999

996

900

996
996
996

996

331

331

331

331

053

331

217

606

067

331

331

331

331

111

111

112

112

050

661

042

406

117

605

047

047

047

05

06

05

06

00

01

09

00

09

04

02

03

05

rear axle
wheel carrier
control arm
wheel hub

see technical manua
42-27
42-28
42-29

wheel carrier

>>99XS6 08187
>>99XS6 46091
>>99XS6 08184
>>99XS6 46090

mTmTmm

wheel carrier

F 99XS6 08188>>
F 99XS6 46092>>
F 99XS6 08185>>
F 99XS6 46091>>

wheel carrier

F >>99XS6 08187
= >>99XS6 46091
= >>99XS6 08184
F >>99XS6 46090
wheel carrier

F 99XS6 08188>>

F 99XS6 46092>>

F 99XS6 08185>>

F 99XS6 46091>>

angul ar-cont act bearing
cover

hexagon- head bol t
M8 X 35

speed sensor

pan- head screw
M6 X 16

wheel hub
control arm
control arm

control arm

/L

/L

IR

/IR

-01

-03

04-

et_btl.frm

page:

001

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 5 01 501-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 999 084 452 09 |hexagon nut 4 (23) 996 361 617 00 |spacer ring 02- 2 XRN/ C 4-S
M12 X 1,5 17 WM
with
10 900 378 139 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4 wheel bolt
M 12 X 80
(23) 996 361 605 90 |spacer ring 01- 2 XRP
11 900 378 088 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4 5 W
M 12 X 100 wi t hout
wheel bolt
12 999 084 445 09 |hexagon nut 10
M12 X 1,5 - END --
13 996 331 045 06 |track rod 2
F >>99Ws6 00422
(13) A 996 331 045 07 |track rod 2
(13) A 996 331 045 08 |track rod 2
F 99Ws6 00423>>
(13) | 996 331 045 10 |track rod 2
14 999 084 449 09 |hexagon nut 4
M12 X 1,5
15 996 331 217 02 |eccentric screw 2
M 12 X 83
16 996 331 219 00 |eccentric washer 2
17 996 341 043 03 |control arm 2
18 900 378 051 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 14 X 100
19 900 380 012 09 |hexagon nut 4
M14 X 1,5
20 900 378 135 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 14 X 75
21 996 341 053 07 |control arm -03 2
(21) 996 341 053 14 |control arm 04- 2
22 996 331 217 03 |eccentric screw 2
23 996 361 617 00 |spacer ring 01 2 XRN
17 W™
with
wheel bolt
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 5 01 501-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
rear axle
side section
bracket
21 . .
1 JA 996 331 051 01 |side section /L 1
(1) |A 996 331 055 00 |side section /L 1
(1) 996 331 055 01 |side section /L 1
(1) |A 996 331 052 01 |side section /R 1
(1) |A 996 331 056 00 |side section /R 1
(1) 996 331 056 01 |side section /R 1
2 900 067 117 09 |screw 2
M6 X 16
3 996 355 505 02 |support /L 1
for
brake hose
(3) 996 355 505 04 |support /L 1 |M601
for
brake hose
(3)| 996 355 506 02 |support /IR 1
for
brake hose
4 900 378 139 09 |screw 4
M 12 X 80
5 999 084 445 09 |hexagon nut 4
M12 X 1,5
6 |A 996 331 261 05 |cross nenber 98 1
(6) A 996 331 261 06 |cross nenber -99 1
(6) 996 331 261 07 |cross nenber -01 1
(6)| 996 331 261 10 |cross nenber 02- 1
7 999 076 053 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
8 996 331 171 03 |transverse strut 1 |M 480
front
(8) 996 331 171 04 |transverse strut 1M 249
front
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 5 01 501-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 999 072 031 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2

M 10 X 45
10 996 331 081 02 |strut -04 2
(10) N 997 331 081 01 |strut 05- 2
11 996 331 385 00 |rubber mounting 6
12 999 072 031 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2

M 10 X 45
13 900 378 072 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2

M 12 X 30
14 999 061 102 09 |stud 4

M12 X 1,5
15 999 061 103 09 |stud 2

M12 X 1,5
16 999 084 445 09 |hexagon nut 6

M12 X 1,5
17 996 331 291 02 |washer 6
18 996 341 371 03 |support 99- 1|M 601
19 900 380 015 09 |hexagon nut 99- 2 /M 601

VM 6
20 996 331 375 01 |strut 99- 1|M 601
21 996 631 121 00 |sensor 99- 1 M 601
22 N 014 129 12 |oval -head screw 99- 2 M 601

M5 X 10

--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 | Fomsce PET PORSEHE
996 05 5 01 501-03 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
stabiliser
see technical nanual
42-27
42-28
42-29
F >>99XS6 08187
= >>99XS6 46091
F >>99XS6 08184
F >>99XS6 46090
1 996 333 701 12 |stabiliser 1 |COUPE
1 |COUPE
M 030/ 249
1 |CABRI O
99 1 |CABRI O
M 339
(1) 996 333 701 13 |stabiliser 1 |COUPE
M 030/ 480
99 1 |COUPE
M 339
2 99 1 |CABRI O
‘ M 030/ 339
3 (1) 996 333 701 15 |stabiliser 99 1 |COUPE
M 030/ 339
F 99XS6 08188>>
F 99XS6 46092>>
F 99XS6 08185>>
F 99XS6 46091>>
1 996 333 701 16 |stabiliser 1 |COUPE
18,50 MM
M 338
1 |COUPE
M338/ 030/ 249
1 |CABRI O
M 338
1 |CABRI O
M 339
1 |CABRI O
M338/ 030/ 249
et_btlfrm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 5 01 501-03 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(1) | 996 333 701 17 |stabiliser 1 |COUPE
19,60 MM
MB38/ 030/ 480
1 |COUPE
M 339
1 |CABRI O
M338/ 030/ 480
1 |CABRI O
M 339/ 030
(1) | 996 333 701 20 |stabiliser 1 |COUPE
20,70 MM M 339/ 030
02- 1|C 4-s
(1) | 996 333 701 19 |stabiliser 02- 1 |TARGA
02- 1 |TARGA
M 249/ 030
(1) | 996 333 701 20 |stabiliser 02- 1 |TARGA
M 480/ 030
02- 1|C 4-s
2 996 333 792 24 |stabiliser mounting 98- 2
18,70 WM
(2) 996 333 792 25 |stabiliser mounting 98- 2
19,80 MM
02- 2 |TARGA
02- 2 |TARGA
M 249/ 030
(2) 996 333 792 26 |stabiliser mounting 98- 2
20,90 MM
02- 2 |TARGA
M 480/ 030
(2) 996 333 792 26 |stabiliser nounting 02- 2 |C4-S
3 996 333 777 01 |clanp 98- 2
4 900 378 055 09 |hexagon-head bolt 98- 4
AM 8 X 40
5 996 333 069 02 |stabiliser nmounting -99 2
(5) 996 333 069 03 |stabiliser nmounting 00- 2
6 999 084 643 09 |hexagon nut 98- 2
M 10
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 5 01 501-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
drive shaft
wheel hub
F >>992S6 03555 M 480
F >>992S6 42147 M 480
F >>992S6 30713 M 480
F >>992S6 03622 M 249
F >>992S6 42181 M 249
F >>992S6 30736 M 249
1 996 332 024 04 |drive shaft -01 2 |M 249
(1) | 996 332 024 05 |drive shaft 02- 2 |M 249
(1) | 996 332 024 03 |drive shaft 2 |M 480
2 900 067 123 09 |pan-head screw 12 |M 480
M 10 X 50
(2)| 999 510 041 09 |pan-head screw 12 M 249
M 10 X 65
3 993 332 191 00 |plate 6
4 911 332 257 00 |clip 2
$ 73 MM
5 928 332 257 01 |clip 2
$ 34 WM
6 900 041 014 00 |circlip 2
7 996 331 605 04 |wheel hub 2
8 999 084 640 02 |lock nut 2
M22 X 1,5
9 000 043 110 00 |grease X
1 tube 100 g
(9) 000 043 205 36 |sealing conpound X
drive shaft
1 tube 100 g
10 928 332 293 02 |dust bellows 2
- 911 332 259 01 |support 2
for
dust bel | ows
11 928 332 267 01 |cover 2
12 911 332 030 01 |joint 2
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:04 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE

996 05 5 01 501-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 928 332 293 02 |dust bellows 2
14 911 332 257 00 |clip 2
15 928 332 257 01 |clip 2
16 996 332 229 00 |spacer ring 02- 2 |M 249

- -~ END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 || PomscHe PET PORSCHE
996 05 5 01 501-06 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
drive shaft
wheel hub
F 992S6 03556>> M 480
F 992S6 42148>> M 480
F 992S6 30714>> M 480
<~ F 992S6 03623>> M 249
@,‘ F 992S6 42182>> M 249
27 F 99256 30737>> M 249
1 996 332 024 06 |drive shaft 2 |M 480
(1) | 996 332 024 07 |drive shaft 2 (M 249
[4 56 11 |12 1314 1517 2 | 900 067 229 09 |pan-head screw 12 |M 480
M 10 X 48,4
(2) 999 510 043 09 |pan-head screw 12 |M 249
M 10 X 61
3 993 332 191 00 |plate 6
(3)| 996 332 191 00 |plate 6
4 | 996 332 957 00 |clip 2
$ 73 W
5 996 332 257 00 |clip 2
$ 34 MM
6 900 041 014 00 |circlip 2
7 996 331 605 04 |wheel hub 2
8 999 084 640 02 |lock nut -03 2
M22 X 1,5
(8)| 999 084 641 02 |lock nut 04- 2
M22 X 1,5
9 000 043 110 01 |grease for drive shaft X
1 tube 100 g
10 996 332 293 00 |dust bellows 2
11 928 332 267 01 |cover 2
12 996 332 030 00 |joint 2
13 996 332 293 00 |dust bellows 2
14 | 996 332 957 00 |clip 2
15 996 332 257 00 |clip 2
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE

996 05 5 01 501-06 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 996 332 229 00 |spacer ring 02 2 |M 249
(16) 996 332 229 01 |spacer ring 03- 2 |M 249
17 996 332 259 00 |support 2

- - E ND - -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 5 02 502-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
shock absor ber
coil spring
1 996 333 051 04 |shock absorber -01 2
- bilstein -
(1) 996 333 051 21 |vibration danper 02 2
- bilstein -
(1) | 996 333 051 25 |shock absorber 03 2
- bilstein -
(1) | 996 333 051 33 |shock absorber 04- 2
- bilstein -
(1) 996 333 051 13 |shock absorber -01 2 |M 030
- bilstein -
//‘ (1) | 996 333 051 22 |vibration danper 02 2 |M 030
— H - bilstein -
ﬂ/ (1) | 996 333 051 26 |shock absorber 03 2 |M 030
- bilstein -
‘ (1) 996 333 051 34 |shock absorber 04- 2 |M 030
! - bilstein -
(1) | 996 333 051 24 |vibration danper 02 2 |C 4-s
‘ - bilstein -
(1) 996 333 051 28 |shock absorber 03 2 |C 4-S
; - bilstein - COUPE
(1) 996 333 051 40 |shock absorber 04- 2 |C 4-S
- bilstein - COUPE
—1
Q\J) (1) U 996 333 051 30 |shock absorber 04- 2 |C 4-s
~— - bilstein - CABRI O
1 (1) 996 333 051 41 |shock absorber 04- 2 |C 4-S
‘ - bilstein - CABRI O
(1) 996 333 051 26 |shock absorber 04- 2 |M 095
/s - bilstein -
(1) | 996 333 980 06 |shock absorber -01 2 X74
@ (1) A 996 333 980 10 |shock absorber 02- 03 2 X74
(1) A 996 333 980 10 |shock absorber 03 2 X73
C 4-S
COUPE
page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 5 02 502-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(1) 996 333 980 24 |vibration danper 04- 2 X73 504 | marked
C 4-s br own
COUPE white
04- 2 X74
(6) | 996 333 531 04 |coil spring 1|M 249 COUPE
nount 1 set
shock absor ber
504 | marked
- 900 378 138 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2 br own
M12 X 1,5 X 70 red
F >>991S6 41090
- 999 084 445 09 |hexagon nut 2 F >>991S6 00547
M12 X 1,5 F >>991S6 40407
F >>991S6 40432
2 996 333 059 03 |[supporting nmount 2
(6) | 996 333 531 37 |coil spring -01 1|M 249 COUPE
- 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 6 1 set
M 10
504 | marked
3 996 333 511 02 |conpensating plate X br own
0,5 W red
F 991S6401091>>
(3) 996 333 511 03 |conpensating plate X F 991S6 00548>>
4,0 MM F 991S6 40408>>
F 991S6 40433>>
4 993 333 504 00 |ring 2
(6) | 996 333 531 24 |coil spring 02- 1|M 249 COUPE
5 996 333 107 00 |stop plate 4 1 set
6 996 333 531 03 |coil spring 1 |M 480 COUPE 504 | marked
1 set br own
red
504 |marked
br own (6) 996 333 531 04 |coil spring 1 |M 480 CABRI O
white 1 set
F >>091S6 41090
F >>091S6 00547 504 | marked
F >>991S6 40407 br own
F >>991S6 40432 red
F >>991S6 41090
(6)| 996 333 531 36 |[coil spring -01 1 |M 480 COUPE F >>991S6 00547
1 set F >>991S6 40407
F >>991S6 40432
504 |marked
br own (6)| 996 333 531 37 |coil spring -01 1 |M 480 CABRI O
white 1 set
F 991S6 41091>>
F 991S6 00548>> 504 |marked
F 991S6 40408>> br own
F 991S6 40433>> red
F 991S6 41091>>
(6)| 996 333 531 23 |coil spring 02- 1 |M 480 COUPE F 991S6 00548>>
1 set F 991S6 40408>>
F 991S6 40433>>
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 5 02 502-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(6) 996 333 531 24 |coil spring 02- 1 |M 480 CABRI O 504 | marked
02- 1 |M 480 TARGA green
1 set white
F >>991S6 41090
504 |mar ked F >>991S6 00547
br own F >>991S6 40407
red F >>991S6 40432
(6) 996 333 531 05 |coil spring 1 |M 249 CABRIO (6) | 996 333 531 39 |coil spring -01 1 |M 030/480
1 set 1 set COUPE
504 |mar ked 504 | marked
br own green
yel | ow white
F >>991S6 41090 F 991S6 41091>>
F >>991S6 00547 F 991S6 00548>>
F >>991S6 40407 F 991S6 40408>>
F >>091S6 40432 F 991S6 40433>>
(6) 996 333 531 38 |coil spring -01 1 |M 249 CABRIO (6) | 996 333 531 26 |coil spring 02- 1 |M 030/ 480
1 set 1 set COUPE
504 |marked 504 | marked
br own green
yel | ow white
F 991S6 41091>>
F 991S6 00548>> (6)| 996 333 531 12 |coil spring 1 |M 030/ 249
F 991S6 40408>> COUPE
F 991S6 40433>> 1 |M 030/ 480
CABRI O
(6) 996 333 531 25 |coil spring 02- 1 |M 249 CABRI O 1 set
02- 1 |M 249 TARGA
1 set 504 | marked
green
504 |marked red
br own F >>991S6 41090
yel | ow F >>991S6 00547
F >>991S6 40407
(6) |A 996 333 531 18 |coil spring 1 |M 249 CABRIO F >>991S6 40432
1 set
(6) | 996 333 531 40 |coil spring -01 1 |M 030/ 249
504 |marked COUPE
bl ue -01 1|M 030/480
yel | ow 1 set CABRI O
F >>091S6 41090
F >>091S6 00547 504 | marked
F >>991S6 40407 green
F >>991S6 40432 red
F 991S6 41091>>
(6) 996 333 531 11 |coil spring 1|M 030/480 F 991S6 00548>>
1 set COUPE F 991S6 40408>>
F 991S6 40433>>
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 5 02 502-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(6)| 996 333 531 27 |coil spring 02- 1 |M 030/ 249 504 | marked M 249
COUPE bl ue
02- 1 |M 030/480 red
CABRI O
02- 1|M 030/480 (6) U 996 333 531 53 |coil spring 04- 1|C 4-s
TARGA 1 set CABRI O
1 set
504 | marked
504 |marked bl ue
green vi ol et
red
(6) | 996 333 531 58 |coil spring 04- 1|C 4-s
(6)| 996 333 531 13 |coil spring 1 |M 030/ 249 1 set CABRI O
1 set CABRI O
504 | marked
504 |marked bl ue
green vi ol et
yel | ow
F >>091S6 41090 (6) | 996 333 531 56 |coil spring 04- 1|M 095
F >>991S6 00547 1 set
F >>091S6 40407
F >>091S6 40432 504 |marked
green
(6) 996 333 531 41 |coil spring -01 1 M 030/249 green
1 set CABRI O
(6) 996 333 980 07 |coil spring -01 1 X74
504 |marked 1 set
green
yel | ow 504 | marked
F 991S6 41091>> red lilac
F 991S6 00548>> creany white
F 991S6 40408>>
F 991S6 40433>> (6) | 996 333 980 07 |coil spring 02- 1 X74
1 set
(6)| 996 333 531 28 |coil spring 02- 1 |M 030/ 249
CABRI O 504 | marked
02- 1 |M 030/ 249 red lilac
TARGA creany white
1 set F >>992S6 03565
504 |marked (6) 996 333 980 11 |coil spring 1 X74
green 1 set
yel | ow
504 | marked
(6) 996 333 531 48 |coil spring 02- 1/|C4-S red lilac
1 set COUPE creany white
F 992S6 03566>>
504 |marked M 480
bl ue (6) 996 333 980 13 |coil spring 03- 1 X73
white 1 set C 4-S
(6) 996 333 531 49 |coil spring 02- 1|C4-S 504 | marked COUPE
1 set COUPE creany white
silver
page: 004 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 5 02 502-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
7 993 333 107 01 |bellows 2
8 996 333 105 02 |additional spring 2
(8) 964 333 105 80 |additional spring -01 2 X74
- 911 333 511 00 |washer -01 2 X74
(8) 996 333 105 03 |additional spring 2 |M 030
(8) 996 333 105 03 |additional spring 2 |M 030
02- 2 |C 4-S
(8) 996 333 105 03 |additional spring 02- 2 X74
(8) 996 333 105 03 |additional spring 03- 2 X73
C 4-S
COUPE
9 999 084 445 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
10 999 025 240 02 |washer 2
mount
shock absor ber
- 900 378 138 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M12 X 1,5 X 70
- 999 084 445 09 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
- 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 6
M 10
--- END -- -
page: 005 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model

996

Year

05

MG

SG

01

Illustration

601-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:05

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

993 362 134 05

993 362 134 06

993 362 136 01

993 362 136 50

996 362 136 50

996 362 136 51

996 362 136 07

996 362 124 00

993 362 140 01

993 362 140 04

993 362 140 50

996 362 128 00

996 362 140 50

wheel s

di sc wheel
7,5 J X 18
ET 50

di sc wheel
7,5 J X 18
ET 50

di sc wheel
8 J X 18
ET52

di sc wheel
8 J X 18
ET52

di sc wheel
8 J X 18
ET 52

di sc wheel
8 J X 18
ET 50

di sc wheel
8 J X 18
ET 50

di sc wheel
7 J X 17
ET 55

for winter

di sc wheel
10 J X 18
ET 65

di sc wheel
10 J X 18
ET 65

di sc wheel
10 J X 18
ET 65

di sc wheel
9J X 17
ET 55

di sc wheel
10 J X 18
ET 65

use

1A%

1A%

1A%

1A%

1A%

1A%

1A%

1A%

/H

/H

/H

/H

/H

-01

02-

02-

02-

02-

04

02-

02-

M 408

M 413

M 413

XRB

XRL

XRC

M 417

M 396

M 408

M 413

XRB

M 396

XRL

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 01 601-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(1) | 996 362 142 51 |di sc wheel /H 02-03 2 XRC (1) | 993 362 140 08 |disc wheel /H 00- 2 M 414
11 J X 18 10 J X 18
ET 63 ET 65
(1) | 996 362 142 52 |di sc wheel /H 04- 2 XRC (1) | 996 362 128 02 |disc wheel /H 02- 2 |M 392
11 J X 18 9 J X 17
ET 63 ET 55
(1) | 996 362 124 01 |di sc wheel IV 99- 2 |M 399 (1) | 996 362 140 03 |disc wheel /H 02- 2 M 411
73 X 17 10 J X 18
ET 55 ET 65
(1) |A 993 362 134 07 |di sc wheel /v~ 00- 2 M 414 (1) | 996 362 142 10 |disc wheel /H 02 2 |C 4-S
7,5 J X 18 11 J X 18 M 415
ET 50 ET 45
(1) | 993 362 134 08 |di sc wheel /v 00- 2 M 414 (1) | 996 362 142 10 |disc wheel /H 03- 2 |C 4-S
7,5 J X 18 -01 11 J X 18 M 415
ET 50 ET 45
(1) | 996 362 124 02 |di sc wheel /v 02- 2 |M 392 (1) | 996 362 142 02 |disc wheel /H 04- 2 |C 4-S
73 X 17 11 J X 18 M 416
ET 50 ET 45
(1) | 996 362 136 01 |di sc wheel /v  02- 2 |C 4-S (1) | 996 362 140 01 |disc wheel /H 02 2 M 415
8 J X 18 M 415 10 J X 18 C 4-S
ET 50 ET 47
for winter
(1) | 996 362 136 02 |di sc wheel IV~ 04- 2 |C 4-s
8 J X 18 M 416 (1) | 996 362 140 02 |disc wheel /H 03- 2 |M 415
ET 50 10 J X 18 C 4-S
ET 47
(1) 996 362 136 03 |di sc wheel IV 02- 2 |M 411 for wnter
8 J X 18
ET 50 (1) | 996 362 126 05 |disc wheel /H 2
8,5 J X 17
(1) | 993 362 136 08 |di sc wheel /v 02- 2 M 414 ET 50
8 J X 18 for wnter
ET 52
(1) | 996 362 140 04 |disc wheel /H 03- 2
(1) | 996 362 136 01 |di sc wheel /v 03- 2 |M 415 10 J X 18
8 J X 18 ET65
ET 50
(1) | 996 362 140 07 |disc wheel /H 04 2 M 417
(1) | 996 362 128 01 |di sc wheel /H 99- 2 |M 399 10 J X 18
9 J X 17 ET 65
ET 55
2 900 265 001 50 |valve 4 |M 396
(1) |A 993 362 140 07 |di sc wheel /H 00- 2 M 414 rubber 4 M 392
10 J X 18
ET 65 (2)| 993 361 073 00 |valve 4 |M 408
st eel
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 FPOFRSCES PET ORISR
996 05 6 01 601-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(2) 993 361 073 00 |valve 02- 4 XRC (3) 1KO 601 187 C bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X
st eel 45 G
3 901 361 410 50 |bal ance stick-on wei ght -03 X (3)| 901 361 414 00 |bal ance stick-on weight -03 X
5 G 50 G
(3) 1KO 601 178 C |bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X (3) 1KO 601 188 C bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X
5 G 50 G
(3) 901 361 410 00 |bal ance stick-on wei ght -03 X (3)| 901 361 415 50 |bal ance stick-on weight -03 X
10 G 55 G
(3) 1KO 601 179 C |bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X (3) 1KO 601 189 C bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X
10 G 55 G
(3) 901 361 411 50 |bal ance stick-on weight -03 X (3) 901 361 415 00 |bal ance stick-on wei ght -03 X
15 G 60 G
(3) 1KO 601 181 C |bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X (3) 1KO 601 190 C bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X
15 G 60 G
(3) 901 361 411 00 |bal ance stick-on wei ght -03 X 4 996 361 057 00 |wheel bolt -00 1
20 G anti-theft protection
1 set
(3) 1KO 601 182 C |bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X
20 G (4)| 996 361 057 01 |wheel bolt -03 1
anti-theft protection
(3) 901 361 412 50 |bal ance stick-on wei ght -03 X 1 set
25 G
(4) | 996 361 057 02 |wheel bolt 04- 1
(3) 1KO 601 183 C |bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X anti-theft protection
25 G 1 set
(3) 901 361 412 00 |bal ance stick-on weight -03 X (4) 996 361 057 90 |wheel bolt -03 1 XRP
30 G anti-theft protection
1 set
(3) 1KO 601 184 C |bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X
30 G (4)| 996 361 980 02 |wheel bolt 04- 1 XRP
anti-theft protection
(3) 901 361 413 50 |bal ance stick-on weight -03 X 1 set
35 G
5 |A 996 361 203 00 |wheel bolt -00 16
(3) 1KO 601 185 C |bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X
35 G (5)| 996 361 203 01 |wheel bolt -03 16
see technical information
(3) 901 361 413 00 |bal ance stick-on wei ght -03 X GRUPPE 4
40 G NR. 10/ 03
(3) 1KO 601 186 C |bal ance stick-on wei ght 04- X (5) 996 361 203 02 |wheel bolt 04- 16
40 G see technical information
GRUPPE 4
(3) 901 361 414 50 |bal ance stick-on weight -03 X NR. 10/ 03
45 G
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 01 601-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(5)| 996 361 203 90 |wheel bolt -03 16 XRP 9A1 |silver
see technical infornmation
GRUPPE 4 (6) | 996 361 303 12 |hub cap 04 4 M 417
NR. 10/ 03
7 996 362 030 00 |energency wheel 1 |M 338
(5)| 996 361 980 00 |wheel bolt 04- 16 XRP
see technical information (7) 996 362 050 00 |energency wheel -03 1M 339
GRUPPE 4
NR. 10/ 03 (7) 996 362 050 01 |energency wheel 04- 1M 339
- 999 182 003 36 |wheel nut 01 10 XRN (7)| 996 362 020 01 |energency wheel 03- 1|C 4-s
M 450
- 999 182 003 36 |wheel nut 02- 10 XRN/ C 4-S
(7) 996 362 020 02 |energency wheel 04- 1|C 4-S
6 993 361 303 05 |hub cap -99 4 338 M 450
61M |silver - 996 652 053 00 |conpressor 1
for
(6) 993 361 303 11 |hub cap 00 4 338 emer gency wheel
61M |sil ver - 996 361 411 00 |belt 03- 1|C 4-s
for M 450
(6) 993 361 303 11 |hub cap 02- 4 338 ener gency wheel
9A1 |silver - -- END --
(6)| 996 361 303 05 |hub cap 99 4 339
9Al1 |silver
(6)| 996 361 303 10 |hub cap 00- 4 339
9A1 |silver
(6)| 993 361 303 09 |hub cap -99 4 446
92T |arctic silver netallic
enmbl em
col oured
(6)| 993 361 303 10 |hub cap 00- 4 446
9A1 |silver
enmbl em
col oured
(6) U 993 361 303 07 |hub cap 00- 4 094
pol i shed
(6)| 996 361 303 09 |hub cap 00- 4 094
pol i shed
(6)| 996 361 306 00 |hub cap 02- 4 4-S
page: 004 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 | FomscHe PET FORSCHE
996 05 6 02 602-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
di sc brake
front axle
1 |A 996 351 405 00 |brake disc /L 1
(1) | 996 351 405 01 |brake disc /L 1
(1) A 996 351 405 02 |brake disc /L 1
(1) | 996 351 409 02 |brake disc /L 02- 1|C 4-s
(1) p 996 351 031 02 |brake disc /L 03- 1|C 4-s
M 450
(1) A 996 351 406 00 |brake disc IR 1
(1) | 996 351 406 01 |brake disc IR 1
(1) A 996 351 406 02 |brake disc IR 1
(1) | 996 351 410 02 |brake disc /IR 02- 1|C 4-s
(1) > 996 351 032 02 |brake disc /R 03 1|C 4-S
M 450
2 900 269 047 09 |countersunk-head screw 4
M6 X 12
(2)| 900 269 106 09 |countersunk-head screw 01- 4 XRP
M6 X 16
3 996 351 081 03 |protective plate /L 2
F >>99XS6 01169
F >>99XS6 01376
= >>99XS6 40765
F >>99XS6 40773
(3)| 996 351 082 03 |protective plate /R 2
F >>99XS6 01169
F >>99XS6 01376
A F >>99XS6 40765
10 F >>99XS6 40773
(3)| 996 351 801 04 |protective plate /L 1
F 99XS6 01170>>
16 F 99XS6 01377>>
F 99XS6 40766>>
F 99XS6 40774>>
(3) 996 351 802 04 |protective plate /R 1
F 99XS6 01170>>
F 99XS6 01377>>
F 99XS6 40766>>
F 99XS6 40774>>
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 02 602-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(3) 996 351 805 00 |protective plate /L 02- 1/|C4-s (6) 996 351 949 12 |set of brake pads 02- 1|C4-S
(3) 996 351 805 00 |protective plate /L 03- 1|C4-S (6)| 996 351 947 01 |set of brake pads 03- 1|C4-S
M 450 use al so:
nmounting parts
(3) 996 351 806 00 |protective plate /R 02- 1/|C4-s M 450
(3) 996 351 806 00 |protective plate /R 03- 1/|C4-s - 996 351 088 01 |danping plate 4
M 450
- 996 351 089 00 |danping plate 02- 4 |C 4-S
4 999 217 116 09 |hexagon-head bolt X
M6 X 16 - 996 352 086 01 |danping plate 03- 6 |C 4-S
M 450
5 996 351 425 01 |fixed calliper /L 1
wi t hout pad 7 996 612 365 00 |warning contact 2
(5) 996 351 426 01 |fixed calliper /R 1 (7) 996 612 347 00 |warning contact 03- 2 |C 4-Ss
wi t hout pad M 450
(5)| 996 351 425 21 |fixed calliper /L 99- 1|M 339 - 999 507 464 40 |clip 2
wi t hout pad
F >>99YS6 02736 - 944 612 627 00 |cable hol der 2
F >>99YS6 21335 for
war ni ng cont act
(5)| 996 351 425 22 |fixed calliper /L 00- 1|M 339
wi t hout pad 8 999 067 041 09 |pan-head screw 4
F 99YS6 02737>> M12 X 1,5 X 72
F 99YS6 21336>>
8 999 067 050 09 |pan-head screw 02- 4 |C 4-S
(5)| 996 351 429 10 |fixed calliper /L 02- 1|C 4-s M12 X 1.5 X 77
wi t hout pad
(8) 999 067 047 09 |pan-head screw 03- 4 |C 4-S
(5)| 996 351 431 30 |fixed calliper /L 03- 1|C 4-S M12 X 1,5 X 85 M 450
wi t hout pad M 450
10 996 351 961 00 |connecting line /L 1
(5)| 996 351 426 21 |fixed calliper /R 99- 1|M 339
wi t hout pad (10) | 996 351 961 11 |connecting line /L 02- 1|C4-S
F >>99YS6 02736
F >>99YS6 21335 (10) | 996 351 961 30 |connecting line /L 03- 1 4-S
M 450
(5)| 996 351 426 22 |fixed calliper /R 00- 1|M 339
wi t hout pad (10) 996 351 962 00 |connecting line /R 1
F 99YS6 02737>>
F 99YS6 21336>> (10) | 996 351 962 11 |connecting line /IR 02- 1|C 4-S
(5) 996 351 430 10 |fixed calli per /R 02- 1|C4-S (10) | 996 351 961 30 |connecting line /R 03- 1|C4-S
wi t hout pad M 450
(5) 996 351 432 30 |fixed calliper /R 03- 1/|C4-s 11 930 351 919 00 |ventilation valve 2
wi t hout pad M 450
12 930 351 927 00 |cap 2
6 996 352 949 02 |set of brake pads -04 1
(6) 996 352 949 03 |set of brake pads 05- 1
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:05 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 02 602-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 951 351 917 01 |repair kit 2
protection caps
40 WM $
(13) | 928 351 917 00 |repair kit 02- 2 4-S
protection caps
44 WM $
14 951 351 917 00 (repair kit 2
protection caps
36 W $
- 996 351 915 01 |repair kit 03- 2 4-S
protection caps 450
38 WM $
- 996 351 915 00 |repair kit 03- 2 4-S
protection caps 450
32 W $
- 951 352 917 00 |repair kit 03- 2 4-s
protection caps 450
28 MM $
15 996 351 959 01 (repair kit 1
mounting parts
bol t 2
expandi ng spring 2
securing clip 2
(15) | 996 351 959 11 |repair kit 02- 1 4-S
mounting parts
bol t
expandi ng spring
securing clip
(15) | 996 351 959 30 |repair kit 03- 1 4-S
nmounting parts 450
16 000 043 117 00 |brake cylinder paste X
50 G
16 000 043 020 00 |OPTI MOLY X
100 G
--- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:06 19.08.2004 | FomscHe PET FORSCHE
996 05 6 03 603-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
di sc brake
rear axle
1 |A 996 352 401 03 |brake disc 2
(1) | 996 352 401 04 |brake disc 2
(1) A 996 352 401 05 |brake disc 2
(1) | 996 352 405 00 |brake disc /L 02- 1|C 4-s
(1) p 996 352 031 02 |brake disc /L 03- 1|C 4-s
M 450
(1) | 996 352 406 00 |brake disc /IR 02- 1|C 4-S
(1) > 996 352 032 02 |brake disc /R 03- 1|C 4-S
M 450
2 900 269 047 09 |countersunk-head screw 4
M6 X 12
(2) 900 269 106 09 |countersunk-head screw 01- 4 XRP
M6 X 16
3 996 352 801 01 |protective plate 2
(3)| 996 352 801 02 |protective plate 02- 2 |C 4-s
(3)| 996 352 801 02 |protective plate 03- 2 |C 4-s
M 450
4 999 217 116 09 |hexagon-head bolt X
M6 X 16
5 996 352 421 03 |fixed calliper /L 1|M 338
wi t hout pad
(5)| 996 352 421 23 |fixed calliper /L 99- 1|M 339
wi t hout pad
F >>99YS6 02736
F >>99YS6 21335
(5)| 996 352 421 24 |fixed calliper /L 00- 1|M 339
wi t hout pad
15 F 99YS6 02737>>
F 99YS6 21336>>
(5)| 996 352 425 60 |fixed calliper /L 02- 1|C 4-S
wi t hout pad
(5)| 996 352 423 30 |fixed calliper /L 03- 1|C 4-S
wi t hout pad M 450
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:06 19.08.2004 FPOFRSCES PET ORISR
996 05 6 03 603-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(5)| 996 352 422 03 |fixed calliper /R 1|M 338 - 944 612 627 00 |cable hol der 2
wi t hout pad for
war ni ng contact
(5)| 996 352 422 23 |fixed calliper /R 99- 1|M 339
wi t hout pad 9 951 352 917 01 |repair kit 2
F >>99YS6 02736 protection caps
F >>99YS6 21335 30 MM $
(5)| 996 352 422 24 |fixed calliper /R 00- 1|M 339 10 951 352 917 00 |repair kit 2
wi t hout pad protection caps
F 99YS6 02737>> 28 WM $
F 99YS6 21336>>
11 996 352 959 01 |repair Kit 1
(5) 996 352 426 60 |fixed calliper /R 02- 1/|C4-s mounting parts
wi t hout pad bol t 2
expandi ng spring 2
(5) 996 352 424 30 |fixed calliper /R 03- 1/C4-s securing clip 2
wi t hout pad M 450
(11) | 996 351 959 01 |repair kit 02- 1|C 4-s
6 996 352 939 03 |set of brake pads 1 nmounting parts
bol t 2
(6) 996 352 949 02 |set of brake pads -04 1/|C4-S expandi ng spring 2
securing clip 2
(6) 996 352 949 03 |set of brake pads 05- 1|C4-S
(11) | 996 351 959 01 |repair kit 03- 1|C 4-S
(6) 996 352 947 01 |set of brake pads 03- 1|C4-S mounting parts M 450
M 450 bol t 2
use al so: expandi ng spring 2
nmounting parts securing clip 2
- 964 352 096 01 |danping plate 4 12 996 352 961 00 |connecting line /L 1
28 MM $
(12) 996 351 962 00 |connecting line /L 02- 1|C 4-S
- 964 352 096 00 |danping plate 4
30 WM $ (12) 996 352 961 30 |connecting line /L 03- 1|C 4-S
M 450
- 996 352 086 01 |danping plate 03- 8 |C 4-S
28 WM $ M 450 (12) | 996 352 962 00 |connecting line /R 1
7 996 612 365 00 |warning contact 2 (12) 996 351 961 00 |connecting line /R 02- 1|C 4-S
(7) 996 612 348 00 |warning contact 03- 2 |C 4-Ss (12 996 352 961 30 |connecting line /R 03- 1|C 4-S
M 450 M 450
8 999 067 041 09 |pan-head screw 4 13 930 351 919 01 |ventilation valve 4
M12 X 1,5 X 72
14 930 351 927 00 |cap 4
(8) 999 067 050 09 |pan-head screw 02- 4 C 4-S
M12 X 1,5 X 77 15 000 043 117 00 |brake cylinder paste X
50 G
(8) 999 067 047 09 |pan-head screw 03- 4 |C 4-S
M12 X 1,5 X 85 M 450 (15) 000 043 020 00 | OPTI MOLY X
100 G
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:06 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 03 603-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
END
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:06 19.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS e
996 05 6 03 603-05 179
2 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
handbr ake
3
‘ 1 928 352 097 10 |brake shoe -02 4
£

"#'m (1) | 996 352 993 00 |brake shoe 03- 1

10 Q@ 1 set
‘ 2 911 352 098 00 |adjusting screw 2
Gﬁjy/j l 3 | 911 352 944 00 |bush 2
5 4 996 352 721 00 |tension spring 2

‘ short
5 996 352 723 00 |tension spring 2

| ong
6 928 352 441 01 |actuating |ever 2
@S@/ 7 928 352 443 01 |clip 2
‘ 8 993 352 735 00 |bolt 2
E@) 11 4 9 | 993 352 737 00 |bolt 2
10 996 352 741 00 |conpression spring 4
11 996 352 807 00 |supporting plate 2

7
12 993 352 073 00 |push-button |ock 2
g——8] 12 conpl ete
é 6 - -~ END --
9 —=
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG

996 05 6

SG

04

Illustration

604-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:06

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

8

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

000 043 204 66

996

996

996

996

996

996

A 996

996

996

A 996

996

996

996

996

355

355

355

355

355

355

355

355

355

355

355

355

355

355

013

013

013

013

013

013

013

013

013

013

013

013

119

125

00

01

20

21

46

47

44

46

48

45

47

49

01

00

brake master cylinder
brake booster
pre-charge punp

nodi fication kit

seal

br ake booster

conprising

999. 512. 672. 00

996. 423. 269. 05

999. 512. 478. 00
996. 355. 911. 00

996. 355. 909. 00

996. 355. 907. 00
996. 355. 927. 01

900. 380. 015. 09

F >>99YS6 00595
F >>99YS6 40393
see technical information
group 4

NR. 11/ 01

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

brake fluid reservo

-

screw cap

contacts

for

brake fluid reservo
996. 355. 013. 00

996. 355. 013. 20

-

-03

04-

-03

04-

99

99

00

-03

04-

00

-03

04-

-03

-03

RPRRRRRRR

M 480/ 338
M 480/ 338
M 249/ 338
M 249/ 338
M 480/ 339
M 249/ 339
M 480/ 476
M 480/ 476
M 480/ 338
M 249/ 476
M 249/ 476

M 249/ 476

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:06 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 04 604-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 996 355 125 02 |[contacts 04- 1 (10) 996 355 578 06 |vacuum line /RL 04- 1 |M 338/476
for
brake fluid reservoir (10) | 996 355 577 42 |vacuumline /LL -03 1 |M 339/476
996. 355. 013. 01
996. 355. 013. 21 (10) | 996 355 577 43 |vacuumline /LL 04- 1 |M 339/476
- 996 355 125 01 |contacts 1 (10) 996 355 578 42 |vacuum | ine /RL -03 1 |M 339/476
for
brake fluid reservoir (10) 996 355 578 43 |vacuum |l ine /RL 04- 1 |M 339/476
996. 355. 013. 44
996. 355. 013. 45 11 996 423 251 01 |internediate piece 1
996. 355. 013. 46
996. 355. 013. 47 12 900 067 240 02 |screw 2
996. 355. 013. 48 M6 X 12 71
996. 355. 013. 49
13 999 703 448 50 |plug IR 1
3 999 073 124 09 |pan-head screw 2
M8 X 154 X 80 14 900 380 005 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 8
4 996 355 923 00 |brake booster 1
15 U 996 355 221 00 |gronmet 1
- 996 355 137 01 |cap 1 F >>99YS6 00595
t hreaded j oi nt F >>99YS6 40393
brake booster see technical information
group 4
5 996 355 910 00 |brake master cylinder 1 M 338 NR. 11/ 01
(5) 996 355 910 40 |brake master cylinder 99- 1 |M 339 16 996 423 301 00 |gasket 1
00- 1 |M 338/476
- 996 355 901 01 |gasket 1
(5) 996 355 910 50 |brake master cylinder 02- 1|C4-S br ake booster
bul khead
6 993 355 922 00 |gasket 2
17 996 355 975 40 |pre-charge punp 99 1M 339
7 999 702 182 40 |gasket 1
(17) | 996 355 975 41 |pre-charge punp 00- 1 |M 476
8 996 355 925 00 |hexagon nut 2
- 999 512 390 00 |hose clanp 00 1|M 476
9 996 355 912 00 |sealing ring 1 60-80/13
(10) 996 355 577 02 |vacuum line /LL 1 M 338 - 999 507 688 40 |cable clanp 1
Wi ring harness
(10) 996 355 578 04 |vacuum line / RL 1 M 338 pre-charge punp
(10) | 996 355 577 40 |vacuumline /LL 99- 1|M 339 18 996 355 273 40 |support 99- 1|M 339
(10) | 996 355 578 42 |vacuumline /RL  99- 1|M 339 (18) | 996 355 183 40 |support 00- 1|M 338
(10) 996 355 577 42 |vacuum line /LL 00- 1 |M 338/476 19 996 355 170 40 |support 99- 1 |M 339
(10) 996 355 577 43 |vacuum line /LL 04- 1 |M 338/476 20 996 355 635 40 |adapter 99- 1 |M 339
(10) 996 355 578 05 |vacuum line /RL 00- 1 |M 338/476 21 964 356 635 00 |rubber mounting 99- 3
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:06 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 04 604-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 999 045 004 40 |plastic nut 3 32 996 355 909 00 |connecting piece 1
F >>99YS6 00595
22 999 166 080 02 |l ock 99- 3 |M 339 F >>99YS6 40393
see technical information
23 900 378 036 09 |hexagon-head bolt 99- 1 |M 339 group 4
M6 X 12 NR. 11/ 01
24 900 378 035 09 |hexagon-head bolt 99- 2 |M 339 33 996 355 907 00 |sealing rubber 1
M6 X 16 firewall
F >>99YS6 00595
25 996 355 559 00 |bolt 2 F >>99YS6 40393
see technical information
26 996 355 930 00 |bellows 1 group 4
F >>99YS6 00595 NR. 11/ 01
F >>99YS6 40393
see technical information (33) 999 512 672 00 |clanp 1
group 4 F >>99YS6 00595
NR. 11/ 01 F >>99YS6 40393
see technical information
27 999 512 478 00 |hose clanp 1 group 4
F >>99YS6 00595 NR. 11/ 01
F >>99YS6 40393
see technical information 34 999 512 672 00 |clanp 1
group 4 F 99YS6 00596>>
NR. 11/ 01 F 99YS6 40394>>
(27) | 999 512 478 00 |hose clanp 1 - -- END --
F 99YS6 00596>>
F 99YS6 40394>>
28 996 423 269 04 |bellows 1
F >>99YS6 00595
F >>99YS6 40393
see technical information
group 4
NR. 11/ 01
(28) | 996 423 269 05 |bellows 1
F 99YS6 00596>>
F 99YS6 40394>>
29 996 355 927 01 |connecting piece 1
30 900 380 015 09 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
31 996 355 911 00 |sealing ring 1
F >>99YS6 00595
F >>99YS6 40393
see technical information
group 4
NR. 11/ 01
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:06 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE
996 05 6 04 604-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
brake Iines
body front section
1 996 355 309 01 |pressure line /LL -01 1
(1) 996 355 308 04 |pressure line /RL -01 1
2 996 355 305 00 |regul ator -01 1
3 996 355 311 02 |pressure line /LL -01 1
(3)| 996 355 311 42 |pressure line /LL 02- 1
(3) 996 355 310 03 |pressure line /RL -01 1
(3) 996 355 320 42 |pressure line /RL 02- 1
4 996 355 313 02 |pressure line /LL -01 1
(4)| 996 355 313 03 |pressure line /LL 02- 1
(4)| 996 355 314 03 |pressure line /RL -01 1
(4) 996 355 314 04 |pressure line /RL 02- 1
5 996 355 315 02 |pressure line -01 1
(5)| 996 355 315 43 |pressure line 02- 1
6 996 355 327 03 |pressure line -01 1
(6) 996 355 327 43 |pressure line 02- 1
7 996 355 326 04 |pressure line -01 1
(7)| 996 355 326 40 |pressure line 02- 1
8 996 355 650 02 |internediate piece 1
9 996 355 752 01 |gasket -01 1
9 996 355 752 01 |gasket 02- 1
10 996 355 753 00 |reinforcenment 1
10 11 999 651 292 40 |support 1
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:06 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE
996 05 6 04 604-08 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
brake Iines M 222/ 224
body front section -99 M 338
1 996 355 309 01 |pressure line /LL 1
(1) 996 355 308 04 |pressure line / RL 1
2 996 355 305 00 |regul ator 1
3 996 355 311 02 |pressure line /LL 1
(3)| 996 355 310 03 |pressure line / RL 1
4 996 355 313 02 |pressure line /LL 1
(4) 996 355 314 03 |pressure line / RL 1
5 996 355 315 02 |pressure line 1
6 996 355 327 03 |pressure line 1
7 996 355 326 04 |pressure line 1
8 996 355 650 27 |internmedi ate piece 1
9 996 355 752 00 |gasket -01 1
10 996 355 753 00 |reinforcenment 1
11 999 651 292 40 |support 1
12 996 355 316 04 |pressure line 1
- -- END --
10
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 04 604-09 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
brake Iines 99- M 339/ 476
body front section 00- M 338/ 476
M 339/ 476
1 996 355 311 41 |pressure line /LL 99 1
(1) 996 355 311 42 |pressure line /LL 00- 1
(1) | 996 355 310 41 |pressure line / RL 99 1
(1) | 996 355 312 41 |pressure line /RL  00- 1
2 996 355 307 40 |pressure line 1
3 996 355 323 41 |feed line 1
4 996 355 331 41 |pressure line /LL 99 1
3— (4)| 996 355 333 41 |pressure line /LL 00- 1
(4)| 996 355 328 41 |pressure line / RL 99 1
(4) 996 355 330 41 |pressure line /RL  00- 1
5 996 355 315 40 |pressure line 99 1
(5)| 996 355 315 42 |pressure line 00 1
(5)| 996 355 315 43 |pressure line 01- 1
6 996 355 327 40 |pressure line 99 1
(6) 996 355 327 42 |pressure line 00 1
(6)| 996 355 327 43 |pressure line 01- 1
7 996 355 316 04 |pressure line -99 1
(7) 996 355 316 41 |pressure line 00- 1
8 996 355 326 04 |pressure line 99 1
(8)| 996 355 326 40 |pressure line 00- 1
11 9 996 355 650 27 |internediate piece 1
10 996 355 752 00 |gasket -01 1
10 996 355 752 01 |gasket 02- 1
11 996 355 753 00 |reinforcenent 1
00- M 338/ 476
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 04 604-09 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(1) 996 355 311 42 |pressure line /LL 1
(1) 996 355 320 42 |pressure line / RL 1
(2) 996 355 353 42 |pressure line /LL 1
(2) 996 355 354 41 |pressure line / RL 1
(3) 996 355 321 41 |pressure line /LL 1
(3) 996 355 322 41 |pressure line / RL 1
(4) 996 355 357 42 |pressure line -02 1
(4) 996 355 357 43 |pressure line 03- 1
(5) 996 355 315 42 |pressure line 00 1
(5) 996 355 315 43 |pressure line 01- 1
(6) 996 355 327 42 |pressure line 00 1
(6) 996 355 327 43 |pressure line 01- 1
(7) 996 355 316 41 |pressure line 1
(8) 996 355 326 40 |pressure line 1
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 04 604-10 179
12 10 11 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
‘ ‘ brake lines
© _ front axle
g under body
2a vacuum | i ne
‘ 1 996 355 581 06 |brake line /L 1
/ (1) | 996 355 587 02 |brake line /L 99- 1|M 339
< (1) | 996 355 587 03 |brake line /L 03- 1|C 4-s
M 450
2 996 355 501 06 |support /L 1
(2) 996 355 507 04 |support /L 99- 1 |M 339
(2) 996 355 507 05 |support /L 02- 1|C 4-S
3 900 067 117 09 |screw 2
M6 X 16
4 996 355 139 01 |brake hose 2
(5) 996 355 175 07 |brake line /L 1
F >>99W56 06999
F >>99W56 40804
(5)| 996 355 175 08 |brake line /L 1
F 99Ws6 07000>>
F 99W86 40805>>
(5)| 996 355 175 27 |brake line /L 99- 1|M 339
(5)| 996 355 175 28 |brake line /L 02- 1|M 339
6 999 591 930 40 |cable hol der X
7 996 355 584 06 |brake line IR 1
(7)| 996 355 588 02 |brake line /R 99- 1|M 339
(7)| 996 355 588 03 |brake line /R 03- 1|C 4-S
M 450
8 996 355 502 06 |support /R 1
(8)| 996 355 508 04 |support /IR 99- 1|M 339
(8) 996 355 508 05 |support /R 02- 1|C 4-S
9 996 355 176 06 |brake line 1
F >>99W56 06999
F >>99W66 40804
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 04 604-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(9) 996 355 176 07 |brake line 1 (22) 996 355 571 07 |vacuumline 02- 1
F 99Ws6 07000>>
F 99Ws6 40805>> - 999 230 535 40 |lock 1
connecting piece
(9) 996 355 176 29 |brake line 99- 1 |M 339 vacuum | i ne
9 996 355 176 32 |brake line 02- 1|M 339 -- END --
10 996 355 753 00 |reinforcenent 1
11 996 355 752 01 |gasket -01 1
(11) | 996 355 752 01 |gasket 02- 1
12 900 380 015 09 |hexagon nut 3
M 6
13 996 355 650 27 |intermedi ate piece 1 |M 222/224
99- 1|M 339
(13) 996 355 650 02 |internedi ate piece 1
14 996 355 545 00 |support 3
15 996 355 549 00 |support 1
16 996 355 547 01 |support 2
17 996 355 543 00 |support 1
18 996 355 177 06 |brake line -01 1
(18) | 996 355 177 07 |brake line 02 1
18 996 355 177 08 |brake line 03- 1
19 996 355 179 06 |brake line 1|M 222/224
99- 1|M 339
(19) | 996 355 179 07 |brake line 02 1
19 996 355 179 08 |brake line 03- 1
20 996 355 660 04 |connecting piece 1
(20) 996 355 660 06 |connecting piece 1
21 996 355 760 29 |connecting piece 1 |M 222/224
99- 1|M 339
(21) 996 355 760 31 |connecting piece 03- 1M 339
22 996 355 571 05 |vacuumline -01 1
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 || momscrE PET e
996 05 6 04 604-15 179
14 Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model
brake Iine
under body
rear axle
vacuum | i ne
1 996 355 189 05 |brake line /L 98 1
7
‘ (1) | 996 355 189 07 |brake line /L -02 1
15
(1) | 996 355 189 07 |brake line /L 03- 1
@ 2 996 355 503 00 |support /L 1
PaN
O (2) 996 355 503 10 |support /L 03- 1|C4-S
3 i’ M 450
5 2
‘/,* 3 900 067 117 09 |screw 2
- M6 X 16
4 996 355 504 00 |support /R 1
5 (4)| 996 355 504 10 |support /R  03- 1|C 4-S
M 450
5 996 355 585 00 |brake line /L 1
(5)| 996 355 585 10 |brake line /L 03- 1|C 4-S
M 450
6 996 355 586 00 |brake line IR 1
(6)| 996 355 586 10 |brake line /R 03- 1|C 4-S
M 450
7 996 355 139 01 |brake hose 2
8 996 355 190 06 |brake line IR 1
—6 F >>99XS6 06898
F >>99XS6 44623
(8)| 996 355 190 07 |brake line -01 1
F 99XS6 06899>>
F 99XS6 44624>>
(8)| 996 355 190 52 |brake line 02 1
(8)| 996 355 190 53 |brake line 03- 1
9 996 347 543 00 |support 3
11 996 355 543 00 |support 1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 04 604-15 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 A 996 355 575 03 |vacuum line 1

F >>99XS6 06898

F >>99XS6 44623
(14) 996 355 575 04 |vacuum line -01 1

F 99XS6 06899>>

F 99XS6 44624>>
(14) 996 355 575 05 |vacuum line 02- 1

- 999 507 495 40 |support 1
15 996 501 815 00 |support 2
GRV |prinme coated

F >>99Ws6 06999

F >>99Ws6 40804
(15) 996 501 815 02 |support 2

GRV |prime coated
F 99Ws6 07000>>
F 99W86 40805>>
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 6 05 605-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
hydraulic unit
anti-lock brake system
control
1 |A 996 355 955 03 |hydraulic unit 1|M 338
(1) 996 355 955 04 |hydraulic unit -01 1M 338
(1) | 996 355 955 05 |hydraulic unit 02 1|M 338
(1) | 996 355 955 06 |hydraulic unit 03- 1|M 338
(1) A 996 355 955 28 |hydraulic unit 1|M 222/224
(1) | 996 355 955 29 |hydraulic unit -01 1|M 222/224
(1) | 996 355 955 31 |hydraulic unit 02- 1|M 222/224
(1) | 996 355 955 40 |hydraulic unit 99 1 |M 339/476
(1) | 996 355 955 46 |hydraulic unit 00 1 |M 338/476
5.7
see technical manual
GRUPPE 0
NR. 45-5
(1) A 996 355 955 52 |hydraulic unit 01- 1 |M 338/476
5.7
(1) | 996 355 955 54 |hydraulic unit 02- 1 |M 338/476
57
(1) | 996 355 955 47 |hydraulic unit 00 1 |M 339/476
57
11 see technical manual
GRUPPE 0
NR. 45-5
(1) A 996 355 955 53 |hydraulic unit 01- 1 |M 339/476
57
(1) A 996 355 955 55 |hydraulic unit 02- 1 |M 339/476
57
(1) | 996 355 955 61 |hydraulic unit 02- 1 |M 339/476
5.7
(1) | 996 355 955 63 |hydraulic unit 02- 1|C 4-s
57
2 996 355 945 00 |danping piece 3
3 996 355 541 00 |spacer 1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 || momscrE PET e
996 05 6 05 605-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
4 996 355 133 03 |support -99 1
(4) 996 355 133 04 |support 1
use al so:
996. 551. 771. 00
(4) 996 355 033 41 |support 00- 1M 476
02- 1
with
rubber mounting
- 964 356 635 00 |rubber mounting 00- 2 |M 338/ 476
00- 3 |M 339/ 476
02- 3
- 999 703 379 40 |plug 00- 2 |M 476
02- 2
- 999 084 629 09 |hexagon nut 3
M 6
5 996 355 535 02 |support 1
6 996 355 559 00 |bolt 2
7 999 166 080 02 |l ock 2
8 900 377 003 02 |hexagon nut 2
VM 8
9 996 618 140 00 |control unit 99 1 |M 339/476
10 996 606 301 00 |support 99 1 |M 339/476
11 996 618 038 00 |cover 99 1|M 339/476
12 999 167 047 02 |ball pin 99 4 |M 339/476
13 996 606 110 01 |sensor 99 1 |M 339/476
14 996 606 108 00 |sensor 99 1 |M 339/476
15 996 606 208 00 |cover plate 99 1 |M 339/476
(14) | 996 606 117 00 |sensor 00 1|M 476
see techni cal manual
GRUPPE 0
NR. 45-5
(14) 996 606 145 00 |sensor 01- 1M 476
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 || momscrE PET e
996 05 7 01 701-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
transm ssion control
manual transm ssion
1 996 424 010 04 |gearshift bracket -02 1
—4 (1) 996 424 010 05 |gearshift bracket 03- 1
(1) 996 424 983 00 |gearshift bracket 04 1 XCz
@ 2 2 999 084 629 09 |hexagon nut 4
M 6
3 |A 996 424 041 08 |cable 1
(3)| 996 424 041 09 |cable 1
F >>99Ws6 05722
F >>99W56 05672 M 220
- 996 424 241 00 |clip 2
nount
cabl e
transm ssion control
F >>99Ws6 05722
F >>99W56 05672 M 220
(3)| 996 424 041 10 |cable -00 1
F 99W66 05723>>
F 99W66 05673>> M 220
F 99XS6 40074>>
transm ssion control
(3) A 996 424 041 11 |cable 01 1
transm ssion control
(3)| 996 424 041 12 |cable 02 1
transm ssion control
(3)| 996 424 041 13 |cable 03 1
transm ssion control
(3)| 996 424 041 14 |cable 04- 1
transm ssion control
- 986 424 411 00 |retaining clip 2
nount
cabl e
for
support
4 U 996 424 075 01 |gearshift knob 1
EKQ |bl ack
EKU |space grey
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
EKR |graphite grey FGT |bl ack
sport silver
EKT |metropol e bl ue
FGU |graphite grey
EKV |nephrite green sport silver
EKW |boxster red FGV |savanna
sport silver
EKS |savanna
FGW | net ropol e bl ue
(4) 996 424 075 02 |gearshift knob -99 1 sport silver
ENH |bl ack/sil ver FGX |nephrite green 03
sport silver
ENJ |graphite grey/silver
FGY |boxster red
ENL |nmetropol e blue/silver sport silver
ENM |space grey/silver FGZ |cinnanon brown
sport silver
ENK |savanna/sil ver
VSW |dark grey/natural
ENN |nephrite green/silver sport silver
ENO |boxster red/silver VSX | brown/ nat ur al
sport silver
(4) 996 424 075 05 |gearshift knob 00- 02 1
(4) | 996 424 075 20 |gearshift knob 04 1|M 095
ENJ |graphite grey/silver
VTA |dark grey/natural
ENK |savanna/sil ver
(4) 996 424 981 15 |gearshift knob 01-02 1 X97
ENL |nmetropol e blue/silver
VRJ | bl ack
ENM |space grey/silver
C50 |graphite grey
EVZ |bl ack/sil ver
S30 |savanna
ENN |nephrite green/silver
Gl0 |netropol e blue
ENO |boxster red/silver
MBO | boxster red
VRE |dark grey/ natural
silver P11 |ci nnanpn brown
VRF |br own/ nat ur al D11 |dark grey/natural
silver
T11 |brown/ natural
FEN |ci nnanon brown 01-02
silver (4) 996 424 981 16 |gearshift knob 01-02 1 X72
(4) 996 424 075 05 |gearshift knob 03- 1 VRJ | bl ack
C50 |graphite grey
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 01 701-00 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
S30 |savanna S30 |savanna
G1l0 |metropol e blue G10 |nmetropol e blue
MB0 |boxster red J30 |nephrite green 03
P11 |ci nnanon brown MBO | boxster red
D11 |dark grey/natural P11 |cinnanon brown
T11 |brown/ natural D11 |dark grey/natural

(4) 996 424 981 17 |gearshift knob 01-02 1 XE8 T11 |brown/ natural
VRJ |bl ack (4) 996 424 981 25 |gearshift knob 03- 1 X72
C50 |graphite grey VRJ | bl ack
S30 |savanna C50 |graphite grey
G1l0 |metropol e blue S30 |savanna
M30 |boxster red Gl0 |netropol e blue
P11 |[ci nnanpn br own J30 |nephrite green 03
D11 |dark grey/natural MBO |boxster red
T11 |brown/ natural P11 |ci nnanpn brown

(4) 996 424 981 18 |gearshift knob 01-02 1 X47 D11 |dark grey/natural
VRJ |bl ack T11 |brown/ natural
C50 |graphite grey (4) 996 424 981 28 |gearshift knob 03- 1 XE8
S30 |savanna VRJ | bl ack
G10 |metropol e blue C50 |graphite grey
MB0O |boxster red S30 |savanna
P11 |[ci nnanpn br own Gl0 |netropol e blue
D11 |dark grey/natural J30 |nephrite green 03
T11 |brown/ natural M0 |boxster red

(4) 996 424 981 22 |gearshift knob 03- 1 X97 P11 |ci nnanon brown
VRJ |bl ack D11 |dark grey/natural
C50 |graphite grey T11 |brown/ natural

et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-021



Model

Year

996 05

MG SG

7 01

Illustration

701-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:07

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Mode

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(4)

(8)

10

996 424 981 31

VRJ

C50

S30

G10

P11

D11

T11

986 424 211 00

996 424 165 02

999 073 209 09

996 424 445 00

996 424 145 00

996 424 145 01

996 424 147 00

000 043 205 93

gearshift knob
bl ack

graphite grey
savanna
met r opol e bl ue
nephrite green
boxster red

ci nnanon br own
dark grey/natura
brown/ nat ura
suppor t
support

hexagon- head bolt
M 10 X 20

clip
for
fastening part

fastening part
for

cabl e

adj ust abl e

fastening part
for

cabl e

adj ust abl e

fastening part
for

cabl e

adj ustabl e

grease
1 tube 100 g

END -- -

03-

03

-99

00-

X47

et_bt2.frm

page: 004

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 01 701-01 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
sel ector |ever
TI PTRONI C
1 996 426 011 07 |selector |ever -99 1
with
2 housi ng
(1) 996 426 011 08 |selector |ever 00 1
with
housi ng
(1) | 996 426 011 09 |selector |ever 01 1
with
housi ng
(1) 996 426 011 51 |selector |ever 02- 1
with
housi ng
- 996 613 212 10 |switch 1
sel ector |ever
- 996 624 223 00 |solenoid 1
sel ector |ever
2 996 426 069 07 |gearshift knob -99 1
ENU | bl ack/silver
ENY |space grey/silver
‘ ENV |graphite grey/silver
ENX | metropol e blue/silver
ENZ |nephrite green/silver
EOA |boxster red/silver
ENW | savannal/sil ver
(2) | 996 426 069 09 |gearshift knob 00- 1
EQO |silver-black 00
@ 10 ERB | bl ack/silver 01
12 13 14 EOP |graphite grey/silver
- EOQ |savannal/silver
EOR | metropol e blue/silver
ECS |space grey/silver
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
EOT |nephrite green/silver FGP | cinnanon brown
sport silver
EPC |boxster red/silver
VSU |dark grey/natural
VRG |dar k grey/natural sport silver
VRH |br own/ nat ur al VSV | brown/ nat ur al
sport silver
FEO |ci nnanon brown 01
(2)| 996 426 981 06 |gearshift knob 01-02 1 X46
(2) 996 426 069 10 |gearshift knob 02 1
VRJ | bl ack
EOO |sil ver-black
C50 |graphite grey
ERB |bl ack/sil ver
S30 |savanna
EOP |graphite grey/silver
Gl0 |netropol e blue
EQOQ ([savannal/sil ver
M0 |boxster red
EOR |nmetropol e blue/silver
P11 |ci nnanpn brown
EOCS |space grey/silver
D11 |dark grey/natural
EOT |nephrite green/silver
T11 |brown/ natural
EPC |boxster red/silver
(2)| 996 426 981 11 |gearshift knob 03- 1 X46
VRG |dark grey/natural
VRJ | bl ack
VRH |br own/ nat ur al
C50 |graphite grey
FEO |ci nnanon brown
S30 |savanna
(2)| 996 426 069 10 |gearshift knob 03- 1
G10 |netropol e blue
FGJ |bl ack
sport silver J30 |nephrite green 03
FCGK |graphite grey M30 |boxster red
sport silver
P11 |cinnanon brown
FGL |savanna
sport silver D11 |dark grey/natural
FGM |netropol e bl ue T11 |brown/ natural
sport silver
(2) | 996 426 981 07 |gearshift knob 01-02 1 X65
FGN |[nephrite green 03
sport silver (2) 996 426 981 08 |gearshift knob 01-02 1 X66
FGO |boxster red (2) 996 426 981 09 |gearshift knob 01-02 1 X48
sport silver
(2)| 996 426 981 12 |gearshift knob 03- 1 X65
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 01 701-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(2)| 996 426 981 13 |gearshift knob 03- 1 X66 - 000 043 204 69 |repair kit 03- 1
conpri si ng:
(2) 996 426 981 14 |gearshift knob 03- 1 X48 adj usting |ever
996. 426. 275. 05 VO3
- JA 996 426 275 02 |adjusting |ever -99 1 conpression spring
996. 426. 277. 02
V01 |silver rol |l er
321.713.137
- 996 426 277 00 |conpression spring -99 1
3 999 084 629 09 |hexagon nut 4
- JA 996 426 277 01 |conpression spring 00- 1 M 6
- 996 426 285 00 |(fixing clip 1 4 999 507 465 02 |cabl e hol der 1
- 321 713 137 roller -99 1 5 996 426 033 03 |cable 1
F >>99W56 06582
- |A 000 043 204 49 |repair kit -01 1 F >>99W86 40624
conpri si ng:
adj usting |ever (5)| 996 426 033 07 |cable -01 1
996. 426. 275. 02 V01 F 99Ws6 06583>>
conpressi on spring F 99W66 40625>>
996. 426. 277. 02 F >>991S6 00606
roller F >>991S6 40456
321.713.137 F >>991S6 00987
F >>991S6 40767
- 000 043 204 57 |repair kit -01 1
conpri si ng: (5) |A 996 426 033 08 |cable 01 1
adj usting |ever
996. 426. 275. 05 V01 (5)| 996 426 033 09 |cable 1
conpressi on spring F 991S6 00607>>
996. 426. 277. 02 F 991S6 40457>>
roller F 991S6 00988>>
321.713.137 F 991S6 40768>>
- 000 043 204 50 |repair kit 01 1 |X46/ X48 (5)| 996 426 033 50 |cable 02 1
X65/ X66
01 1 |X46/ X48 (5) N 996 426 033 51 |cable 03 1
X65/ X66
conpri si ng: (5) [N 996 426 033 52 |cable 04- 1
adj usting |ever
conpressi on spring 6 996 426 035 00 |fastening part 1
996. 426. 277. 02 for
roller cabl e
321.713. 137 adj ust abl e
- 000 043 204 57 |repair kit 02 1 7 996 426 073 03 |cable 1
conpri si ng:
adj usting |ever 8 996 426 181 00 |clip 1
996. 426. 275. 05 V01
conpressi on spring 9 996 426 711 00 |securing clip 1
996. 426. 277. 02
roller 10 996 426 335 00 |securing clip 1
321.713.137
11 996 426 335 01 |securing clip 1
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:07 19.08.2004 || momscrE PET e
996 05 7 01 701-01 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 996 426 380 00 |connecting piece 1
F >>991S6 00606
F >>991S6 40456
F >>991S6 00987
F >>991S6 40767
(12) 996 426 380 50 |connecting piece 1
F 991S6 00607>>
F 991S6 40457>>
F 991S6 00988>>
F 991S6 40768>>
F 991S6 50872>>
13 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
14 000 043 205 93 (grease X
1 tube 100 g
-- END --
page: 004 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE
996 05 7 01 701-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
F handbr ake
act uat or
2 1 996 424 031 03 |parking-brake Iever 98 1
3 conpl ete
4 EKH | bl ack/granite
° EKM |space grey/granite
1 EKJ |graphite grey/granite
6 EKL | nmetropol e blue/granite
; EKN | nephrite green/granite
9 EKO |boxster red/granite
1101 EKK |savanna/granite
(1) | 996 424 031 04 |parking-brake |ever 99 1
conpl ete
EKH | bl ack/granite
EKM |space grey/granite
EKJ |graphite grey/granite
EKL | nmetropole blue/granite
EKN | nephrite green/granite
= EKO |boxster red/granite
EKK |savanna/granite
(1) | 996 424 031 05 |parking-brake |ever 00 1
conpl ete
EUK | bl ack
EUO |space grey
EUL |graphite grey
EUN | netropol e bl ue
EUP |nephrite green
EUQ |boxster red
EUM |savanna
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 01 701-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
VRC |dark grey/natural VST | brown/ nat ur al
sport silver
VRD |brown/ nat ur al
(1) | 996 424 031 08 |parking-brake |ever 04 1 |M 095
(1) 996 424 031 06 |parking-brake |ever 01-02 1 conpl ete
conpl ete
VSZ |dark grey/natural
EUK |bl ack
(1) 996 424 980 22 |parking-brake Iever /LLO1-02 1 X98
EUO |[space grey
VRJ | bl ack
EUL |graphite grey
C50 |graphite grey
EUN [nmetropol e bl ue
S30 |savanna
EUP |nephrite green
Gl0 |netropol e blue
EUQ |boxster red
J30 |nephrite green
EUM |savanna
M0 |boxster red
VRC |dark grey/natural
P11 |cinnanon brown
VRD |br own/ nat ur al
D11 |dark grey/natural
FEM |ci nnanon brown
T11 |brown/ natural
(1) 996 424 031 07 |parking-brake |ever 03- 1
conpl ete (1) | 996 424 980 23 |parking-brake |ever / RLO1- 02 1 X98
FFR |bl ack VRJ | bl ack
sport silver
C50 |graphite grey
FFS |graphite grey
sport silver S30 |savanna
FFU |nmetropol e bl ue G10 |nmetropol e blue
sport silver
J30 |nephrite green
FFT |savanna
sport silver M30 |boxster red
FFV |nephrite green 03 P11 |ci nnanon brown
sport silver
D11 |dark grey/natural
FFW |boxster red
sport silver T11 |brown/ natural
FFX |[ci nnanpn br own (1) 996 424 980 24 |parking-brake Iever /LLO1-02 1 X58
sport silver
VRJ | bl ack
VSR |dark grey/ natural
sport silver C50 |graphite grey
page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 01 701-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
S30 |[savanna (1) 996 424 980 27 |parking-brake Iever / RLO1- 02 1 X91
G1l0 |metropol e blue VRJ | bl ack
J30 |nephrite green C50 |graphite grey
M30 |boxster red S30 |savanna
P11 |[ci nnanpn br own Gl0 |netropol e blue
D11 |dark grey/natural J30 |nephrite green
T11 |brown/ natural M0 |boxster red
(1) 996 424 980 25 |parking-brake |ever / RLO1- 02 1 X58 P11 |cinnanon brown
VRJ |bl ack D11 |dark grey/natural
C50 |graphite grey T11 |brown/ natural
S30 |savanna (1) | 996 424 980 28 |parking-brake |ever /LLO1- 02 1 XE9
Gl0 |metropol e blue VRJ | bl ack
J30 |nephrite green C50 |graphite grey
M0 |boxster red S30 |savanna
P11 |ci nnanon brown G10 |nmetropol e blue
D11 |dark grey/natural J30 |nephrite green
T11 |brown/ natural MBO | boxster red
(1) 996 424 980 26 |parking-brake |ever /LLO1-02 1 X91 P11 |cinnanon brown
VRJ |bl ack D11 |dark grey/natural
C50 |graphite grey T11 |brown/ natural
S30 |[savanna (1) 996 424 980 29 |parking-brake Iever / RLO1- 02 1 XE9
conpl ete
Gl0 |metropol e blue
VRJ | bl ack
J30 |nephrite green
C50 |graphite grey
M0 |boxster red
S30 |savanna
P11 |ci nnanon brown
Gl0 |netropol e blue
D11 |dark grey/natural
J30 |nephrite green
T11 |brown/ natural
M0 |boxster red
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 | FomscHe PET FORSCHE
996 05 7 01 701-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
P11 |ci nnanon brown S30 |savanna
D11 |dark grey/natural G10 |nmetropol e blue
T11 |brown/ natural J30 |nephrite green 03
(1) 996 424 980 38 |parking-brake |ever /LL 03- 1 X98 MBO | boxster red
conpl ete
P11 |cinnanon brown
VRJ |bl ack
D11 |dark grey/natural
C50 |graphite grey
T11 |brown/ natural
S30 |savanna
(1) 996 424 980 51 |parking-brake Iever /RL 03- 1 X58
Gl0 |nmetropol e blue conpl ete
J30 |nephrite green 03 VRJ | bl ack
MB0 |boxster red C50 |graphite grey
P11 |ci nnanmon brown S30 |savanna
D11 |dark grey/natural G10 |nmetropol e blue
T11 |brown/ natural J30 |nephrite green 03
(1) 996 424 980 39 |parking-brake |ever /RL 03- 1 X98 MBO |boxster red
conpl ete
P11 |ci nnanpbn brown
VRJ |bl ack
D11 |dark grey/natural
C50 |graphite grey
T11 |brown/ natural
S30 |savanna
(1) | 996 424 980 42 |parking-brake |ever /LL 083- 1 X91
G10 |metropol e blue conpl ete
J30 |nephrite green 03 VRJ | bl ack
M30 |boxster red C50 |graphite grey
P11 |ci nnanon brown S30 |savanna
D11 |dark grey/natural G10 |netropol e blue
T11 |brown/ natural J30 |nephrite green 03
(1) 996 424 980 50 |parking-brake |ever /LL 03- 1 X58 MBO | boxster red
conpl ete
P11 |cinnanon brown
VRJ |bl ack
D11 |dark grey/natural
C50 |graphite grey
page: 004 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 01 701-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
T11 |brown/ natural J30 |nephrite green 03
(1) 996 424 980 43 |parking-brake |ever /RL 03- 1 X91 MBO |boxster red
conpl ete
P11 |ci nnanpbn brown
VRJ |bl ack
D11 |dark grey/natural
C50 |graphite grey
T11 |brown/ natural
S30 |savanna
2 996 424 569 01 |bolt 1
G1l0 |metropol e blue
3 999 166 079 02 |lock 1
J30 |nephrite green 03 SLB 6
MB0 |boxster red 4 996 424 155 01 |cover 1
P11 |[ci nnanpn brown DO5 |granite grey -99
D11 |dark grey/natural A03 | bl ack 00-
T11 |brown/ natural B13 |space grey 00
(1) 996 424 980 46 |parking-brake |ever /LL 03- 1 XE9 C53 |graphite grey 00-
conpl ete
S33 |savanna 00-
VRJ |bl ack
G13 |nmetropol e blue 00-
C50 |graphite grey
J33 |nephrite green 00- 03
S30 |savanna
MB3 | boxster red 00-
Gl0 |metropol e blue
P13 |cinnanon brown 01-
J30 |nephrite green 03
(4) | 996 424 155 02 |cover 04 1|M 095
M0 |boxster red
M’Z |silver netallic
P11 |ci nnamon brown
(4) 996 424 155 01 |cover 01- 1 X98
D11 |dark grey/natural 01- 1 X58
01- 1 X91
T11 |brown/ natural 01- 1 XE9
(1) 996 424 980 47 |parking-brake |ever /RL 03- 1 XE9 A03 | bl ack
conpl ete
C53 |graphite grey
VRJ |bl ack
S33 |savanna
C50 |graphite grey
Gl3 |netropol e blue
S30 |savanna
J33 |nephrite green -03
G1l0 |metropol e blue
page: 005 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE

996 05 7 01 701-05 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
M33 |boxster red
P13 |ci nnampn brown

5 996 613 112 01 |switch 1

6 996 424 567 01 |(pull rod 1

7 964 424 570 00 |securing clip 1

8 964 424 568 00 |conpensating piece 1

9 996 424 574 00 |nipple 1
10 996 424 572 00 |bush 1
11 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 2

M 8
12 900 380 005 09 |hexagon nut 2
M8

13 996 424 141 00 |parking-brake cable -00 2
(13) 996 424 141 10 |parking-brake cable 01- 2

14 996 424 721 01 |guide tube -00 2
(14) | 996 424 721 02 |guide tube 01- 2

- -- END -- -
page: 006 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model

996

Year

MG

SG

02

Illustration

702-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:08

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(2)

(7
(7

000

U 996

996

999

996

900

999

996

A 996

996

996

043

423

423

166

423

380

507

423

423

423

423

203

165

165

075

307

005

601

399

139

139

139

37

04

05

02

00

09

01

01

08

09

10

pedal s

see technical nanual
46 05 19
30 05 19
47 70 19

grease
OPTI TEMP LG2

bel | ows
see illustrations
6/ 04/ 00

push rod
F >>99YS6 00595
F >>99YS6 40393
see technical information
group 4

NR. 11/ 01

push rod
F 99YS6 00596>>
F 99YS6 40394>>

I ock
push rod
brake booster

bush

hexagon nut
M 8

| ock
bush

clutch peda
F >>99XS6 01584
F >>99XS6 40899

clutch peda

clutch peda

F 99XS6 01585>>

F 99XS6 40900>>

use al so

F >>99XS6 01584
F >>99XS6 40899
996. 423. 081. 11

-99

N W

M 480

M 480

M 480

M 480

M 480

et_btl.frm

page:

001

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 | FomscH= PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 02 702-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 996 423 313 01 |bolt 1 |M 480 - 996 423 101 00 |protective tube 1
F >>09XS6 01584 return spring
F >>09XS6 40899 brake pedal
(8)| 996 423 315 06 |bolt 1|M 480 - 996 423 243 00 |bush 00- 1
F 99XS6 01585>> return spring
F 99XS6 40900>>
12 996 423 308 00 |bolt 1
- 999 166 022 02 |l ock 1|M 480
for 13 996 423 581 00 |bush 1
bol t
F 99XS6 01585>> 14 996 423 281 05 |axle /LL 1|M 480
F 99XS6 40900>>
(14) | 996 423 284 05 |axle / RL 1|M 480
9 996 423 081 09 |clutch power spring 1 M 480
F >>99XS6 01584 (14) | 996 423 283 05 |axle /LL 1|M 249
F >>99XS6 40899
(14) | 996 423 286 05 |axle / RL 1|M 249
(9) 996 423 081 11 |clutch power spring 1 |M 480
F 99XS6 01585>> - 996 423 277 00 |sleeve / RL 1
F 99XS6 40900>> brake pedal
use al so:
F >>99XS6 01584 15 996 423 210 03 |cap 2 |M 480
F >>99XS6 40899
996. 423. 139. 09 (15) | 996 423 212 03 |cap 1|M 249
(9)| 996 423 081 14 |clutch power spring -02 1|M 480 17 |A 996 613 113 00 |switch 2 |M 454
brake pedal
(9) 996 423 081 17 |clutch power spring 03- 1 |M 480
(17) | 996 613 113 01 |switch 2 |M 454
- 996 423 571 00 |bracket 1 |M 480 br ake pedal
for
clutch power spring (17) |A 996 613 114 00 |switch -99 1 M 454
clutch pedal
10 996 423 091 02 |brake pedal /LL -99 1|M 480
(17) | 996 613 114 01 |switch -99 1 |M 454
(10) 996 423 091 03 |brake pedal /LL 00- 1 |M 480 clutch pedal
(10) | 996 423 092 02 |brake pedal /RL -99 1|M 480 (17) | 996 613 114 01 |switch 00- 1
clutch pedal
(10) | 996 423 092 03 |brake pedal /RL 00- 1|M 480
18 996 613 113 01 |switch 1
(10) | 996 423 093 02 |brake pedal /LL -99 1|M 249
19 964 613 211 00 |kickdown switch 1|M 249
(10) | 996 423 093 03 |brake pedal /LL 00- 1|M 249
20 996 423 399 01 |bush /LL 2
(10) | 996 423 094 02 |brake pedal /RL -99 1|M 249
(20) | 999 924 133 40 |bush / RL 2
(10) | 996 423 094 03 |brake pedal /RL 00- 1|M 249
21 996 423 275 04 |screw plug -03 1
- 999 522 033 00 |return spring 2
brake pedal (21) 996 423 275 05 |screw plug 04- 1
- -- END --
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 | FomscHe PET FORSCHE
996 05 7 02 702-08 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch control
clutch master cylinder
clutch pipeline
1 996 423 171 05 |clutch master cylinder -02 1
(1) 996 423 171 06 |clutch master cylinder 03- 1
- 996 423 614 00 |circlip 1
pressure |ine
- 996 423 315 06 |bolt 1
- 999 166 022 02 |safety clip 1
for
bol t
2 996 423 147 00 |feed line /LL -02 1
(2)| 996 423 147 01 |feed line /LL 083- 1
3 996 423 137 02 |feed line /LL 1
4 996 423 138 03 |line /RL -02 1
(4)| 996 423 138 04 |feed line /RL 03- 1
5 996 423 140 02 |feed line / RL 1
6 996 423 142 01 |feed line /RL -02 1
(6)| 996 423 142 02 |feed line /RL 03- 1
7 900 378 029 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 40
8 996 423 107 10 |clutch pipeline /LL 1
(8)| 996 423 108 10 |clutch pipeline / RL 1
9 996 423 109 10 |clutch pipeline 1
10 996 423 113 04 |clutch pipeline 1
F >>99XS6 06898
F >>99XS6 44623
(10) | 996 423 113 05 |clutch pipeline -01 1
F 99XS6 06899>>
F 99XS6 44624>>
(10) 996 423 113 07 |clutch pipeline 02- 1
11 999 507 495 40 |support 1
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 || momscre PET PORSEHE
996 05 7 02 702-08 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 999 230 541 10 [threaded joint 3
- 999 230 685 40 |circlip 3
for
threaded j oi nt
13 999 707 333 40 |sealing ring 1
14 996 423 377 07 |clutch hose -01 1
(14) | 996 423 377 08 |clutch hose 02 1
(14) | 996 423 377 09 |clutch hose 03- 1
15 996 355 549 00 |support 1
16 996 355 545 00 |support 2
17 996 355 543 00 [support 4
18 999 702 216 42 |grommet 1
19 999 702 217 41 |gronmet 1 |M 249
20 |A 996 423 677 00 |support 1
(20) 996 423 677 00 |support 1
- 999 507 586 40 |cable hol der 1
21 999 507 586 40 |bracket 1
22 |A 996 116 237 04 |clutch operating cylinder 1
(22) 996 116 237 05 |[clutch operating cylinder 1
- 900 075 222 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 30
- -- END --
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 02 702-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
pedal s
accel erator control
1 996 423 021 09 |accelerator control /LL 1 |M 480
(1) 996 423 022 09 |accelerator control / RL 1 |M 480
(1) 996 423 023 09 |accelerator control /LL 1 |M 249
(1) | 996 423 024 09 |accelerator control / RL 1 |M 249
(1) | 996 423 025 09 |accel erator control /LL 1 |M 480/ 454
(1) 996 423 026 09 |accelerator control / RL 1 |M 480/ 454
(1) 996 423 027 09 |accelerator control /LL 1 |M 249/ 454
(1) 996 423 028 09 |accelerator control / RL 1 |M 249/ 454
(1) | 996 423 019 03 |accel erator control /LL 99 1 |M 620
M 339/ 480
/LL -02 1 |M 480
(1) 996 423 019 04 |accelerator control /LL 083- 1 |M 480
(1) 996 423 029 03 |accelerator control /LL 99 1M 620
M 339/ 249
/LL -02 1|M 249
(1) | 996 423 020 01 |accelerator control / RL 99 1 |M 620
M 339/ 480
/RL -02 1|M 480
(1) 996 423 020 02 |accelerator control /RL 03- 1 |M 480
(1) | 996 423 030 01 |accelerator control / RL 99 1 |M 620
M 339/ 249
/RL -02 1|M 249
(1) 996 423 030 02 |accelerator control /RL 03- 1 |M 249
- 996 423 396 00 |circlip 03- 1
connecting rod
accel erator pedal
2 996 423 131 04 |housing 1
3 996 423 133 00 |spring 1
4 996 423 331 00 |gromet 1
(4)| 803 803 583 A pl ug 1
5 996 423 229 04 |accelerator cable /LL 1 |M 480
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:08 19.08.2004 | FomscHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 7 02 702-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(5) 996 423 228 04 |accelerator cable / RL 1 |M 480
(5) 996 423 279 04 |accelerator cable /LL 1 M 249
(5) 996 423 280 04 |accel erator cable / RL 1 M 249
6 999 507 617 40 |hose hol der 1
7 999 507 605 40 |hose hol der 1
8 999 507 604 40 |hose hol der 1
9 999 591 928 40 |hose hol der /LL 1
fuel line
(9)| 999 507 539 40 |hose hol der /LL 1|M 480
clutch pipeline
10 996 606 115 00 |gas pedal sensor 99 1 |M 620/339
00- 1
11 996 423 389 01 |support 99 1|M 620/339
00- 1
12 900 377 010 09 |hexagon nut 99 5 |M 620/ 339
00- 5
M 6
13 996 423 394 00 |support /' RL 99 1|M 620/339
/RL 00- 1
14 900 146 157 09 |round head screw 1
M5 X 55
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model

996

Year MG

05 8

SG

01

Illustration

801-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:08

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

8 —
C—

L wro22z 98, WS 602477
996 330

MYB DI GEw (%600

2848 BL

—Cooﬁn \5§ 176 203

573 650 340 J¢B 183
-1 a25 °30 <1« 29B S&7
650

00311 063U 0OJay
[ | oaves 05981 00301

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

m O O

T

996 500 900 00

GRV

body in white

prime coated

seal ed

with

under body protection

with

doors/|ids/w ngs
bodyshel | s can only

be delivered of the
current nodel year

the data (b-f) that you
need for your order
please find in the data
vehi cl e data bank

pl ease indicate this data
in your order

data bank of the car
vehicle identification no
order type

country equi prent

optional extras
addi tional applications
body in white

prime coated

-« END --

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:14 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-05 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
body front section
1 996 501 911 00 |body front section 1 |M 338
GRV |prine coated
(1) 996 501 911 01 |body front section /LL 1 |M 339
GRV |prime coated
(1) | 996 501 911 03 |body front section / RL 1 |M 339
GRV |prine coated
use al so:
2 996 501 443 00 |bottom half /L -01 1
GRV |prine coated
(2)| 996 501 444 01 |bottom half /IR -01 1
GRV |prime coated
(2)| 996 501 443 01 |bottom half /L 02- 1
GRV |prine coated
(2)| 996 501 444 02 |bottom half /IR 02- 1
GRV |prime coated
3 |A 996 504 121 00 |cover /LL 1
F >>99YS6 00595
F >>99YS6 40393
(3)| 996 504 121 02 |cover /LL 1
(3) |A 996 504 121 01 |cover /RL 1
F >>99YS6 00595
F >>99YS6 40393
(3) 996 504 121 03 |cover / RL 1
4 999 702 255 40 |cover 1
61,5 X 72,6
END
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:14 19.08.2004 P ORSEHES PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-10 179

Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

body front section
single parts

1 996 501 231 01 |terminal piece -01 1
GRV |prime coated
1 996 501 231 02 |termi nal piece 02- 1
GRV |prine coated
2 996 501 979 00 |spare-wheel well 1 |M 338
GRV |prime coated
(2) 996 501 979 01 |spare-wheel well 99- 1M 339

GRV |prime coated

- 996 501 473 00 |support 99 2 |M 339
GRV |prine coated
for
control wunit
PSM
3 996 501 649 00 |corner panel /L 1

GRV |prine coated
(3) 996 501 650 00 |corner panel /R 1
GRV |prime coated
4 996 501 621 00 |support 3
GRV |prine coated
5 996 501 305 04 |side nenber /L -01 1
GRV |prime coated
(5)| 996 501 306 04 |side nenber /R -01 1
GRV |prine coated
(5)| 996 501 305 05 |side menber /L 02 1
GRV |prime coated

(5) A 996 501 306 05 |side nenber /IR 02 1

7 GRV |prine coated

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:14 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(5)| 996 501 305 06 |side nenber /L 03- 1 (9)| 996 501 443 01 |bottom half /L 01- 1
GRV |prime coated GRV |prine coated
(5)| 996 501 306 06 |[side nenber /IR 1 (9)| 996 501 444 02 |bottom half /R 01- 1
GRV |prinme coated GRV |prime coated
6 996 501 377 01 |nmounting 2 10 996 501 937 01 |hinge pillar /L 1
GRV |prime coated GRV |prine coated
7 996 501 915 00 |side nenber /L 1 (10) | 996 501 938 01 |hinge pillar IR 1
GRV |prinme coated GRV |prime coated
F >>99Ws6 06999
F >>99Ws6 40804 11 996 504 201 01 |cover 2
it is necessary to rework $ 145 WM
use al so:
PCS. 13 12 996 504 213 01 |cover 2
$ 85 WM
(7)| 996 501 916 00 |(side nenber /IR 1
13 996 501 815 00 |support 2
GRV |prinme coated
F >>99W56 06999 GRV |prine coated
F >>99Ws6 40804 F >>99Ws6 06999
it is necessary to rework F >>99W66 40804
use al so:
PCS. 13 14 996 501 815 02 |support 2
8 996 501 935 00 |wheel housing /L -01 1 GRV |prine coated
F 99Ws6 07000>>
GRV |prinme coated F 99Ws6 40805>>
(8)| 996 501 936 01 |wheel housing /R -01 1 15 996 502 021 03 |bul khead 1|M 338
GRV |prime coated GRV |prine coated
(8)| 996 501 935 01 |wheel housing /L 02- 1 (15) A 996 502 021 04 |bul khead /LL 1|M 339
GRV |prinme coated GRV |prime coated
(8)| 996 501 936 02 |wheel housing /R 02- 1 (15) | 996 502 015 02 |bul khead /LL 1|M 339
GRV |prime coated GRV |prine coated
9 996 501 443 00 |bottom half /L -00 1 (15) | 996 502 021 05 |bul khead /RL -01 1|M 339
GRV |prinme coated GRV |prime coated
(9)| 996 501 444 01 |bottom half /R -00 1 (15) | 996 502 015 03 |bul khead /RL 02- 1|M 339
GRV |prime coated GRV |prine coated
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021




Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:14 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 996 502 017 01 |cross panel -99 1M 338 23 900 096 006 01 |cap nut 4 |M 339
GRV |prinme coated Me
24 N 011 524 7 washer 4 |M 339
16 996 502 017 04 |[cross panel 00- 1M 338 A 6,4
GRV |prinme coated -- END --
(16) 996 502 017 03 |cross panel -01 1M 339
GRV |prime coated
(16) 996 502 017 05 |cross panel 02- 1 |M 339
GRV |prinme coated
- 996 504 665 00 |cover /LL 1 M 339
- 996 504 665 01 |cover / RL 1M 339
bul khead
17 996 501 341 00 |support 2
GRV |prinme coated
19 996 504 461 00 |cover /L 1
(19) | 996 504 462 00 |cover /IR 1
20 999 084 629 09 |hexagon nut 6
M 6
- 996 504 761 01 |seal /L 1
- 996 504 762 01 |seal /R 1
- 999 507 760 40 |expansion rivet 4
6,5 X 20
21 996 501 665 00 |separator /L 1
GRV |prinme coated
(21) 996 501 666 00 |separator /IR 1
GRV |prime coated
22 996 504 471 00 |cover 1M 339
01C |satin bl ack
bul khead
page: 003 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:14 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
done strut
1 |A 996 504 233 00 |done strut /L -02 1
1 996 504 233 01 |done strut /L 1
2 |A 996 504 234 00 |dome strut /R -02 1
2 996 504 234 01 |done strut /R 1
3 996 504 359 00 |bracket 1
4 996 504 633 00 |filler piece /L 1
5 996 504 634 00 |filler piece /R 1
6 900 378 100 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
AM 10 X 45
7 900 075 010 09 |screw 4
M6 X 12
END -- -
page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:14 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-20 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
floor
centre
1 996 501 551 00 |floor 1
GRV |prime coated
2 996 501 153 00 |seat support /L 1
GRV |prine coated
(2)| 996 501 154 00 |seat support /R 1
GRV |prime coated
3 996 501 957 00 |side nenber /L -01 1
GRV |prime coated
(3)| 996 501 957 01 |side menber /L -02 1
GRV |prine coated
(3)| 996 501 957 03 |side menber /L 03- 1
GRV |prime coated
(3)| 996 501 958 01 |side menber /IR -01 1
GRV |prine coated
(3)| 996 501 958 02 |side menber /IR -02 1
GRV |prime coated
(3)| 996 501 958 04 |side menber /R 03- 1
GRV |prine coated
4 996 501 507 02 |reinforcenent /L 1
GRV |prime coated
(4)| 996 501 508 02 |reinforcenment /R 1
GRV |prine coated
5 996 501 525 00 |side nenber /L 1
GRV |prime coated
(5)| 996 501 526 00 |side menber IR 1
GRV |prine coated
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:14 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-20 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
6 996 501 751 00 |extension 1
GRV |prime coated
7 996 501 785 00 |j acking point LIV 1
GRV |prinme coated
(7) 996 501 786 00 |j acking point IRV 1
GRV |prime coated
8 996 501 481 01 |j acking point /LIH 1
GRV |prinme coated
(8) 996 501 482 01 |j acking point /RI'H 1
GRV |prime coated
- 996 504 201 01 |cover X
$ 145 WM
- 996 504 205 01 |cover X
$ 130 WM
- 996 504 207 01 |cover X
$ 100 WM
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-35 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
rear end
1 996 501 973 00 |term nal piece 1

GRV |prine coated

2 996 501 273 01 |end plate -01 1

11 GRV |prime coated

2 996 501 273 02 |end plate 02- 1

GRV |prine coated

3 996 501 247 00 |lock carrier 1
GRV |prime coated
F >>99W56 00563
3 996 501 247 01 |lock carrier 1

GRV |prine coated
F 99W86 00564>>

4 996 501 977 00 |side nmenber /L 1
GRV |prine coated
(4)| 996 501 978 00 |side nenber IR 1

GRV |prime coated

5 996 501 933 00 |side nmenber /L 1
GRV |prime coated
outer
(5)| 996 501 934 00 |side nenber IR 1

GRV |prime coated
outer

6 996 501 943 00 |wheel housing /L 1
GRV |prine coated
it is necessary to rework CABRI O
see wor kshop manual
(6) A 996 501 184 00 |wheel housing /R 1
GRV |prime coated

it is necessary to rework CABRI O
see wor kshop manual

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-35 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(6) 996 501 944 00 |wheel housing /R 1 GRV |prine coated
upper part
GRV |prime coated
it is necessary to rework CABRI O (10) | 996 502 561 01 |cross nenber 1 |C4S CABRI O
see wor kshop nanual
GRV |prime coated
7 996 501 595 00 |side member /L -99 1 upper part
GRV |prinme coated 11 996 501 949 00 |seat well -01 1
7 996 501 595 01 |side nmenber /L 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prime coated (11) | 996 501 049 03 |seat well 02- 1
(7) 996 501 596 00 |side member /R -99 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prinme coated 12 996 502 525 00 |bracket 1 |CABRI O
(7) 996 501 596 01 |side nmenber /IR 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prime coated 13 996 503 211 00 |rear centre panel 1 |COUPE
8 996 501 571 00 |bracket /L 1 |CABRI O GRV |prine coated
GRV |prinme coated (13) 996 503 211 01 |rear centre panel 1 |COUPE, M 425
(8) 996 501 572 00 |bracket /IR 1 |CABRI O GRV |prine coated
GRV |prime coated (13)| 996 503 211 04 |rear centre panel 1 |C4S
9 996 502 911 00 (rear wall 1 GRV |prime coated
GRV |prinme coated (13) 996 503 211 03 |rear centre panel 1 |C4S M425
order al so: CABRI O
PCS. 12 GRV |prime coated
see wor kshop nanual
14 996 545 549 00 |piping /L 1 |COUPE
10 996 502 673 00 |cross nenber 1 |COUPE
14 996 545 549 02 |piping /L 1 |TARGA
GRV |prinme coated
14 996 545 549 03 |piping /L 02- 1|c48
10 996 502 673 03 |cross menber 1 |C4S COUPE
(14) | 996 545 550 00 |piping /IR 1 |COUPE
GRV |prime coated
(14) | 996 545 550 02 |piping IR 1 |TARGA
(10) 996 502 673 01 |cross nenber 1 |CABRI O
(14) | 996 545 550 03 |piping /IR 02- 1 |c4s
GRV |prime coated
15 996 561 825 00 |water drain valve 2
(10) 996 502 673 07 |[cross nenber 1 |C4S CABRI O wheel housing
rear
GRV |prinme coated
16 996 501 549 03 |seat well 1
(10) 996 502 561 00 |cross nenber 1 |CABRI O
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 01 801-35 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

GRV |prinme coated
17 996 501 155 02 |cross nenber 1
GRV |prime coated
18 996 501 461 02 |reinforcenent /L 1
GRV |prinme coated
(18) 996 501 462 02 |reinforcenent /R 1
GRV |prime coated
19 996 501 659 01 |bracket 1
GRV |prinme coated
20 996 501 411 00 |pipe 1
GRV |prime coated
21 996 501 415 00 |sleeve 2

GRV |prinme coated

et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-40 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
W ng
1 | 996 503 031 01 |wing /L -01 1

GRV |prine coated
(1) | 996 503 032 04 |wing /R -01 1
GRV |prime coated
(1) | 996 503 031 03 |wing /L 02- 1
GRV |prine coated
(1) | 996 503 032 05 |wing /IR 02- 1

GRV |prime coated

2 999 507 003 02 |speed nut 22
ST 6,3

3 999 073 128 02 |tapping screw 22
ST 6,3 X 14

4 996 504 133 02 |fuel filler flap -01 1

GRV |prine coated

4 996 504 133 01 |fuel filler flap 02- 1
GRV |prime coated
5 996 201 063 00 |hinge 1
6 996 201 413 01 |spring 1
7 996 201 423 00 |cap 1
9 996 201 513 00 |rubber stop 1
10 996 201 493 00 |energency operation 1
11 996 624 113 00 |actuator 1
12 996 624 505 02 |guide rose 1
13 996 201 667 01 |sleeve 1
15 996 201 153 00 |hose 1
16 996 504 641 01 |cover /L 1
01C |bl ack

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-40 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(16) 996 504 642 01 |cover /R 1
01C |bl ack
17 999 591 712 40 |expansion rivet 6
A 6,0 X 12,0
18 996 504 531 00 |protective film /L 1
(18) 996 504 532 00 |protective film /IR 1
19 996 504 441 00 |strut 2
GRV |prinme coated
20 996 504 555 00 |support 2
GRV |prinme coated
21 900 377 010 09 |nut X
M 6
22 996 504 617 00 |protective film 02- 2
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 01 801-45 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
cow
1 |A 996 502 137 00 |cow -99 1 |COUPE
GRV |prine coated
i nner
1 996 502 137 03 |cow 1 |COUPE
GRV |prine coated
i nner
(1) A 996 502 137 01 |cow -99 1 |CABRI O
GRV |prime coated
i nner
(1) | 996 502 137 04 |cow 1 |CABRI O
GRV |prine coated
i nner
2 |A 996 502 527 00 |cow 1
GRV |prime coated
out er
2 996 502 527 01 |cow 1
GRV |prine coated
outer
3 996 502 529 00 |cow 1 |CABRI O
GRV |prime coated
outer
3 996 502 529 01 |cow 1 |TARGA
GRV |prime coated
outer
4 996 502 135 02 |reinforcenent /L 1 |COUPE
GRV |prine coated
i nner
(4)| 996 502 136 02 |reinforcenment IR 1 |COUPE
GRV |prime coated
i nner
(4)| 996 502 135 00 |reinforcenment /L 1 |CABRI O
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 01 801-45 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
GRV |prinme coated GRV |prime coated
i nner
8 |A 996 502 505 00 |roof frame 1
(4) 996 502 136 00 |reinforcenent /IR 1 |CABRI O
GRV |prine coated
GRV |prinme coated
i nner 8 996 502 505 01 |roof frane 1
(4) 996 502 135 03 |reinforcenent /L 1 |TARGA GRV |prine coated
GRV |prime coated - 996 504 911 00 |plate X
i nner with
threaded pin
(4) 996 502 136 03 |reinforcenent /R 1 |TARGA
- 996 504 505 00 |threaded bush X
GRV |prinme coated
i nner - 900 025 008 09 |washer X
A 10,5
5 996 502 335 00 |hinge pillar /L 1 |CABRI O
- 996 502 737 00 |captive nut 2 |CABRI O
GRV |prime coated M 6
cow
(5)| 996 502 336 00 |hinge pillar /R 1 |CABRI O
- 997 502 739 00 |captive nut 1 |CABRI O
GRV |prinme coated M 6
cow
(6) 996 503 501 00 |outer roof panel 1
- -- END --
GRV |prime coated
6 996 503 087 00 |outer roof panel -01 1 |M 650
GRV |prinme coated
6 996 503 087 03 |outer roof panel 02- 1 |M 650
GRV |prime coated
- 996 504 801 00 |(filler piece 2
roof transport system
7 996 502 305 00 |roof frame /L -00 1 |COUPE
GRV |prime coated
7 996 502 305 03 |roof frame /L 01- 1 |COUPE
GRV |prime coated
(7)| 996 502 306 00 |[roof frane /R -00 1 |COUPE
GRV |prinme coated
(7)| 996 502 306 03 |roof frane /R 01- 1 |COUPE
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-50 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
;i de section COUPE/ TARGA
i nner
(1) | 996 502 043 01 |side section /L 1 |TARGA
GRV |prime coated
1 996 502 043 02 |side section /L 1 |COUPE
GRV |prine coated
(1) | 996 502 044 01 |side section /R 1 |TARGA
GRV |prime coated
(1) 996 502 044 02 |side section /R 1 |COUPE
GRV |prime coated
2 996 502 423 00 |reinforcenent /L 1
GRV |prine coated
2 996 502 423 01 |reinforcenent /L 00- 1
GRV |prime coated
(2)| 996 502 424 00 |reinforcenment /R 1
GRV |prine coated
(2) 996 502 424 01 |reinforcenent /R 00- 1
GRV |prime coated
(2)| 996 502 423 02 |reinforcenent /L 01- 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
GRV |prine coated
(2) 996 502 424 02 |reinforcenent /R 01- 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
GRV |prime coated
3 996 502 083 00 |side section /L -01 1
GRV |prine coated
3 996 502 083 02 |side section /L 02- 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
GRV |prime coated
(3) 996 502 084 00 |side section /R -01 1
GRV |prine coated
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021




Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-50 179
Pos Part Nunber Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(3)| 996 502 084 02 |side section /R 02- 1 |COUPE/ TARGA (8)| 996 502 162 01 |side section /R 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
GRV |prime coated GRV |prine coated
4 996 502 383 01 |bracket 2 |COUPE/ TARGA 9 996 502 219 01 |end plate /L 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
GRV |prinme coated GRV |prime coated
5 996 502 733 00 |reinforcenent /L 1 (9) 996 502 220 01 |end plate /R 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
GRV |prime coated GRV |prine coated
5 996 502 733 01 |reinforcenent /L 1 |COUPE/ TARGA 10 996 502 617 00 |pipe 02- 2
GRV |prinme coated GRV |prime coated
(5) 996 502 734 00 |reinforcenent /R 1 11 996 502 619 00 |pipe /L 02- 1
GRV |prime coated GRV |prine coated
(5)| 996 502 734 01 |reinforcenent /IR 1 |COUPE/ TARGA (11) | 996 502 620 00 |pipe /R 02- 1
GRV |prinme coated GRV |prime coated
6 996 502 115 00 |side section /L 1 |COUPE/ TARGA - -- END --
GRV |prime coated
(6) | 996 502 116 00 |side section /IR 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
GRV |prinme coated
7 996 502 515 00 |wheel housing /L 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
GRV |prinme coated
(7)| 996 502 516 00 |wheel housing /IR 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
GRV |prime coated
(7) 996 502 215 01 |wheel housing /L 1 |C4s
GRV |prinme coated
PCS. 7+9
(7) 996 502 216 01 |wheel housing /IR 1 |48
GRV |prime coated
PCS. 7+9
8 996 502 161 01 |side section /L 1 |COUPE/ TARGA
GRV |prime coated
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-55 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
side section COUPE
outer
1 |A 996 503 961 00 |side section /L -99 1
GRV |prime coated
1 996 503 961 02 |side section /L -01 1
GRV |prine coated
3 1 996 503 961 05 |side section /L 02- 1
GRV |prime coated
(1) 996 503 962 00 |side section /R -01 1
GRV |prime coated
(1) | 996 503 962 05 |side section /R  02- 1
GRV |prine coated
11 (1) 996 503 961 08 |side section /L 1 |C4s
GRV |prime coated
(1) | 996 503 962 08 |side section /R 1 |C4S
GRV |prine coated
use al so:
- 999 915 650 40 |adhesive X
TEROM X 6700
@ see wor kshop manual
@ 2 2 996 503 963 00 |door sill /L 1
‘ 13 GRV |prime coated
12
(2)| 996 503 964 00 |door sill IR 1
GRV |prine coated
(2)| 996 503 963 02 |door sill /L 1|c4s
GRV |prine coated
(2)| 996 503 964 02 |door sill /R 1|c4s
GRV |prime coated
3 996 503 965 00 |roof frame /L -01 1
et_btlfrm page: 001 KAT-021




Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-55 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
GRV |prinme coated (6) 996 502 214 00 |bracket /R -01 1
3 996 503 965 02 |roof frame /L 02- 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prime coated (6)| 996 502 214 03 |bracket /R 02- 1
(3) 996 503 966 00 |roof frame /R -01 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prinme coated (6) 996 502 213 01 |bracket /L 1 |C4S
(3) 996 503 966 02 |roof frame /R 02- 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prime coated (6)| 996 502 214 01 |bracket /R 1 |C4S
4 996 502 665 00 |sealing channel /L 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prinme coated 7 996 504 631 00 |protective film /L 1
(4) 996 502 666 00 |sealing channel /IR 1 (7)| 996 504 632 00 |protective film /R 1
GRV |prime coated (8)| 996 504 907 00 |gasket /L 1
4 996 502 665 03 |sealing channel /L 1 |C4s (8) 996 504 908 00 |gasket /R 1
see wor kshop manual
GRV |prinme coated
10 996 537 237 00 |protective film 2
(4) 996 502 666 03 |sealing channel /IR 1 |C4S
11 996 501 855 00 |angul ar plate /L -00 1
GRV |prime coated
GRV |prine coated
5 996 502 461 04 |frane for |ight /L 1
11 996 501 855 02 |angul ar plate /L 1
GRV |prinme coated
GRV |prime coated
5 996 502 461 01 |frane for |ight /L 1 |C4s
11 996 501 855 03 |angul ar plate /L 01- 1
GRV |prime coated
GRV |prine coated
(5) 996 502 462 03 |frane for |ight /IR 1
(11) 996 501 487 00 |angular plate /L 02- 1 |C4s
GRV |prinme coated
GRV |prime coated
(5)| 996 502 462 01 |(frane for |ight /R 1 |C4S
(11) | 996 501 856 00 |angular plate /IR -00 1
GRV |prime coated
GRV |prine coated
6 996 502 213 00 |bracket /L -01 1
(11) | 996 501 856 03 |angular plate /R 01- 1
GRV |prinme coated
GRV |prime coated
6 996 502 213 03 |bracket /L 02- 1
(11) 996 501 488 00 |angular plate /R 02- 1 |C4s
GRV |prime coated
GRV |prine coated
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:15 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-55 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 996 572 311 00 |water protection /L 1
(12) 996 572 312 00 |water protection /IR 1
13 999 703 475 40 |drain tube 2
door sill
- - END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:16 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-60 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
side section CABRI O
i nner
1 |A 996 502 073 00 |side section /L -00 1

GRV |prime coated
1 996 502 073 01 |side section /L 1
GRV |prine coated
(1) | 996 502 074 00 |side section /IR -00 1
GRV |prime coated
(1) 996 502 074 01 |side section /R 01- 1
GRV |prime coated
2 996 502 663 01 |reinforcenment /L 1
GRV |prine coated
(2) |A 996 502 664 01 |reinforcenent /R 1
GRV |prime coated
(2)| 996 502 664 02 |reinforcenment /R 1
GRV |prine coated
3 996 502 683 00 |separator /L -01 1
GRV |prime coated
3 996 502 683 01 |separator /L 02- 1
GRV |prine coated
(3) 996 502 684 00 |separator /R -01 1
GRV |prime coated
(3)| 996 502 684 01 |separator /R 02- 1

GRV |prine coated

4 996 502 415 00 |b-pillar /L -01 1
GRV |prime coated
4 996 502 415 01 |b-pillar /L 02- 1

GRV |prine coated

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:16 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-60 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(4) | 996 502 416 00 |b-pillar /R -01 1 -- END --
GRV |prime coated
(4) | 996 502 416 01 |b-pillar /R 02- 1
GRV |prinme coated
5 996 502 515 00 |wheel housing /L 1
GRV |prime coated
(5) 996 502 516 00 |wheel housing /'R 1
GRV |prinme coated
(5) 996 502 215 03 |wheel housing /L 1 |C4s
GRV |prime coated
PCS. 5+6
(5) 996 502 216 03 |wheel housing /IR 1 |48
GRV |prinme coated
PCS. 5+6
6 996 502 219 01 |end plate /L 1
GRV |prime coated
(6) | 996 502 220 01 |end plate /R 1
GRV |prinme coated
7 996 502 087 00 |side section /L 1
GRV |prime coated
(7) 996 502 088 00 |side section /IR 1
GRV |prinme coated
8 996 502 161 00 |side section /L 1
GRV |prime coated
(8) 996 502 162 00 |side section /IR 1
GRV |prinme coated
9 996 502 669 00 |pipe 02- 2
GRV |prime coated
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:16 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 01 801-65 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
side section CABRI O TARGA
outer
1 996 503 961 03 |side section /L -01 1 |CABRI O

GRV |prime coated
1 996 503 961 06 |side section /L 02- 1 |CABRI O
GRV |prine coated
(1) | 996 503 962 01 |side section /IR -01 1 |CABRI O
GRV |prime coated
(1) | 996 503 962 06 |side section /IR 02- 1 |CABRI O
GRV |prime coated
(1) | 996 503 961 09 |side section /L 04- 1 |C4S CABRI O
GRV |prine coated

(1) | 996 503 962 09 |side section /R 04- 1 |C4S CABRI O

GRV |prime coated
1+2) | 996 503 061 03 |side section /L 1 |TARGA

GRV |prine coated

1+2) 996 503 062 03 |side section /R 1 |TARGA
‘ ‘ GRV |prime coated
11 12
use al so:
- 999 915 650 40 |adhesive X
TEROM X 6700

see wor kshop manual
2 996 503 963 01 |door sill /L 1
GRV |prine coated
(2)| 996 503 964 01 |door sill /R 1
GRV |prine coated

(2)| 996 503 963 03 |door sill /L 04- 1 |C4S CABRI O

GRV |prime coated

(2)| 996 503 964 03 |door sill /R 04- 1 |C4S CABRI O

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:16 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-65 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
GRV |prinme coated (7) 996 504 907 00 |gasket /L 1
3 996 502 665 01 |sealing channel /L 1 (7)| 996 504 908 00 |gasket /R 1
it is necessary to rework
GRV |prime coated see wor kshop manual
(3) 996 502 666 01 |sealing channel /R 1 8 996 537 237 00 |protective film 2
GRV |prinme coated 9 |A 996 501 855 00 |angular plate /L -00 1
4 996 502 461 04 |frane for |ight /L 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prime coated 9 996 501 855 02 |angul ar plate /L -00 1
4 996 502 461 01 |frane for |ight /L 1 |C4s GRV |prine coated
GRV |prinme coated 9 996 501 855 03 |angular plate /L 01- 1
(4) 996 502 462 03 |frane for |ight /'R 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prime coated (9) A 996 501 856 00 |angular plate /IR -00 1
(4) 996 502 462 01 |frane for |ight /R 1 |C4s GRV |prine coated
GRV |prinme coated (9) 996 501 856 02 |angular plate /R -00 1
5 996 502 213 00 |bracket /L -01 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prime coated (9)| 996 501 856 03 |angular plate /R  01- 1
5 996 502 213 03 |bracket /L 02- 1 GRV |prine coated
GRV |prinme coated 10 996 572 311 00 |water protection /L 1
(5) 996 502 214 00 |bracket /R -01 1 (10) 996 572 312 00 |water protection /R 1
GRV |prime coated 11 999 703 475 40 |drain tube 2
door sill
(5)| 996 502 214 03 |bracket /R 02- 1
- -- END --
GRV |prinme coated
(5)| 996 502 213 01 |bracket /L 04- 1 |C4S CABRI O
GRV |prime coated
(5)| 996 502 214 01 |bracket /R 04- 1 |C4S CABRI O
GRV |prinme coated
6 996 504 631 00 |protective film /L 1
(6) 996 504 632 00 |protective film /'R 1
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:16 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 01 801-70 179
9 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
10
13 12 10 $ ‘ 16 18 l'i ni ngs
for
under body
1 996 504 527 02 |cover 1|M 338
(1) | 996 504 527 01 |cover 99- 1|M 339
2 999 049 022 40 |plastic nut 21
TS5
3 999 507 657 09 |clanp 6
4 996 504 043 02 |cover 1
centre
5 996 504 129 01 |cover 1
rear
6 999 507 497 40 |expansion rivet 4
8,0 X 14,0
7 996 504 393 01 |cover /L 1
01C |satin black
(7)| 996 504 394 01 |cover IR 1
01C |satin black
8 996 504 893 00 |rubber lip /L 1
(8)| 996 504 894 00 |rubber lip IR 1
9 999 507 348 02 |speed nut 4
ST 4,8
10 999 073 061 02 |tapping screw 8
ST 4,8 X 16
11 944 503 255 00 |spacer sleeve 4
12 996 504 593 00 |support 2
13 999 507 462 02 |speed nut 4
ST 4,8
14 996 504 561 00 |cover 1
15 999 049 022 40 |plastic nut 6
T5
16 996 505 471 00 |heat protection 1
centre
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:16 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 01 801-70 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
17 996 505 477 00 |heat protection /L 1
(17) 996 505 478 00 |heat protection /IR 1
18 999 049 025 09 |collar nut 12
T5
996 575 161 01 |air duct 1 |c4s
front
- - END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:16 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-75 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
l'i ni ngs -01
for
wheel housing
1 996 504 203 06 |wheel -housing liner /L 1
7 (1) 996 504 204 06 |wheel -housing liner /R 1
2 999 507 497 40 |expansion rivet 13
8,0 X 14,0
3 999 049 022 40 |plastic nut 10
T5
4 996 504 503 00 |rubber lip /L 1
(4) | 996 504 504 00 |rubber lip IR 1
5 999 073 061 02 |tapping screw 6
ST 4,8 X 16
6 999 591 699 02 |speed nut 12
ST 4,8
7 996 504 573 02 |wheel -housing liner /L 1
(7)| 996 504 574 02 |wheel -housing |iner /R 1
8 996 504 603 00 |air duct /L 1
(8)| 996 504 604 00 |air duct IR 1
9 999 911 663 40 |sealing strap 2
10 X 10 X 180
10 999 911 664 40 |sealing strap 2
15 X 20 X 680
10 999 911 695 40 |sealing strap 2
10 X 30 X 680
11 999 073 198 09 |tapping screw 4
11 999 073 227 09 |shoul dered bolt 4
ST 4,8 X 19
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 01 801-80 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
l'i ni ngs 02-
for
wheel housing
1 996 504 123 00 |wheel -housing liner LIV 1 |C4S
(1) 996 504 123 01 |wheel -housing liner JAVAY) 1
(1) 996 504 123 03 |wheel -housing liner /LI'V 02- 1 |CABRI O
TARGA
front
(1) | 996 504 124 00 |wheel -housing Iiner IRV 1 |C4S
(1) 996 504 124 01 |wheel -housing liner IRV 1
(1) 996 504 124 03 |wheel -housing liner /RI'V 02- 1 |CABRI O
TARGA
front
2 996 504 103 00 |wheel -housing liner /LIH 1
2 996 504 203 08 |wheel -housing liner /LIH 1 |C4s
front
(2) 996 504 104 00 |wheel -housing liner / RI'H 1
(2)| 996 504 204 08 |wheel -housing Iiner I RI'H 1 |C4S
front
3 999 049 022 40 |plastic nut X
T5
4 999 507 497 40 |expansion rivet X
8,0 X 14,0
5 N 906 487 02 |tapping screw X
ST 4,8 X 16
6 999 507 668 02 |speed nut X
ST 4,8
7 996 504 503 02 |rubber lip /L 1|c48
(7)| 996 504 503 03 |rubber lip /L 1
(7)| 996 504 504 02 |rubber lip IR 1|c4s
(7)| 996 504 504 03 |rubber lip IR 1
8 996 504 603 01 |air duct /L 1|c4s
8 996 504 603 02 |air duct /L 1
page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 01 801-80 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 996 504 603 03 |air duct /L 02- 1 |CABRI O
TARGA
(8)| 996 504 604 01 |air duct /IR 1 |C4s
(8)| 996 504 604 02 |air duct /R 1
(8)| 996 504 604 03 |air duct /R 1 |CABRI O
TARGA

9 996 504 573 01 |wheel -housing |iner /L 1 |48
9 996 504 573 02 |wheel -housing |iner /L 1

rear
(9) 996 504 574 01 |wheel -housing |iner /R 1 |C4s
(9) 996 504 574 02 |wheel -housing |iner /R 1

rear
- 999 911 663 40 |sealing strap 2

10 X 10 X 180
- 999 911 695 40 |sealing strap 2

10 X 30 X 680

--- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 02 802-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
bunper
front
1 996 505 311 04 |lining -01 1
@&2X |prime coated
(1) | 996 505 311 06 |[lining 02- 1
G2X |prine coated
2 964 505 103 00 |cap 1
@&2X |prime coated
3 996 505 553 04 |air inlet -01 1 |M 480
01C |satin black
(3)| 996 505 561 01 |air inlet 02- 1 |M 480
01C |satin black
(3)| 996 505 553 05 |air inlet -01 1|M 249
01C |satin black
(3)| 996 505 561 02 |air inlet 02- 1M 249
01C |satin black
4 996 505 525 00 |cover /L -01 1
01C |satin black
4 996 505 525 01 |cover /L 02- 1
01C |satin black
(4) 996 505 526 00 |cover /R -01 1
01C |satin black
(4)| 996 505 526 01 |cover /IR 02- 1
01C |satin black
5 996 505 011 00 |bunper reinforcenment -01 1
5 996 505 011 05 |bunper reinforcenent 02- 1
7 900 378 088 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 100
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 02 802-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 |A 996 505 019 00 |i npact pipe -01 2 19 000 043 204 83 |adhesive tape X
roller
8 996 505 019 01 |i mpact pipe 2 16,5 METER
(8) 996 505 015 00 |i npact absorber 2 |M 058 20 999 507 497 40 |expansion rivet 2
8 X 14
9 900 075 457 02 |screw 4
M8 X 30 21 996 701 105 00 |support -01 1 |(BRD)(F)(E)
(GB)
10 996 505 775 00 |desk pad 2
21 996 701 105 01 |support 02- 1 |(BRD)(F)(E)
11 |A 996 505 531 00 |retaining strip -01 1 (GB)
11 996 505 531 01 |retaining strip 1 22 999 507 040 40 |expander nut X
centre 4,2
12 996 505 539 00 |bracket /L -01 1 23 900 143 151 02 |screw 2
4,2 X 16
12 996 505 539 02 |bracket /L 02- 1
24 900 025 024 40 |washer X
(12) | 996 505 540 00 |bracket /R -01 1
25 900 143 134 00 |tapping screw X
(12) | 996 505 540 02 |bracket /R 02- 1 B 4,2 X9,5
- 996 505 741 01 |cover /L 02- 1 27 996 701 801 00 |spacer /L 1
01C |satin bl ack (27) | 996 701 802 00 |spacer /R 1
- 996 505 742 01 |cover /R 02- 1 28 911 701 121 03 |support 1
01C |satin black 30 900 145 012 07 |counters. head tapp. screw 2
B 4,2 X 32
13 996 505 535 00 |retaining strip /L -01 1
31 999 651 225 40 |safety rope 1
13 996 505 535 03 |retaining strip /L 02- 1
32 999 591 699 02 |speed nut 4
(13) 996 505 536 00 |retaining strip /R -01 1 ST 4,8
(13) 996 505 536 03 |retaining strip /R 02- 1 34 |A 999 073 198 09 |tapping screw 4
14 900 144 101 02 |tapping screw X 34 999 073 227 09 |shoul dered bolt 4
B 4,8 X 19 ST 4,8 X 19
15 999 209 045 09 |spacer X - -- END --
16 999 507 072 02 |speed nut X
B 4,8
17 999 084 633 09 |hexagon nut X
M 6
18 996 641 142 00 |tenperature sensor 1
19 |A 999 911 606 40 |adhesive tape X
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 02 802-02 179
= 8 1o 2‘1 80 22 Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model
@“‘33/“ bunper C4S
7 ‘ ‘ @ front
l‘/'/ 1 996 505 311 05 |lining 1
@&2X |prime coated
2 964 505 103 00 |cap 1
G2X |prine coated
3 999 651 225 40 |safety rope 1
4 996 505 563 00 |air inlet /L 1
01C |satin black
(4) 996 505 564 00 |air inlet /R 1
01C |satin black
(4) 996 505 563 01 |air inlet /L 1M 215
01C |satin black
(4) 996 505 564 01 |air inlet /R 1M 215
01C |satin black
4 996 505 563 03 |air inlet /L 1M 095
M7Z |silver nmetallic
(4) 996 505 564 03 |air inlet /R 1M 095
M’Z |silver netallic
5 996 505 561 03 |air inlet 1
01C |satin black
(5) 996 504 085 00 |air inlet 1M 095
6 999 507 751 02 |u-clanp X
7 996 505 555 02 |spoiler 1
01C |satin black
9 996 504 627 00 |protective film 2
10 996 505 527 00 |buffer /L 1 |M 215
70C |rally black
page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 02 802-02 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(10) 996 505 528 00 |buffer /R 1 M 215 25 900 144 101 02 |tapping screw 9
ST 4,8 X 19
70C |rally bl ack
26 999 209 045 09 |spacer 9
11 996 505 533 00 |mounting /L 1|M 215
27 999 507 072 02 |speed nut X
(11) | 996 505 534 00 |nounting /R 1|M 215 ST 4,8
12 900 378 158 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |M 215 28 999 076 048 02 |hexagon nut 11
M6 X 16 M 6
13 999 209 044 09 |spacer 2 M 215 29 996 701 105 00 |support 1|M 211
14 996 505 523 00 |desk pad /L 1M 215 30 999 507 040 40 |expander nut X
4,2
(14) | 996 505 524 00 |desk pad /R 1|M 215
31 999 073 080 02 |tapping screw X
15 900 067 148 02 |pan-head screw 2 |M 215
M5 X 25 32 900 025 024 40 |washer X
16 996 505 539 03 |bracket /L 1 33 900 143 134 00 |tapping screw X
B 4,2 X9,5
(16) | 996 505 540 03 |bracket /R 1
35 996 701 801 00 |spacer /L 1
17 996 505 741 02 |cover /L 1
(35) 996 701 802 00 |spacer /R 1
01C |satin black
36 911 701 121 03 |support 1|M 210
(17) | 996 505 742 02 |cover /IR 1
38 900 144 182 09 |tapping screw 2
01C |satin bl ack B 4,2 X 32
18 996 505 011 02 |bunper reinforcenent 1 39 996 641 142 00 |tenperature sensor 1
(18) 996 505 011 03 |bunper reinforcenent 1M 215 - -- END -- -
19 900 378 088 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 100
(20) 996 505 019 01 |i npact pipe 2
20 996 505 015 00 |i npact absorber 2 |M 058
21 900 075 457 02 |screw 4
M8 X 30
22 996 505 775 00 |desk pad 2
23 996 505 531 01 |retaining strip 1
24 996 505 535 03 |retaining strip /L 1
(24) 996 505 536 03 |retaining strip /IR 1
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 02 802-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
bunper
rear
1 996 505 411 08 |lining -01 1
@&2X |prime coated
it is necessary to rework M 635
(1) | 996 505 411 12 |lining 02- 1
G2X |prine coated
(1) | 996 505 911 02 |lining 02- 1|M 635
@&2X |prime coated
(1) | 996 505 411 13 |lining 02- 1|M 215
G2X |prine coated
(1) | 996 505 911 04 |lining 02- 1|M 635, M 215
@&@2X |prime coated
2 964 505 103 00 |cap -01 1
G2X |prine coated
2 996 505 803 00 |cap 02- 1
@&2X |prime coated
3 996 505 833 00 |retaining strip 1
4 900 144 101 02 |tapping screw 4
B 4,8 X 19
5 996 505 837 00 |retaining strip -01 1
(5) 996 505 837 02 |retaining strip 02- 1
6 999 190 104 30 |blind rivet 4
3,2 X7,9
‘ ] * 7 |A 999 073 198 09 |tapping screw 8
~0, Rg &— 11
( Cﬂ/ s 7 999 073 227 09 |shoul dered bolt 8
e ~ s ST 4,8 X 19
26 H) e Y
o8 ‘ | | TN 9 | 999 507 072 02 |speed nut 4
29 31 ‘ 4,8
30 32
33 10 | 996 505 425 00 |buffer /L -01 1M 215
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 02 802-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
70C |rally black 24 996 505 831 00 |retaining strip 1
centre
(10) | 996 505 426 00 |buffer /R -01 1|M 215
25 900 143 151 02 |screw 2
70C |rally black B 4,2 X 16
12 996 505 021 00 |bunper reinforcenent -01 1 26 999 025 235 40 |rubber washer X
(12) 996 505 021 04 |bunper reinforcenent 02- 1 27 999 507 040 40 |expander nut 2
4,2
13 900 378 088 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 100 34 999 651 225 40 |safety rope 1
14 996 505 019 01 |i npact pipe 2 35 996 505 669 00 |retainer spring -01 4 |M 635
(14) 996 505 015 00 |i npact absorber 2 |M 058 36 996 606 171 00 |sensor -01 4 |M 635
15 900 075 457 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4 9A4 |titaniumnetallic
M8 X 30
(36) | 000 043 204 56 |sensor 02- 4 |M 635
16 993 505 775 00 |seal 2
37 996 606 471 00 |ring -01 4 |M 635
17 996 505 475 00 |heat protection -01 1
(37) | 996 606 473 00 |ring 02- 4 |M 635
(17) 996 505 475 02 |heat protection 02- 1
38 996 505 865 00 |housing -01 4 |M 635
18 996 505 639 00 ([rear support -01 2
(38) | 996 505 885 01 |housing 02- 2 |M 635
18 996 505 639 02 |[rear support 02- 2
G2X |prine coated
19 999 075 048 02 |screw 2 i nner
M6 X 22
(38) | 996 505 887 01 |housing 02- 2 |M 635
20 900 278 025 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M5 X 12 @&2X |prime coated
outer
21 999 025 243 02 |spacer 1
39 999 025 262 02 |washer -01 4 |M 635
(22) | 996 505 631 00 |retaining frane /L -01 1 35 X 50 X 0,5
(22) 996 505 631 01 |retaining frame /L 02- 1 40 996 505 859 00 |cover /L -01 1M 635
(22) 996 505 631 02 |retaining frame /L 02- 1 |C4s G2X |prine coated
i nner
22 996 505 632 00 |retaining franme /R -01 1
(40) | 996 505 860 00 |cover /IR -01 1|M 635
22 996 505 632 01 |retaining frame /R 02- 1
G2X |prine coated
22 996 505 632 02 |retaining franme /R 02- 1 |C4s i nner
23 999 084 633 09 |hexagon nut 13 (40) 996 505 861 00 |cover /L -01 1M 635
M 6
G2X |prine coated
outer
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 02 802-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(40) | 996 505 862 00 |cover /R -01 1M 635
@X |prime coated
outer
41 999 507 623 40 |cable hol der 4 |M 635
42 996 505 845 00 |buffer /L 02- 1M 215
(42) | 996 505 846 00 |buffer /R 02- 1M 215
43 996 505 645 00 |support frame /L 02- 1 |M 215
(43) 996 505 646 00 |support frame /R 02- 1M 215
44 996 505 625 00 |lining /L 02- 1M 215
G2X |prime coated
(44) | 996 505 626 00 |lining /R 02- 1M 215
@X |prime coated
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 003 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 02 802-07 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
bunper C4s
rear
1 | 996 505 411 16 |[lining 1

@&2X |prime coated
(1) | 996 505 911 00 |lining 1M 635
G2X |prine coated
2 964 505 103 00 |cap 1
@&2X |prime coated
3 999 651 225 40 |safety rope 1
4 996 505 663 01 |ventilation grille /L 1
01C |satin black
(4)| 996 505 664 01 |ventilation grille /R 1

01C |satin black

5 999 507 696 00 |u-clanp 24

6 996 505 611 02 |cover /L 1

(6) | 996 505 612 02 |cover IR 1

7 996 505 621 00 |cover plate /L 1

(7) 996 505 622 00 |cover plate /R 1

8 900 056 001 30 |rivet 4
4 X 12

9 999 166 051 08 |cl anpi ng washer 6
4,0

10 996 505 837 03 |retaining strip 1

11 999 190 104 30 |blind rivet 4
A3,2 X709

12 996 505 833 02 |rail 1

13 900 144 101 02 |tapping screw 4
ST 4,8 X 19

14 996 505 639 03 |rear support 2

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:17 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 02 802-07 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15 999 075 056 09 |screw 2 30 999 507 623 40 |cable hol der 4
M6 X 22
31 996 505 021 02 |bunper reinforcenment 1
16 N 906 487 02 |tapping screw 2
ST 4,8 X 16 (31) | 996 505 021 03 |bunper reinforcenent 1M 215
17 999 507 072 02 |speed nut X 32 900 378 088 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
ST 4,8 M 12 X 100
18 996 505 649 00 |bracket 2 33 996 505 019 01 |inpact pipe 2
19 999 073 062 02 |tapping screw 2 (33)| 996 505 015 00 |inpact absorber 2 |M 058
ST 4,8 X 19
34 900 075 457 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
20 999 073 227 09 |tapping screw 6 M8 X 30
ST 4,8 X 19
35 993 505 775 00 |seal 2
21 996 505 635 00 |retaining strip /L 1
36 996 505 475 04 |heat protection 1
(21) 996 505 636 00 |retaining strip /IR 1
37 996 505 477 00 |heat protection /L 1
22 996 505 831 00 |retaining strip 1
centre (37) 996 505 478 00 |heat protection /R 1
23 999 076 048 02 |hexagon nut 9 38 999 049 025 09 |collar nut 12
M 6
39 900 025 024 40 |washer X
24 996 505 425 01 |buffer /L 1|M 215
40 999 073 080 02 |tapping screw X
70C |rally bl ack ST 4,2 X 16
(24) 996 505 426 01 |buffer /R 1 M 215 43 999 025 235 40 |rubber washer X
70C |rally black 46 999 507 040 40 |expander nut X
ST 4,2
25 996 505 403 00 |cover 2 M 215
- -- END --
70C |rally bl ack
26 900 067 271 09 |screw 2 |M 215
27 000 043 204 56 |sensor 4 |M 635
28 996 606 473 00 |ring 4 |M 635
29 996 505 885 00 |housing 2 |M 635
@X |prime coated
i nner
(29) | 996 505 887 00 |housing 2 |M 635
@X |prime coated
outer
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:18 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 03 803-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
cover
front
1 996 511 011 02 |cover 1
GRV |prime coated
use al so:
- 000 043 204 38 |sealing material 1
2 996 511 551 01 |gas-filled strut 2
3 996 511 151 01 |hinge /L 1
(3)| 996 511 152 01 |hinge IR 1
4 900 378 036 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 12
5 900 075 466 09 |screw 6
M6 X 16
6 996 511 051 02 |l ock upper part 1
7 900 378 173 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 20
8 |A 996 511 053 01 |lock |ower part -01 1
8 996 511 053 02 |lock |ower part 1
9 996 613 206 00 |microswitch 1
10 900 075 347 02 |screw 1
M6 X 28
11 996 511 017 01 |traction /LL -00 1
(11) | 996 511 018 00 |traction /RL -00 1
12 996 511 521 00 |energency operation 1
13 996 511 611 00 |gasket 1
14 999 703 140 40 |buffer 2
15 996 504 811 00 |trim -01 1
01C |satin black
15 996 504 811 02 |trim 02- 1
01C |satin black
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
10:18 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE

996 05 8 03 803-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 999 590 036 40 |catch 4

01C |satin black
17 996 511 653 00 |cover 1
18 900 119 121 09 |pan-head screw 1
M4 X 14
19 996 511 127 00 |actuator 01- 1
- -- END --
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:18 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 03 803-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
cover
rear
1 996 512 011 01 |cover 1
GRV |prime coated
use al so:
- 000 043 204 38 |sealing material 1
(1) | 996 512 221 01 |cover 1 |C4S COUPE
G2X |prine coated
(1) | 996 512 221 02 |cover 1 |C4S_CABRI O
G2X |prine coated
2 996 512 551 03 |gas-filled strut /R 1
2 996 512 551 04 |gas-filled strut 2 |C4S COUPE
2 996 512 551 05 |gas-filled strut 2 |C4S CABRI O
see technical information
group 5
3/ 97
3 996 512 151 01 |hinge /L 1
3 996 512 151 03 |hinge /L 1|c4s
(3)| 996 512 152 01 |hinge IR 1
(3)| 996 512 152 03 |hinge IR 1|c48
4 900 378 155 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 16
5 900 075 466 09 |screw 6
M6 X 16
6 |A 993 512 213 00 |l ock upper part -00 1
6 996 512 213 00 |l ock upper part 1
(7)| 996 512 053 01 |lock |ower part 1
F >>99W66 00563
7 996 512 053 03 |lock | ower part 1
F 99W86 00564>>
(8)| 996 512 753 02 |plate 1
F >>99W66 00563
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:18 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 03 803-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 996 512 753 03 |plate 1 - 999 919 713 09 |oval -head screw 13 |C4S
F 99Ws6 00564>> M5 X 10
(8)| 996 512 055 00 |actuator 1 |M 534, M 535 - -- END
9 900 378 168 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 30
10 996 512 017 00 |traction /LL 1
(10) | 996 512 018 00 |traction /' RL 1
11 996 512 521 00 |energency operation 1
12 999 166 054 02 |sl-lock -00 1
(12) | 900 116 002 02 |l ock washer 01- 1
13 996 512 611 00 |gasket 1
13 996 512 611 01 |gasket 1 |C4s
- 000 043 157 00 |cl eaning agents X
30 M
14 999 703 140 40 |buffer 2
15 996 610 230 00 |cabl e hol der 1
16 996 624 036 03 |bl ower 1
16 996 624 036 04 |fan 1
17 900 378 030 09 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M6 X 20
18 999 703 451 40 |rubber sleeve 3
19 999 209 049 02 |spacer sleeve 3
20 996 512 153 00 |stop 2
21 999 167 049 02 |ball pin 1
M 6
(21) | 999 167 042 02 |ball pin 1
M 8
22 900 119 121 09 |pan-head screw 1
M4 X 14
23 996 512 259 00 |reflector cover 1 |C4s
24 996 512 671 00 |cl anping nut 13 |C4S
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:18 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 03 803-07 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
rear spoiler
1 996 512 240 01 |spoiler 1
G2X |prine coated
1— upper part
2 996 512 212 00 |plug 4
3 996 512 205 01 |spoiler 1
| ower part
- 999 703 488 40 |buffer 2
5,9 X 11,5 X 16
4 900 075 008 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 8
5 996 512 250 00 |rear wall 1
6 996 512 163 00 |rail 1
| ower
7 996 512 164 00 |rail 1
upper
8 999 591 712 40 |expansion rivet 2
6,0 X 12,0
9 999 591 974 07 |clanping washer 8
5,0
10 900 067 380 09 |pan-head screw 4
M6 X 18
11 996 512 757 00 |desk pad 2
12 |A 996 512 109 00 |driving nechanism 1
12 996 512 109 04 |driving mechani sm 1
(12) |A 996 512 109 02 |driving mechani sm 1 |C4s
(12) | 996 512 109 06 |driving mechani sm 1 |C4S
13 996 624 151 00 |electric notor 1
14 900 067 273 09 |pan-head screw 10
M6 X 16
15 900 074 364 02 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M5 X 55
m cro-sel f-1ocking
page: 001 KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:18 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE

996 05 8 03 803-07 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 900 377 009 02 |hexagon nut 3

M5
17 996 512 911 00 |hi nge 2
17 996 512 911 01 |hinge 2 |4S
18 996 512 255 01 |support 4
- - END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model

996

Year

05

MG

SG

04

Illustration

804-00

Restrictions

Update

179

10:18

19.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

(1)

(1)

(2)

(3)

A 996 531 011

door in white

door | ock

04 |door in white

GRV |prime coated

996 531 011

use al so:
PCS. 17

see technical
group 5

5/ 00

05 |door in white

GRV |prime coated

A 996 531 012

use al so:
PCS. 17

see technical
group 5

5/ 00

04 |door in white

GRV |prime coated

996 531 012

use al so:
PGCS. 17

see technical
group 5

5/ 00

05 |door in white

GRV |prime coated

000 043 204

996 531 321

996 531 322

996 531 319

996 531 320

996 531 831

999 073 192

use al so

PCS. 17

see technica
group 5

5/ 00

38 |sealing materi
04 | hinge

04 | hinge

03 | hinge

03 | hinge

00 |sleeve

installation parts

informati on

information

informati on

informati on

02 |pan-head screw

M8 X 33

/L

/L

IR

IR

/L
/IR
/L

IR

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-021



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:18 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 04 804-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
6 996 537 151 02 |door arrester 2 17 999 072 043 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 12
7 999 084 212 02 |nut 4 m cro-sel f-1ocking
M 6
18 999 500 066 02 |blind rivet nut 6 |M 563
8 999 073 138 09 |screw 2 M 6/0,5 - 3
M8 X 25
-- END --
9 996 537 751 00 |seal 2
(10) 996 537 523 00 |bracket /L 1
GRV |prime coated
10 996 537 524 00 |bracket /R 1
GRV |prinme coated
11 900 075 487 09 |screw 10
M6 X 16
12 3B0 837 033 P |end plate 2
13 N 907 985 02 |countersunk-head screw 4
M8 X 16,5
(14) A 8N1 837 015 door | ock /LL/L-01 1
(14) 8N1 837 015 B |door | ock /LL/L 1
14 A 8N1 837 016 door | ock /LL/R-01 1
14 8N1 837 016 B door | ock /LL/R 1
(14) 3B1 837 016 M door | ock /LL/ R 1 M 534/ M 535
(14) A 8N2 837 015 door | ock / RL/L-01 1
(14) 8N2 837 015 B |door | ock /RL/L 1
(14) 3B2 837 015 F door | ock /RL/ L 1 M 534/ M 535
(14) A 8N2 837 016 B |door |ock /RL/ R-01 1
(14) 8N2 837 016 B |door | ock /RL/R 1
15 N 908 005 01 |screw 4
M8 X 14
16 996 537 320 03 |bowden cable 2
see technical information
group 5
5/ 98
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:19 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 04 804-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
door seal
gasket
wi ndscreen frane
1 |A 996 537 077 01 |gasket -01 1 |CABRI O
1 996 537 077 02 |gasket 1 |CABRI O
2 999 507 678 01 |u-clanp 2 |CABRI O
4,0-4,5
3 999 190 445 37 |rivet 36 |CABRI O
A4,0 X7,9
(4)| 996 537 085 07 |gasket /L 1
outer
4 996 537 086 07 |gasket /R 1
outer
(5) |A 996 537 531 05 |sealing for door slot /L -01 1
5 996 537 531 06 |gasket /L 1
i nner
5 |A 996 537 532 06 |sealing for door slot /R -01 1
5 996 537 532 06 |gasket IR 1
i nner
(6) A 996 537 725 01 |wi ndow gui de /L -02 1
(6) 996 537 725 02 |wi ndow gui de /L 1
6 |A 996 537 726 01 |wi ndow guide /R -02 1
6 996 537 726 02 |wi ndow gui de /R 1
7 999 073 047 02 |tapping screw 2
ST 3,5 X 9,5
8 999 591 725 02 |speed nut 2
ST 3,5
(9)| 996 537 075 03 |gasket /L 1 |COUPE
9 996 537 076 03 |gasket IR 1 |COUPE
10 999 703 441 40 |cover 4
20 X 28 X 1
11 999 703 417 40 |cover 8
24 X 39
page: 001 KAT-021

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:19 19.08.2004 || momscH= PET PORSEHE
996 05 8 04 804-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 999 507 578 40 |clip 34
gasket
outer
13 999 507 571 02 |clanp 2
14 996 537 075 04 |gasket /L 1 |CABRI O
(14) | 996 537 076 04 |gasket /R 1 |CABRI O
15 900 075 483 02 |screw 2 |CABRI O
M5 X 20
-- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-021

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:19 19.08.2004 PORSCHE PET PORSCHE
996 05 8 04 804-20 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
door handl e
1 996 537 613 01 |handle /L 1
G2X |prine coated
(1) | 996 537 614 01 |handle /R 1
@&2X |prime coated
2 996 537 623 01 |buffer 2
14 3 996 537 625 00 |buffer 2
4 996 537 631 00 |sl-lock 2
5 996 537 621 00 |axle 2
~ .
~_ ‘ 6 996 537 611 00 |return spring /L 1
8 W@ (6)| 996 537 612 00 |return spring IR 1
‘ 1‘2 7 996 537 645 01 ha-ndl e liner /LL/L 1
/‘ G2X |prine coated
9 \ (7)| 996 537 645 01 |handle |iner /RL/L 1M 532
° G2X |prine coated
(7)| 996 537 647 01 |handle liner /RL/L 1 |M 534/ M 535
@&2X |prime coated
(7)| 996 537 646 01 |handle |iner /LL/IR 1 |M 532
G2X |prine coated
(7)| 996 537 646 01 |handle |iner /RL/IR 1
@&2X |prime coated
(7)| 996 537 648 01 |handle liner /LL/IR 1 |M 534/ M 535
G2X |prine coated
8 996 537 637 00 |desk pad /L 1
(8)| 996 537 638 00 |desk pad /R 1
9 996 537 627 00 |control shaft 2
10 996 537 629 01 |bo